2012

KIT4P

DUAL MASS FLYWHEEL
DOUBLE VOLANT AMORTISSEUR
DOBLE VOLANTE MOTOR
DUPLO VOLANTE MOTOR
DOPPI VOLANO AMMORTIZZATO
TWEEMASSA VLIEGWIEL
IWEIMASSENSCHWUNGRAD
DWUMASOWE KOtO ZAMACHOWE
DVOUHMOTOVY SETRVACNIK
KETTOMEGU LENDKEREK
[IBYXMACCOBbI1 MAXOBWK.
CIFT KUTLELI VOLAN
BoA&v duo paCwv

valeo added HHIIIII




Located outside the transmission bell-housing, it actuates the
clutch fork, which is attached to a mechanical release bearing to
disengage the clutch.

Récepteur hydraulique

Situé a I'extérieur du carter d’embrayage, il actionne la fourchette qui est
attachée a la butée mécanique pour débrayer.

Attuatore idraulico frizione

Situato all'esterno della campana frizione, aziona Ia forcella della frizione,
che e collegata ad un reggispinta meccanico che disinnesta Ia frizione.
LivnuHap Beikntovenns cuennexus (CRC)

PacnonaraeTcsi cHapyw kopryca CLenyeHysi v NpyBoauUT B
[BUXEHMEe BUMKY BbIKMIOYEHUs CLENNEeHUs, KOTopasi NpukpenneHa
K MEXaHUYECKOMY BbKVMHOMY MOALUMMHUKY OMS BbIKITHOUEHMS
cuenneHus.

Bombin de embrague

Situado por fuera del carter del embrague, acciona la horquilla que estd
unida al cojinete hidrdulico para liberar el disco.

Bombin de embraiagem

Situado por fora do carter de embraiagem, acciona o garfo que estd unido
ao rolamento hidrdulico para libertar o disco.

Nehmerzylinder

befindet sich aulerhalb des Kupplungsgehauses und betatigt die Aus-
rickgabel, die zum Ausricklager gehort, um die Kupplung zu losen.
Hydraulische koppelingscilinder

Gemonteerd buiten het koppelingshuis, het zet de koppelingsvork in
werking die verbonden is met een mechanisch druklager dat de koppeling
bedient.

Sitownik sprzegta (CRC)

Umieszczone poza obudowa sprzegta, uruchamia widelec wysprzeglajacy,
ktéry jest przymocowany do mechanicznego tozyska aby roztaczac¢ sprzegto
Debriyaj Alt Merkezi(CRC)

Sanzimanin disinda yer alir. Debriyajin ayrilmasini sadlayan mekanik rul-
man catalin calismasini sadlar.

Located within the transmission bell-housing, the also-called
hydraulic bearing receives the fluid and actuates directly on
the clutch diaphragm via its bearing interface.

Butée hydraulique

Située 3 l'intérieur du carter d’embrayage, elle recoit le fluide et
actionne directement le diaphragme

Reggispinta idraulico

Localizzato all'interno della campana frizione, riceve |'olio e agisce
direttamente sul diaframma della frizione attraverso il cuscinetto.
KoHueHTpuueckmin BcnomoratenbHbivi uunuHap (CSC)
PacrionaraeTcs BHyTpU kopriyca cuenneqns. Takke
Ha3blBaeMbiV rmgpasiiM4eCkMmM noaLunnHMKOM, OH nosy4yaet
XUAKOCTb M HanpsiMyto NPUBOAUT B AABWXeHUe anadparmy
CLENeHNsi Yepes OMOPHYHO NMOBEPXHOCTb.

Cojinete hidraulico

Situado dentro del carter del embrague, recibe el fluido y directamente
acciona el diafragma gracias al cojinete integrado.

Rolamento hidraulico

Situado dentro do carter de embraiagem, recebe o fluido e
directamente acciona o diafragma devido ao rolamento integrado.
hydraulisches Ausriicklager

befindet sich innerhalb des Kupplungsgehduses, nimmt die Flissigkeit
auf und betdtigt direkt die Tellerfeder.

Hydraulisch druklager

Bevindt zich in het koppelings-huis, het hydraulisch lager ontvangt de
vloeistofdruk en bedient direct het diafragma van de koppeling
tozysko koncentryczne (CSC)

Umieszczone wewnatrz obudowy sprzegta, fozysko hydrauliczne
otrzymujac cisnienie uruchamia sprezyne centralna

Hidrolik Rulman(CSC)

Sanzimanin icinde yer alir. Hidrolik rulman akiskani alir ve debriyaj
diyaframina kendi rulman yuzeyiyle direkt olarak calisir.

valeo added- I



i

How to use this catalogue? Comment utiliser ce catalogue ? ;Como utilizar el catalogo ?

Como utilisar este catdlogo ? Come utilizzare questo catalogo ? Hoe deze catalogus te gebruiken ?
Benutzungshinweis dieses Katalogs Jak korzystac z katalogu? Katalogun kullanimi

KAK NOb30BATbCS KATAOTOM? MQZ NA XPHZIMOTOIHZETE TON KATAAOTO;

Jak pouzivat tento katalog? Hogyan hasznaljuk a katalogus?

New Nouveau Nuevo Novo Nuovo Nieuw Neu
Nowosé Novy Uj Nové Nou HoBiii Yeni Néo

KIT 4P TECHNICAL DATA

added 1l




Valeo

HOW TO USE THIS CATALOGUE? COMIMENT UTILISER CE CATALOGUE ?

iCOMO UTILIZAR EL CATALOGO ? COMO UTILISAR ESTE CATALOGO ?

COME UTILIZZARE QUESTO CATALOGO ? HOE DEZE CATALOGUS TE GEBRUIKEN 7
BENUTZUNGSHINWEIS DIESER KATALOG

Diameter of
cover assembly
Diameter o the drive plate ~ D/ermeie du
Diametre de la friction MECANISME
i i Diametro Del
Diametro Del Disco Mecanismo
Drive plte — DeEmbrague Didmetro Do Conjunto
Engine power Engine type Gearbox Type Release bearing Friction Didmetro Da Pl IEMEID HOLONITE Nymber of splines
Puissance moteur Type de moteur Type De Boite De Vitesse Buiee  Disco De Emby g — Cover assembly P Da fampa Nombre de cannelures
< issal . T
: i i N S UL T Mécanisme D2 TASTISSE0 piamerro del )
Potencia motor Tipo de motor Tipo De Caja De Cambios Cojinete Placa De Mecan Diametro del dist0  meccanismo Numero De Estrias
Poténcia motor Tipo de motor Tipo De Caixa De Velocidades Rolamento Transmissao Coniunto Da Tampa Diameter van de Diameter van Noemero De Estrias
Lonjunto U'a 1ampa —
Potenza motore Tipo di motore Tipo di Cambio Reggispinta Disco frizione M ismo Koppelingsplaat  de Drukgroep N° di cave
Motor vermogen Type motor Type Versnellingsbak Druklager Koppelingsplaat Drukgroep Durchmesser der Durct Aantal groeven
Leistung Motortyp Getriebe Ausriicklager  Kupplungsscheibe Druckplatte Kupplungsscheibe  der Druckplatte Anzahl der Nuten

@/

1.9TDi 1896 | 74...77 | BKC,BLS, GQQ, JCR, |06/03 » 06/08 228
8P1A, 8P1B, 8P1C, 8P1E, 8PAA, 8PAB, 8PAC, 8PAE 100...105 BXE KBL 228/28
]
S » 8A08000 Reerto symbos =11,8AT 5 804176
Se référer aux symboles
0200001 » Ver simbolos | 834006
@ Vide os simbolos KIT3P
641 0205| ' Vedere simboli ttb)
Geattox N B e 835035 ¥
N° de boite de vitesses ) . / KIT 4P ¥ LHD
Nimero de la caja de Engine Nr Chassis Nr Type
cambios N° de moteur N° de chassis Type véhicule 828002 / 804705
NOmero da caixade Namero de motor — Ntmero de bastidor Tipo vehiculo SERVICE KIT
velocidades ~ Ndmero de motor Ndmero de chassi Tipo viatura / mﬂmﬂd
Numero del cambio  Numero del motore Numero del telaio Tipo veicolo | 836032
Versnellingsbaknummer Motormummer Chassisnummer Type voertuig +K|T
Schaltgetriebe n® Motor n® Chassisn®  Getriebe Fahrzeug / /
Clutch kit Kit 3 pieces including CSC New Kit 4 Pieces (= Kit 3 Pieces + Rigid Flywheel) Dual Mass Flywheel + Kit Fiywheel Concentric slave  Clutch master cylinder ~ Clutch release cylinder
Kit Embrayage ~ Kit 3 piéces incluant la butée hydraulique Nouveau Kit 4 pices (= Kit 3 pigces + Volant rigide) Double Volant Amortisseur + Kit Volant Moteur cylinder  Fmetteur dembrayage  Récepteur d'embrayage
Kit De Embrague Kit 3 Piezas con Cajinete Hidraulico Nuevo Kit 4 piezas (= Kit 3 piezas + Volante rigido) ~Doble Volante Amortiguador + Kit Volante Motor __Butée hydraulique Bomba hidréulica  Bombin hidréulico
Kit De Embraiagem _ Kit 3 Pecas com R,olamento Hidraulico Novo Kit 4 pegas (= Kit 3 pegas + Volante de Duplo Volante Amortecedor + Kit — Volante de Motor __Cojinete hidréulico embrague  embrague
Kit frizione Kit 3 Pezzi con reggispinta idraulico Nuovo peso) Doppio Volano Ammortizzato + Kit Volano Motore  Rolamento hidraulico Bomba hidraulica - Bombin hidraulico
Koppelingsset  3-Delige Koppelingsset met Hydraulisch Nieuwe Kit 4 pezzi (= Kit 3 Pezi + Volano Motore) Viiegviel "Dual Mass" + Viiegwiel  Comando idraulico embraiagem - embraiagem
Kupplungskit Druklager Neu 4-Delige Koppelingsset (= 3-Delige Koppelingsset Schwungrad Hydraulische - Pompa comando frizione  Attuatore idraulico
3-Komponenten-Kit mit hydraulischem Koppelingsset & Viiegwiel) i 1schwungrad + Kit druklagers ~ Koppelings commando- frizione
Zentralausriicklager 4-Komponenten-Kit (= 3-Komponenten-Kit + Hydrauli cilinder - Koppelings werk-cilinder
Starre Schwungrad) Zentralausriicklager  Kupplungsgeberzylinder - Kupplungsnehlerzlinder




Valeo

JAK KORZYSTAC Z KATALOGU? KATALOGUN KULLANIMI

KAK NMOJIb30OBATLCA KATAJIOTOM? 102 NA XPHZIMOTOIHZETE TON KATAAOTO;
JAK POUZIVAT TENTO KATALOG? HOGYAN HASZNALJUK A KATALOGUS?

Srednica
mechanizmu
dociskowego
. Baski Capi
. Tarcza Srednica tarczy C
tozysko | i g Avaverp
ciskowe ——Przegiowa Mechanizm sprzeglowej Kapabl
Typ skrzyni —WYCISKOWE Disk dociskowy Disk Capi
biegéw — Rulman Bea 4 —__ cuemerna Liczba zebéw
Moc silnika il . Dlegow . \OMbIM Baski AwvameTp Aucka A&pETpOC TOL
e sti@  Typ silnika Sanziman Tipi BobkumHom AWCK cuenn ; wielo ustu
Motor Giicii P ——2anziman "pl Kopauta cuennexms AT wielowypustu
L otor ey Motor tipi MOALIMMHWK Y A Dis Sayisi
Tun kopobku 5 eHua cuennenms  Diderpog Tou oupTIAékTn
Mowmocts Tun nepeaay __Povhepdy AlOKOC " Moy —DlOKOU GupTINéKT Primér KonuuecTso
___Asuratens Asvratens Torioc KiBwTio Vypinaci oupTAéKTY ouumhékT Primer piitiacného wanues
Joxbg kwnripa TUTI0G KWNTNPX TOXUTHTUWV lozisko Spojkova PFitlaény kotoué spojkové lamely kotoude ApOLBC BOVTGY
Vykon motoru Typ motoru Typ prevodovky Kinyomé lamela  Kuplungszerkeze Kuplungtaresa Kuplungszerkezet Pocet drazek
Teljesitmény Motor tipus Vilté tipusa csapagy  Kuplungtircsa t dtmérdje atmérdje atméréje Bordak szdma

1.9TDi 1896 | 74...77 | BKC,BLS, “— GQQ, JCR, 06/03 » 06/08
8P1A, 8P1B, 8P1C, 8P1E, 8PAA, 8PAB, 8PAC, 8PAE 100...105 BXE 228/28
Patrz nota
&= » 8A0B000 cochnicam
Sembollere bakiniz
0200001 » B cootseTcTBUM C
0603HaueH1eM
@ 6410205 » SupBoueuTeiTe
T oOPBOAX
Viz symboly o 835035 M
Utalds szimbdlumra KIT 4P
%5 LHD
Nr skrzyni biegow Nr silnika Nr nadwozia Typ
Sanziman No. Motor No. Sasi No. Arag Tipi 828002 / 804705
Ne KMM  Ne asuratens Ne kysosa Tun ERVICE KIT
ApBudg KLBQ{T(OU AptBpdg Apbpog Tomog S G odmd
_ TOXUTNTWY KLNTApX Maiaiov OXNUAXTOG mosz
Pre\(;:'dloyka & Motor & Podvozek &. Typ / |~
altdszdm Motorszam alvazszam Tipus / / @+K|T
Komplet Zt?s!z\(v 3 elemenFUWy Zestaw Zginw_‘i elqnenwwy Dwumasowe koto zamachowe Koto Hydrauliczne Pompasprzegla ~ Sitownik zwalniajacy
Takim zawierajacy hydrauliczne _no (tarcza, docisk, fozysko i sztywne + Zestaw zamachowe  koncentryczne Iszysko Debriyaj st Debriyaj alt merkez
Komnnekr o o Ipzyskmﬁko,e w telo chowe) Gife cidarl volan +Takim Volan $ merkez silindiri ~ silindiri
. NOMIANEKT wycis! oBbIM 41t Takim = = Hidrolik rulman
—— M: - . .
e 3luTakim(Hidrolik ~ —XoMnnekt (=3d Takim + Rijit Volan) Pa””a’:ﬂ";':gf:machncmos o eosn TapasTee Fou GogmES,  fipL GopmES
Sada spojky rulman dahil) ~ ——NEQ OET m P BoA&v i YLHDMLIOMY  YLHPMLH,
— Novd sada OMMNEKT U3 HETbIPEX YacTen BOA&V SUTTAAG M&TaG + ZeT - fon
Kuplung szett KOMI'IHFZKT 13 Tpex Uj kuplung (KOp3WHa, AUCK, Bblmmmuo@ Setrvatnik MOALMMHUK AviiiocTrevTao, YLWHPMLIGKY
yacTel BKlo4as szett MOAWMMNHKK, CTaHAAPTHBINA Lendkerék Y 50UONKS P E ;
rMaPaBAMYECKHi MaXoBHK) pg“j‘:ﬂ:gz Hiavni s vélec TTE’VEDYI’]TI’IQ
BbIXUMHOM ; I i seald Kuplung dx&Aou
ZeT 4 Tepaxiwy (o€t 3 Hydraulické centralni i spojkovy va
NOALMUMHUK Tepaxicwy & BoA&Y) wpinaci loisko (CSC) fmunkahenger  Pracovni spojkovy vélec
SeT 3 Tepaxiwy pe Sada s 4 diy m Kinyomécsapéagy
VOPAUALKO POUNEPGYV (sada se 3 dily a tuhy setrvaénik) csaplgy munkahengere
" %ada N 3; dﬂ)f N 4 részes kuplung készlet
hydraul 'fz?gz% (3 részes kuplung készlet &

3 részes kuplung készlet
hidraulikus kinyomé
csapaggyal

merev lendkerék)




835045

835046

835047

835051

835052
835053
835054

835055
835057
835058
835059

835060
835061
835062
835063
835064

HYUNDAI
TOYOTA

BMW

AUDI

AUDI

VOLKSWAGEN
AUDI
SEAT

SKODA
VOLKSWAGEN

LAND ROVER
MG

ROVER
HYUNDAI
HYUNDAI
NISSAN
RENAULT

FORD
FORD
AUDI
AUDI
FORD
SEAT
VOLKSWAGEN

FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
OPEL

VAUXHALL

Sonata Ill (98»2001)

Avensis (T22) (97»2000),

Avensis (2000»2003), RAV4 (2000»)
3 series E46, 5 series E39,

7 series E38, Z3

A6 (2001»2004),

A6 Allroad (2000»2005)

A4 (94»2000), A6 (94»97),

A6 (2001»2004), A8 (94»2002)
Passat (96»2000)

A3 (2003»2008)

Altea (2004»2009),

Leon I (2005»2010), Toledo (2004»)
Octavia (2004»2008)

Eos (2006»2010), Golf V (2003»),
Golf Plus (2005»), Jetta (2005»2010),
New Beetle, Passat (2005»2010),
Touran (2003»), Touran (2006»2010)
Freelander (97>2003)

MG ZT

75

Coupe (2002»)

Sonata IV (2001»2005)

Qashqai, X-Trail (2007»)

Espace IV (2002»2006), Koleos,
Laguna Il (2001»2007),

Laguna lll (2007»), Laguna Coupé,
Megane Il (2002»), Scenic Il (2003»)
Focus (2004»), Focus C-Max (03»07)
Transit (2006»)

A3 (96»2003)

A3 (96»2003)

Galaxy (95»2006)

Alhambra (96»2000)

Sharan (95»2000),

Sharan (2003»2010)

Transit (2006»)

Mondeo Il (2000»2007)

Mondeo 1l (2000»2007)

Mondeo 1l (2000»2007)

Combo (2001»), Corsa C (2000»2006),
Corsa D (2006»),

Meriva A (2003»2010),

Tigra TwinTop (2004»2008)

Agila (2000»2007), Combo (2001»),
Corsa C, Corsa D (2006»), Meriva,
Tigra Twintop (2004»2008)

Valeo

835065

835066

835068

835069

835070

835071

835072

835073

836028
836044

836045
836046

£

FORD
SEAT
VOLKSWAGEN
AUDI

SEAT
SKODA

VOLKSWAGEN

CITROEN
PEUGEQOT
CITROEN

FIAT
LANCIA
PEUGEOT
FORD

CITROEN

PEUGEQT

OPEL

VAUXHALL

ALFA ROMEO
FIAT

AUDI

SKODA
VOLKSWAGEN
FIAT

FIAT

LANCIA

Galaxy (95»2006)
Alhambra Il (2003»2010)

Sharan (2000»2003)

A3 (2003»2008), A3 (2008»),

A3 Cabriolet (2008»), TT (2006»)
Altea (2004»2009),

Leon Il (2005»2010), Toledo (2004»)
Octavia (2004»2008),

Superb Il (2008»)

Caddy (2004»2010), Eos (2006»2010),
Golf V (2003»), Golf Plus (2005»),
Jetta (2005-2010),

Passat (2005»2010), Passat CC,
Touran (2003»), Touran (2006»2010)
C4, C5 (2004»2007)

307, 407, 607 (2004»), 807

C4, C4 Picasso (2006»),

C5 (2004»2007), Jumpy (2007»)
Scudo (2007»), Ulysse (2002»)
Phedra

307, 308, 407, 607 (2004»), 807,
Expert Il (2007»)

Galaxy (2006»), Mondeo IV (2007»), S-
Max (2006»2010)

Berlingo (B9) (2008»), C2,

C3 (2002»2005), C3 (2005»),

C3 Picasso (2009»), C4,

C4 Picasso (2006»), C5 (2004»2007),
C5 (2008»), Xsara Picasso

1007, 206, 207, 307, 308, 407,
Partner (B9) (2008»)

Combo (2001»), Corsa C (2000»2006),
Corsa D (2006),

Meriva A (2003»2010),

Tigra TwinTop (2004»2008)

Combo (2001»), Corsa C,

Corsa D (2006»), Meriva,

Tigra Twintop (2004»2008)

MiTo (2008»)

Fiorino Qubo (2007»), Grande Punto,
Linea (2007»), Grande Punto,

Punto Evo (2009)

A4 (2000»2004)

Superb (2001»2008)

Passat (96»2000), Passat (2000»2005)
Sedeci (2009»)

Bravo Il (2007»)

Delta (2008»)



Valeo

836047

836048

836049

836050
836051

836052

836053
836054
836056

836057
836058
836059

836064
836065
836066

836067
836068
836069

836070
836071

836072

CITROEN
PEUGEOT
CADILLAC
OPEL

SAAB
VAUXHALL

OPEL
VAUXHALL

MERCEDES
MERCEDES

AUDI
VOLKSWAGEN
MERCEDES
MERCEDES
OPEL
VAUXHALL
MINI

FORD

AUDI

SEAT

SKODA

VOLKSWAGEN

SSANGYONG
MERCEDES
MERCEDES

MERCEDES
MERCEDES
OPEL
VAUXHALL
MERCEDES
OPEL
VAUXHALL
OPEL
VAUXHALL

N—

Valeo
C4 Picasso (2006»), C5 (2008»), DS4 836073
508, 5008, 3008
BLS 836074
Astra H (2004»), Signum (2003»),
Vectra C (2002»), Zafira Il (2005») 836075
9-3 (2002»), 9-5 (2001»2004)
AstraV (H) (2004»), 836076
Signum (2003»2005),
Vectra MK Il (2002»)
Astra H (2004»), Meriva A (2003»2010)
Astra V (H) (2004»), Corsa D (2006»),
Meriva
Vario 836077
C Class (202) (93»2001), 836078
E Class (210) (9502003), E Class (211),
V Class (638/2) (96»2002) 836079
A3 (2003»2008), A3 (2008») 836080
Golf VI (2008»)
E Class (124)
Sprinter (95») 836081
Signum (2003»)
Vectra MK Il (2002»)
MINI Countryman
Mustang
A3 (2003»2008), A3 (2008») 836082
Altea (2009»), Leon Il (2005»2010), 836087
Toledo (2004») 836088
Octavia (2004»2008), 836089
Octavia IV (2008»), Superb Il (2008») 836090
Caddy (2004»2010), Golf V (2003»), 836091
Golf VI (2008»), Golf Plus (2005»),
Jetta (2005»2010), 836097
Passat (2005»2010), Touran (2003»),
Touran (2006»2010), 836101
Transporter (7J/7H)(2003»2009)
Actyon, Kyron, Rodius
C Class (203), E Class (211) 836104
CLK (209) (2002»), E Class (211),
Viano, Vito (2003») 845006
Sprinter (2006»)
E Class (211)
Insignia (2009») 845010
Insignia (2009»)
Sprinter (2006») 845011
Insignia (2009») 845013
Insignia (2009») 845014
Insignia (2009»)
Insignia (2009»)

OPEL
VAUXHALL
OPEL
VAUXHALL
CITROEN
PEUGEOT
FORD

VOoLvo
BMW
MINI

MINI
FORD

FORD

VOoLvo

MERCEDES
MERCEDES
FIAT

ALFA ROMEO
ALFA ROMEO
ALFA ROMEO
FIAT
CITROEN
PEUGEOT
OPEL

VAUXHALL
OPEL
VAUXHALL
FORD

SEAT
VOLKSWAGEN
SKODA
VOLKSWAGEN
RENAULT
MERCEDES
RENAULT

Insignia (2009)
Insignia (2009)
Insignia (2009»)
Insignia (2009»)
C4, C4 Picasso (2006»), DS3

308, 5008, 3008

C-Max (2007»), Focus (2004»),
Focus Il (2007»),

Focus Coupé Cabriolet (2006»),
Focus C-Max (03»07),

Mondeo Il (2000»2007)

C30, S40 (2004»), V50 (2004»)

1 Series E87, 3 series E90/91/92/93
MINI (2006»), MINI Clubman,

MINI Clubman R55

MINI R56, MINI Clubman

Galaxy (2006v),

Mondeo Il (2000»2007), S-

Max (2006»2010)

C-Max (2007»), Focus (2004»),
Focus Coupé Cabriolet (2006»),
Galaxy (2006»), S-Max (2006»2010)
€30, S40 (2004»), V50 (2004»),

V70 (2007 »)

M Class (164)

M Class (164)

Doblo Il (2010»)

Giulietta (2010»)

Giulietta (2010»)

Giulietta (2010»)

Freemont

C3 (2009, C4, DS3

207

Astra H (2004»), Corsa D (2006»),
Meriva A (2003»2010)

Corsa D (2006»)

Astra H (2004»), Zafira Il (2005»)
Astra V (H) (2004»), Zafira Il (2005»)
Galaxy (95»2006)

Alhambra (96»2000)

Sharan (95>2000)

Octavia (2000»2004)

Bora (98»2005), Golf IV (97>2006)
Laguna Il (2001»2007)

Sprinter (95»)

Avantime, Espace Ill (96»2002),
Laguna Il (2001»2007),

Vel Satis (2002»2005)




===

Focus (98>2004), Tourneo Connect,

845019 | FORD
Transit Connect
845020 | FORD Mondeo IIl (2000»2007)
845022 | MERCEDES Vaneo (414) (2001»)
845028 | VOLKSWAGEN Transporter (F70) (90»96),
Transporter (F7D) (96»2003)
845033 | RENAULT Espace IIl (96»2002),
Laguna (98»2000),
Laguna Nevada (98»2000), Safrane
845039 | SEAT Leon | (99:2006)
VOLKSWAGEN Bora (98»2005), Golf IV (97>2006)
845048 | RENAULT Megane Il (2002»), Scenic Il (2003»)
845049 | VAUXHALL Signum (2003»2005)
845050 | AUDI A3 (962003)
FORD Galaxy (95»2006)
SEAT Alhambra (2000»2003),
Alhambra Il (2003»2010),
Cordoba (2002»), Ihiza (2001»),
Leon | (99-2006), Toledo (98»2004)
SKODA Fabia (99»2004), Octavia (2000»2004)
VOLKSWAGEN Bora (98>2005), Golf IV (97»2006),

Polo (20012005), Polo (2005+2009),
Sharan (2000+2003),
Sharan (2003+2010)

Valeo




pour /for

ALFA ROMEO 8 MINI 63
AUDI 12 NISSAN 64
BMW 24 OPEL 65
CADILLAC 30 PEUGEOT 70
CITROEN 30 RENAULT 76
FIAT 37 ROVER 86
FORD 43 SAAB 86
HYUNDAI 51 SEAT 87
IVECO 52 SKODA 96
LANCIA 52 SSANGYONG 101
LAND ROVER 54 SUBARU 101
LDV 55 SUZUKI 102
LONDON TAXI 55 TOYOTA 102
MAZDA 55 VAUXHALL 102
MERCEDES 55 VOLKSWAGEN 108
MG 63 VOLVO 129




1.9JTD
930A4

1.9JTD
930B4

1910

1910

74
100

74
100

AR32302

AR32302

0530

0530

03/99 » 06/01

03/99 » 06/01

@
@

© 804172

®
@

© 804172

235
235/20

235
235/20

1.9JTDM 8V, 1.9JTDM 16V 1910 74 18289 €510 03/01»00/04 826352 @) 230
937AX, 937BX 100 KIT3P | @ 229/20
B 5 279675
1.9JTD 1910 85 937A2 530 10/00 » 826230 @ 235
937AX, 937BX 115 KIT2P | @ 235/20
2= N » 3078410 =1
=N .. » 5037879 834003
KIT3P
)
1.9JTD 1910 85 937A2 €530  05/03 »09/04| 821465 @ 235
937AX, 937BX 115 KIT3P | @ 235/20
S5 3078411 » =1 @ 804172
&5 5037880 »
1.9 Multijet 16V 1910 93...100 | 19245, €530  12/02»09/04| 828063 @) 235
937AX, 937BX 126...136 19281, KIT3P | @ 235/20
937M 11 g 804172

930A7

1.9JTD 1910 74 18289 €510  10/04 »09/05 826352 230
937AX, 937BX 100 KIT3P | @ 229/20
B 5 279675
1.9JTD, 1.9JTD 16V, 1.9JTDM 1910 | 85..110 | 19245, €530  10/04 »01/10, 828063 235
937AX, 937BX 115...150 19281, KIT3P | @& 235/20
937A2, B 5 804172
937A3,
937Ad,
93745,




1.9JTD, 1.9JTD 16V 1910 | 74...100 | 19281, 5M,C530 (09/97 » 03/03| 828063 (@) 235
9324, 932A2, 932AX, 93282, 932BX 100...136 | 937A2, KIT3P @& 235/20
AR32302, =11 5 804172
AR37101
2.4JTD, 2.4JTD 10V 2387 [ 100...110 | 83946, €530  09/97 »03/03 828063 @) 235
9324, 932A1, 932AX, 932B1, 932BX 136...150 | 841C, KIT3P | @& 235/20
AR32501 w1 @ 804172

1.9JTD, 1.9JTD 16V, 1.9JTD 4WD 1910 | 85...110 | 19245, 5M,6M  (04/03 » 01/07| 828063 @) 235
932A2, 932AX, 932B2, 932BX 115...150 | 19281, KIT3P | @ 235/20
937A2, =1 G 804172
937A4,
937A5
2.4JTD 2387 | 110...129 | 841C,841M 6M  04/03»07/03 828063 (@) 235
932AX, 932BX 150...175 KIT3P | @& 235/20
=1 G 804172

939A8

1.9JTS 16V, 1.9JTS Selespeed 16V 1859 118 93946 5M,6M  (07/05 » 02/08 826727 @ 228
939AX, 939BX 160 KIT2P & 228/20
111, SAT
2.2JTS 16V 2198 136 93945 6M,6R  |07/05»02/08) 826727 @ 228
939AX, 939BX 185 KIT2P & 228/20
=11, SAT
2.2JTS Selespeed 2198 136 93945 6M 09/05 » 826991 @ 228
185 KIT2P @& 228/20
11, SAT
1.9 JTDM 1910 | 85...110 939A1, 6M 07/05 » 826705 @ 240
939AX, 939BX 115...150 | 939A2, KIT2P | @& 240/20
93047, 111, SAT

‘f’

2.0i V6 Turbo 1996 | 155 AR34102 Me  [10/98»09/03 821364 @) 235
936A3 210 KIT3P @ 235/20
=1 G 804172
2.5 V6 24V 2492 | 138...140  AR34201, 5M - 10/98 »09/03 821363 @) 235
936A2 168...190 AR36201 KIT3P | @& 235/20
=N g 804172
3.0i V6 24V 2050 | 162...166  AR34301, M6 10/98 »09/03 821364 @) 235
936A1 220...225 | AR36101 KIT3P | @ 235/20
[<a | © 804172
2.4JTD 2387 100...103| 83946, M6 06/00 »0201 8213256 @) 235
936A2 136...140 AR34202 KIT3P | @& 235/20
5 » 2426817 =1 5 804172
2.4JTD 2387 103 839A6 M6 03/01-09/03 826598 @) 235
140 KIT3P | @ 235/20
2426818 » w1 @ 804172




2.4JTD 10V
936AX

2387

110
150

841C

M6

02/02 » 09/03

826330
KIT 2P
1511, SAT

@
@

235
235/20

804552

2.5 V6 24V 2492|138 AR36201 6M 100030105 821363 @ 235 836008
936A2 188 KIT3P @& 235/20 {

=1 G 804172
3.0i V6 24V 2059 | 162 AR36101 6M  10/03 » 821364 @ 235

220 KIT3P @& 235/20

=1 G 804172
2.4JTD 10V 2387 110 841C 6M 10003 >04/06 826330 @) 235
936A3, 936AX 150 KIT2P @ 235/20

w11, SAT

2.20TS 16V 2198 | 136 93945 6M 01061010 826727 @) 228
939DX 185 KT2P & 228/20
w11, SAT
2.2 JTS Selespeed 2198 136 93945 01/06 » 826991 @ 228
185 KT2P & 228/20
w11, SAT

1.8TB 16V 1742 173 940A1 €635 06/10 » 826867 () 240

940FX 235 KT2P @ 240/20
w5, SAT

1.6JTDM 16V 1598 77 94083 €635  06/10 » 826867 @) 240

940FX 105 KT2P @ 240/20

» 6465615 e=11, SAT

804825

'S LD

' RHD




2.0JTDM 16V
940FX

» 6448373

1.9J7D 16V, 1.9JTD Q2 16V
937CX

1.3 JTDM

1956

1910

1248

125
170

110...125
150...170

937A5,
937A6

(0635

6M

5M,6MTA

06/10 »

09/03 » 01/10

09/08 »

826867
KIT 2P
111, SAT

KIT 3P
511

KIT 2P

835073
KIyP

)
® 828411
SERVICE KIT

@
@

© 804172

240
240/20

235
235/20

220 122

=

5 LHD

1.6JTDM 16V
955AX

3.0i V6
91651

1598

2959

88
120

278

198A2

AR16105

6M/MB8

04/08 »

01/99 » 02/03

KIT 2P
11, SAT

KIT 3P
=11

@@

@

© 804172

240
240/20

&
—

235 120

2.2JTS Twin Spark 16V 2198 03/06 » 09/10

939EX 785 K|T 2P @ 228 20 g
11, SAT 804566

2.2JTS Selespeed 2198 136 939A5 09/06 » 826991 @ 228 836035

939EX 185 KIT2P @& 228/20 5
11, SAT 804566




1.4TDi
820054

1.8i Turbo 20V, 1.8i Quattro Turbo 20V
8L1A, 8L1B, 8L1C

1422

1781

66
P

92...132
125...180

ATL

AGN,AJQ,
APP.AQA

GRJ

DXW, EAJ,
EFY, ERR

11/03 »

08/98 » 08/00

826488
KIT 3P
=11

826317
KIT 4P

826363
SERVICE KIT

826747
KIT 2P
(&g |

834088
KIT3P
)

835058
KIEP
)

® 528373
SERVICE KIT

®
@

225
225/28

240
240/23

804529

1.8i Turbo 20V

1781

110
150

AGU,AQA

DBZ, DYP,
EBN

12/96 » 08/00

821253
KIT 3P
(&g ]|

826317
KIT 4P

826363
SERVICE KIT

®
@

© 804005

220
220/28

1.8i Turbo 20V

=
Luk Version

» 8L-Y-175000

1781

110
150

AJU,AQA

EBN, FBX,
FYL

12/96 » 04/00

KIT 3P
(&8 ||

826317
KIT 4P

626363
SERVICE KIT

@
@

© 804005

220
220/28

1.8i Turbo 20V

=5~ Y-175 001 »
Luk Version

1781

110
150

AGU, AQA,
ARZ,AUM

EBN, FBX,
FYL

05/00 » 06/03

KIT 3P
=11

826317

KIT 4P

826363
SERVICE KIT

225
225/28

1.8i Quattro Turbo 20V
Luk Version

1781

110
150

EAJ, FEX

09/00 » 06/03

826488
KIT 3P
=11

826317

KIT 4P

826363
SERVICE KIT

o ®@

225
225/28




1.8i Quattro Turbo 20V
8L1A, 8L1B, 8L1C

1781

110
150

AQA

09/00 » 06/03

826747
KIT 2P
=11

@@

o 834088
i

835058

KIyP

5
® 828573

SERVICE KIT

240
240/23

804529

» 025197

Luk Version

1781

132
180

APP

5M, DUE

07/99 »

KIT 3P
=i

@
@

© 804005

826317
KIT 4P

626363
SERVICE KIT

220
220/28

1.8i Turbo 20V

3 025198 »
Luk Version

1781

132
180

ApP

5M

» 06/03

KIT 3P
=11

826317
KIT 4P

826363
SERVICE KIT

225
225/28

1.8i Turbo 20V

1781

132
180

APP

6M

06/00 » 06/03

826747
KIT 2P
=11

@

* 834088
KIT3P
()

KIyP

)
® 828573

SERVICE KIT

240
240/23

804529

1.8i Turbo 20V

S=n>Y-175001 »
Luk Version

1781

132
180

AJQ,AUQ

DUE, EWU

06/00 » 06/03

KIT 3P
=1

826317
KIT 4P

626363
SERVICE KIT

225
225/28

1.8i Quattro Turbo 20V
8L1A, 8L1B, 8L1C

S » 3#050000

1781

132
180

AJQ, ARY

EFY

09/00 » 06/03

826747
KIT 2P
=11

* 834088
KIT3p

)

835058
KIT4p
)

® 828573
SERVICE KIT

240
240/23

804529




1.9TDi
8L10, 8L1A, 8L1B, 8L1C
Sachs Version

1896

66...74
90...101

ALH,ATD,

DQY, EBJ,
EUH

08/97 » 06/03

826473
KIT 3P
=11

826317
KIT 4P

826363
SERVICE KIT

228
228/28

1.9TDi
8L10, 8L1A, 8L1B, 8L1C, 8L1H

035001 »

Luk Version

1896

66...81
90...110

AGR, AHF,

CZL, DEA,
EBF, EBJ

03/97 » 08/00

821253
KIT 3P

=il

826317
KIT 4P

626363
SERVICE KIT

@
@

© 804005

220
220/28

1.91Di
8L1A, 8L1B, 8L1C

1896

66...81
90...110

AHFALH,

DAY, EBF,
EBJ

08/97 » 04/02

826488
KIT 3P
(&8 ||

826317
KIT 4P

826363
SERVICE KIT

o @@

225
225/28

1.97Di, 1.9TDi Quattro
8L1A, 8L1B, 8L1C

Fals » 002 999

1896

96
130

DRV, DRW

05/00 » 06/03

826730
KIT 2P
=11

835059
KIEP
5

® 828574
SERVICE KIT

@

240
240/23

804529

1.9TDi, 1.9TDi Quattro
8L1A, 8L1B, 8L1C

&3 003000 »

2.0FSi 16V

Luk Version

8P1A, 8P1B, 8P1C, 8PAA, 8PAB, 8PAC

1896

1984

9%
130

110
150

AXW, BLR,
BLX, BLY,
BMB, BVY,

DRV, DRW

GLB, GQP

10/00 » 06/03

05/03 » 06/08

826476
KIT 2P

=11

834047
KIT3P
)

835050
KiT4p

)
826675
SERVICE KIT

o 845050
KI 4)?

826729
KIT 3P
111, HEC

* 835047
KIT 4P

® 528107
SERVICE KIT

@@

@
@
®

240
240/23

230
230/28

804529




2.0FSi 16V
8P1A, 8P1B, 8P1C, 8PAA, 8PAB, 8PAC
Sachs Version

1984

110
150

AXW, BLR,

BLX, BLY,

BMB, BVY,
BVZ

GLB, GQP

05/03 » 06/08

826712
KIT 3P
=11, HEC

* 835047
KIT 4P

® 528107
SERVICE KIT

228
228/28

2.0TFSI

1984

147
200

CGAWB,CCZA

6M

09/04 »

o 828363
KIT 2P
111, SAT

@@

240
240/23

1.9TDi
8P1A, 8P1B, 8P1C, 8P1E, 8PAA, 8PAB, 8PAC, 8PAE
Sachs Version

1896

74..77
100...105

BKC, BLS,
BXE

GQQ, JCR,
KBL

06/03 » 06/08

826712
KIT 3P
1511, HEC

835035
KIT 4P

82800
SERVICE KIT

@
@
®

228
228 /28

1.9TDi
8P1A, 8P1B, 8P1C, 8P1E, 8PAA, 8PAB, 8PAC, 8PAE
Luk Version

1896

74..77
100...105

BKC, BLS,
BXE

GQQ, JCR,
KBL

06/03 » 06/08

826729
KIT 3P
1511, HEC

835035
KIT 4P

828002
SERVICE KIT

o @@

230
230/28

2.0TDi 16V, 2.0TDi Quattro 16V
8P1A, 8P1B, 8P1C, 8PAA, 8PAB, 8PAC, 8PAZ
Sachs Version

1968

100...125
136...170

AZ\,BKD,
BMM/F, BMN,
BUY

FUQ, GRF,
HCR, HDV,
HJR, HTB,
HVS, JLY,
JMA

05/03 » 06/08

826715
KIT 2P
1511, HEC

° 834

085
KE'3P

240
240/23

804529

2.0TDi 16V, 2.0TDi Quattro 16V
8P1A, 8P1B, 8P1C, 8PAA, 8PAB, 8PAC, 8PAZ
Luk Version

1968

100...125
136...170

AZ\,BKD,
BMIM/F, BMN,

FUQ, GRF,
HCR, HDV,
HJR, HTB,
HVS, JLY,
JMA

05/03 » 06/08

826731
KIT 2P
1511, HEC

* 834086
KIT3P
()

* 835066
KIT4P

(h)
® 878375
SERVICE KIT

240
240/23

804529

SERVICE KIT

1.8TFSi 16V 1798 118 CDAA KVT 07/08 » B26927 230
8P1A, 8P1B, 8P1C, 8PAA, 8PAB, 8PAC 160 KIT 3P 230
w1, 21, SAT
1.6TDi, 1.6TDie 1598 | 66...77 CAYBFF, LHW, LUB, |05/09 » 826712 228
8P1A, 8P1B, 8P1C, 8P1E, 8PAA, 8PAB, 8PAC, 8PAE 90...105 CAYC/F MDZ KIT 3P 228/28
Sachs Version v=11, HEG
835035
KIT 4P
828002




1.9TDi, 1.9TDie
8P1A, 8P1B, 8P1C, 8P1E, 8PAA, 8PAB, 8PAC, 8PAE
Luk Version

1896

7
105

BLS/F, BXE

JCR, KBL

07/08 » 12/09

826729
KIT 3P
=11, HEC
835035
KIT 4P

828002
SERVICE KIT

230
230/28

1.9TDi, 1.9TDie
8P1A, 8P1B, 8P1C, 8P1E, 8PAA, 8PAB, 8PAC, 8PAE
Sachs Version

1896

7
105

BLS/F, BXE

JCR, KBL

07/08 » 05/10

826712
KIT 3P
=11, HEC
835035
KIT 4P

828002
SERVICE KIT

@
@
®

228
228 /28

2.0TDi 16V, 2.0TDi Quattro 16V
8P1A, 8P1B, 8P1C, 8PAA, 8PAB, 8PAC
Luk Version

1968

100...125
136...170

CBAAF,
CBABF,

CFFAF,
CFFB/F

KNS, KNW,
KNY, LNZ,
LPR

07/08 » 05/10

826731
KIT 2P
111, HEC

* 834086
i
o 835066
KiT4p
)
® 528375
SERVICE KIT

@
@

240
240/23

804529

2.0TDi 16V, 2.0TDi Quattro 16V
8P1A, 8P1B, 8P1C, 8PAA, 8PAB, 8PAC
Sachs Version

1968

100...125
136...170

CBAAF,
CBABF,

CFFAF,
CFFB/F

KNS, KNW,
KNY, LNZ,
LPR

07/08 » 05/10

826715
KIT 2P
=11, HEC

834085
KIT3P
)

@
@

240
240/23

804529

SERVICE KIT

1.6i 1595 74 ADPAHL, | CTD, DCM, »11/00| 826261 @ 228
8D20, 8D50, 8D5H 100 | ANAARM | DCN,DWG KIT3P @ 210/23
AHL 060 001 » =1 G 804022
ADP 170 001 »
1.8i 20V, 1.8i Turbo 20V, 1.8i Quattro 20V, 1781 85..132  ADRAEB, =~ CPD,CPU, [11/94»11/00/ 826579 @) 229
1.8i Turbo Quattro 20V 115..180| AFYAL, | CTE,CTF KIT3P @& 229/23
8D20, 8D2H, 8D2S, 8D2T, 8D50, 8D5H, 8D5S, B5LA, MAUO ANB,APT, | CZK, DDU, B G 804022
APU,ARG, | DHM, DHW, 835040
ARK,AWT | DJA, DJJ, KIT 4P
DJV, DVX, 826856
DWA, DV, SERVICE KIT
DWH, DWQ,
DWR, EHY,
ENJ
2.4i V6 30V, 2.4i Quattro V6 30V 2393 110...121 AGAAJG | DHU,DJR, 08/97 »11/00| 821240 @) 240
8D20, 8D2H, 8D2S, 8D50, 8D5H, 8D5S 150...165 ~ ALEAML, | DJS,DW, KIT3P @& 240/23
APS,APZ, | DVW, DWN, 52 | G -
ARJ EAE o 835046
KIT 4P
° 526101




2.8i V6, 2.8i Quattro V6
8D20, 8D2H

2771

128
174

CTJ, CTK,
CXW, DHX

11/94 » 07/97

821240
KIT 3P
=11

o 835046
KIT 4P

® 528101
SERVICE KIT

240
240/23

2.8i V6, 2.8i Quattro V6
8D20, 8D2H, 8D2S, 8D50, 8D5H, B5LA, MAUO

B> » W-240 000

2771

142
193

ACK,ALG,
AMX, APR,
AQD

CTJ, CTK,
CWZ, CXW,
DDL, DHX,
DHY, DJR

11/94 »

821240
KIT 3P
=i

835046
KIT 4P

® 526101
SERVICE KIT

240
240/23

1.91Di
8D20, 8D2

% 0200001 »

1896

55
75

DJE

08/97 » 07/98

821237
KIT 3P
=1
835005
KIT 4P

826856
SERVICE KIT

@

© 804022

229
229/23

1.9TDi
8D20, 8D2H, 8D50, 8D5H

S=5>W-014 191 »

1896

66
P

AHH, AHU

DHL, DVS

04/97 » 12/98

821237
KIT 3P
=11

835005
KIT 4P

826856
SERVICE KIT

®
@

© 804022

229
229/23

1.9TDi, 1.9TDi Quattro
8020, 8D2H, 8D50, 8D5H

1896

81
110

AFN,AVG

APL, DGW,
DHF, EEN,
EEP

02/96 » 11/00

821237
KIT 3P
=11

835005
KIT 4P

626856
SERVICE KIT

@

© 804022

229
229/23

1.91Di
8D20, 8D50

1896

85
115

AM

DUK

07/99 » 11/00

826508
KIT 3P
=11

835012
KIT 4P

626877
SERVICE KIT

228
228/23

2.5TDi V6 24V, 2.5TDi Quattro V6 24V
8D20, 8D50

2496

110
150

AFB, AKN

DAS, DAT,
DSE

11/97 » 11/00

821234
KIT 3P
=11

835027
KIT 4P

826912
SERVICE KIT

@

© 804022

240
240/23




1.8i Turbo 20V, 1.8i Quattro Turbo 20V
8E20, 8E50

&=5>1-060 001 »

1781

110
150

AVJ

ENN, FNU

12/00 » 06/02

826579
KIT 3P
=11

835040
KIT 4P

626856
SERVICE KIT

@
@

© 804022

229
229/23

2.0FSI, 2.0 20V
8E20, 8E50

1984

96...105
131...143

ALT AWA

ENM, GBN

12/00 » 12/04

826579
KIT 3P
(=g )]

835040
KIT 4P

526856
SERVICE KIT

© 804022

229
229/23

1.91Di

1896

74
100

AB

ENW

04/01 » 05/04

826475
KIT 3P
(&8 ||

835041
KIT 4P

826656
SERVICE KIT

o @@

228
228/23

1.97Di
8E20K4, BES0K4

&=5>5-118 001 »

1896

85
116

BKE

GYA

06/04 » 12/04

826641
KIT 3P
=11

835012
KIT 4P

826877
SERVICE KIT

o @@

228
228/23

1.9TDi, 1.9TDi Quattro
8E20, 8E50

B> » 3-500 000

1896

9%
130

AVF

FRL, FTT

04/01 » 12/04

826642
KIT 3P
1511, HEC

835026
KIT 4P

826911
SERVICE KIT

o @@

240
240/23

1.91Di

1.6i
8EDOC4

1896

1595

96
130

75
102

AWX

FEC

HFC

12/00 » 06/03

11/04 »

826641
KIT 3P
=11

835012
KIT 4P

626877
SERVICE KIT

B26261
KIT 3P
11

@
®

@
@

© 804022

228
228/23

228
210/23

836027




1.8i Turbo 20V, 1.8i Quattro Turbo 20V

1781

120 BFB
163

HFD, GJW

11/04 »

KIT 3P
=1

835040
KIT 4P

826856
SERVICE KIT

@
@

© 804022

229
229/23

2.0i 20V
8ECO, 8EDO

1984

9% AT
131

HFE

11/04 » 06/08

826579
KIT 3P
=11

835040
KIT 4P

826856
SERVICE KIT

@
@

© 804022

229
229/23

1.97Di
8ECO, 8EDO

2.0TDi, 2.0TDi e, 2.0TDi Quattro
8K20, 8K2B, 8K2C, 8K2D, 8K2E, 8K50, 8K5B, 8K5C, 8K5E

1.8 i Turbo 20V

1896

1968

1781

85 BKE, BRB
116

88...125 CAGAF,
120...170

763

GYA

JJG, LEB,
LHM, LLQ,
LLR, MHK,
JST KLS

11/04 » 06/08

11/07 »

07/02 » 12/05

826732
KIT 3P
11

° 828164
KIT 2P
11

KIT 3P
=11

KIT 4P

826856
SERVICE KIT

ORI

@
@

@

© 804022

228
228/23

240
240/28

229 /23

836042

2.0i 20V
8H70

1.8E 20V, 1.8i Quattro 20V
4A20, 4A2H, 4A50, 4A5H

1984

1781

131

725

GSQ

CZW, DHZ,
DJY

11/04 » 12/05

07/95 » 09/97

826579
KIT 3P
=11

835040
KIT 4P

51
SERVICE KIT

KIT 3P
=1

835040
KIT 4P

826856
SERVICE KIT

®
@

© 804022

@

© 804022

229
229/23

229 /23




2.4i V6, 2.4i Quattro V6 2393|100...125  AGAAJG, 04/97 » 0405, 821240 @) 240
136...170 | ALF AW, KIT3P | @& 240/23
ANL, AMM, =) ) -

APC, APS, o 835046
TR, KIT 4P
ARN, ASM, o 528101

B SERVICE KIT

2.8i V6 30V Avant, 2.8i V6 30V Avant Quattro 27711 132...142 | ACK AGE, DHY,DJR  04/97 » 07/98| 821240

G=5> » W-190 000 160...193 ALG KIT 3P
=il

835046
KIT 4P

° 528101
SERVICE KIT
2.8E \I6, 2.8E V6 30V, 2.8i Quattro V6 a7 142 ACK 07/94 » 12/97| 821240
193 KIT 3P
w1l

835046
KIT 4P

® 328101
SERVICE KIT

1.8i 20V 1781 85 05/97 »05/01, 826579 229

4B20, 4B2H, 4850, 4B5H 115 KIT3P @& 229/23

=5 Y-045001 » w1 g 804022

835040
KIT 4P

826656
SERVICE KIT
1.8i 20V 1781 92 AJPAQE, DDU, DHW, (05/97 » 05/01) 826579 (& 229
4B20, 4B2H, 4B50, 4B5H 125 ARH DJJ, DVX, KIT3P @& 229/23
DWH, DWR, =M 5 804022

EHV 835040
KIT 4P

826656
SERVICE KIT
1.8i Turbo 20V, 1.8i Turbo Quatttro 20V 1781 110 AEBANB, | DDU,DHW, (05/97 »05/01| 826579 @) 229
4B20, 4B2H, 4B50, 4B5H 150 APUARK, DJJ, DVX, KIT3P & 229/23
ANT DWH, DWR, =1 5 804022
EHV 835040
KIT 4P

826856
SERVICE KIT
1.9TDi 1896 81 AFN,AVG DHF, EEN  04/97 » 05/01, 821237 @ 229
4B20, 4B2H, 4B50, 4B5H 110 KIT 3P @ 229/23

=1 G 804022
835005
KIT 4P

826856
SERVICE KIT

240
240/23

o® @

240
240/23

o @@




1.9TDi
4B20, 4B2H, 4B50, 4B5H

1896

85
115

AM

DUK

01/98 » 05/01

826508
KIT 3P
=11

835012
KIT 4P

826877
SERVICE KIT

228
228/23

4B20, 4B2H, 4B50, 4B5H

2.5TDi V6 24V, 2.5TDi Quattro V6 24V

2496

1781

110
150

110...132
150...180

AFB,AKN

AWTAJL

DQS, Dar,
DSE

EHV, ENP

04/97 » 05/01

12/97 » 04/05

821234
KIT 3P
=11

835027
KIT 4P

826912
SERVICE KIT

826579
KIT 3P
(&g ]|

835040
KIT 4P

826851
SERVICE KIT

@
@

© 804022

@
@

© 804022

240
240/23

1.8i Turbo 20V, 1.8i Quattro Turbo 20V

229
229/23

2.0i 20V
4B20, 4B50

1984

9%
131

AT

06/01 » 04/05

826579
KIT 3P
1

835040
KIT 4P

826856
SERVICE KIT

@
@

© 804022

229
229/23

2.4i V6 30V
4B20, 4B50

2393

100...125
136...170

AMM, ASM,
BDV

06/01 » 04/05

821240
KIT 3P
=11

¢ 835046
KIT 4P

® 528101
SERVICE KIT

o @@

240
240/23

4B20, 4B50

2.7i V6 Turbo, 2.7i Quattro V6 Turbo

2671

169...184
164..250

AZAAK
ARE, BES

06/01 » 05/04

826734
KIT 3P
w11, 21, SAT

¢ 835045
KIT 4P

® 828100
SERVICE KIT

o @@

240
240/23

1.97Di
4B20, 4B50

1896

9%
130

AF

FRK

06/01 » 01/05

826642
KIT 3P
1511, HEC

835026
KIT 4P

826911
SERVICE KIT

o @@

240
240/23




1.97Di
4B50

2.7i Allroad V6 Turbo
4BHO

2.8E V6, 2.8E Quattro V6, 2.8i V6, 2.8i Quattro V6
4D2G, D2LA

F=> » W-016 500

1896

2671

211N

9%
131

250

120...142
163...193

AAH,ACK,
AEJALG

FHN

EHS, FTJ,

CPF, CUR,
CUU, Cvr,
DAF, DDM,
DJU, DPF

06/01 » 01/05

05/00 » 08/05

06/94 » 06/98

826641
KIT 3P
=11

835012
KIT 4P

826677
SERVICE KIT

Vu

KIT 3P
w11, 21, SAT

KIT 4P

® 828100
SERVICE KIT

KIT 3P
=1

835046
KIT 4P

® 528101
SERVICE KIT

228
228/23

240 /23

240 /23

2.5TDi V6 24V
4D26G

1.8E 20V
8G70, BCAD

2.0TDi
8P7A, 8P7B
Sachs Version

2496

1781

1968

110
150

725

100...103
136...140

AFB,AKN

CBAB/F

CYB

DHZ, DWA

06/97 » 09/02

04/97 » 08/00

821234
KIT 3P
=11

835027
KIT 4P

826912
SERVICE KIT

KIT 3P
=11

04/08 » 05/10

835040
KIT 4P

826851
SERVICE KIT

KIT 2P

1511, HEG

K%E)P

@
@

© 804022

@

© 804022

240
240/23

229 /23

240 /23

804529




2.0TDi CR
8P7A, 8P7B
Luk Version

1.8i Quattro Turbo 20V
8L1B, 8L1S

S » 3#050000

1.8i Turbo 20V
B> » 1-006000

1968

1781

1781

100...103
136...140

154...165
209...225

110...132
150...180

CBANE,
CBABF,
CFFAF,
CFFB/F

AVIK,APY,
BAM

AUM,AJQ,
ARY AUQ

KNS, LNZ

DQB, FHB

04/08 » 05/10

11/98 » 06/03

10/98 »

826731
KIT 2P
1511, HEC

* 834086
i
835066
KIyP
)
® 528375
SERVICE KIT

826747
KIT 2P
=11

* 834088
i

835058
KIyP

)
® 828573
SERVICE KIT

KIT 3P
(&g ||

826317
KIT 4P

626363
SERVICE KIT

®
@

@
@

© 804005

240
240/23

240
240/23

220
220/28

804529

804529

1.8i Turbo 20V
8N30, 8N90, 1821

&=5>1-006 001 »

1781

110...132
150...180

AJQ,APP,
AUM, AUQ,

DZF, EGZ,
EVS

07/00 » 06/06

826488
KIT 3P

=11

826317
KIT 4P

826363
SERVICE KIT

225
225/28

1.8i Turbo 20V

1781

120
163

09/05 »

826488
KIT 3P
=11

826317
KIT 4P

826363
SERVICE KIT

o ®@

225
225/28

1.8i Turbo 20V
8N30, 8N90, 1821

&5 » 025 198

1781

132
180

AJQ,APP

DzF

10/98 »

821253
KIT 3P

=11

826317
KIT 4P

826363
SERVICE KIT

®
@

© 804005

220
220/28




1781

132
180

APP

» 06/06

KIT 3P
=il

826317
KIT 4P

626363
SERVICE KIT

225
225/28

1.8i Quattro Turbo 20V
e » 2#0160000

3.2i Quattro V6 24V
8J30, 8J90
Luk Version

116i
UF11, UF12

318iS
AF91

1781

3189

1596

1796

132...166
160...225

184
250

85
116

100
136

AJQ, APX,
ARY BAM,

BUB

N45B16

M42B18

DBQ, DXW,

EFY, EGZ,
FMN, FMT,
Fzp

JIV, IV

GETRAG B

240

10/98 » 06/06

08/06 »

09/04 » 12/06

11/89 » 12/91

826747
KIT 2P
=1

* 834088
K|L3P

(o)

e 835058
KlyP

o)
® 828373
SERVICE KIT

826731
KIT 2P
w11, HEC

834086
KIT3P
(&)
o 835066
KIT4P
()]
® 828375
SERVICE KIT

KIT 3P
1521, SAT

801142
KIT 3P
1506,11

835017
KIT 4P

82685
SERVICE KIT

®
@

@
@

@
@
®

240
240/23

240
240/23

216/10

804529

804529

* 836077

325e
1251,1252, 1551, 1552

2693

122

M20B27M1.27

240

03/86 » 08/87

801143
KIT 3P
(&8 ||

835004
KIT 4P

626703
SERVICE KIT

o @@

228
228/10




325¢ 2693 90 | M20B27M1.Z7 240 02/85 » 03/86/ 801148 @ 228

1251, 1252, 1551, 1552 122 KIT3P & 228/10
1506 ® -

835004
KIT 4P

826703
SERVICE KIT
324d 2443 63 | M2D24W | 240 09/851291 801142 @ 229
AET1 86 KIT3P @ 216/10

w6l g

835017
KIT 4P

826858
SERVICE KIT
324td, 324td Touring 2443 85 M21D24WA 240 09/87 » 09/93 801143 @ 228
AD91, AHI1 115 KIT3P @& 228/10

=N 5

835004
KIT 4P

82670.
SERVICE KIT

318iS, 318ti Compact 1796 | 103 M42B18 | S5D2506 (01/92»02/00, 801142 @) 229
BE51, BE52, CA51, CA52, CG51, CG52 140 KIT3P & 216/10
=061 |

835017
KIT 4P

826858
SERVICE KIT
318iS, 318ti Compact 1895 103 M44B19 | S5D 2506, 12/95»>04/01 801142
BE71, CG71, 672 140 S5D 3102 KIT 3P
106,11

835017
KIT 4P

826858
SERVICE KIT

323i, 325ti Compact 2494 | 125 M52828 S50 250G 03/95 » 11/95, 821225
170 KIT 3P
511

835038
KIT 4P

229
216/10

o @@

240
240/10

o @@

82809,
SERVICE KIT
323i, 323ti, 325i 2494 | 125..141| M50B25, | S5D 250G, '12/90 »02/00/ 801143
BF31, BF32, BF71, BF72, BJ51, BJ52, BJ71, CB31, CB32, 170...192 | M52B25, | 5D 310Z KIT 3P
CB71, CB72, CE71, CE72, CG31, CT31, CG41 M52825-EU3 =1
835004
KIT 4P

826703
SERVICE KIT

228
228/10

o @@




325i, 325ti Compact

2494

141
192

M50B25

S5D 2506,
S5D 3102

09/90 » 04/99

801143
KIT 3P
=11

835004
KIT 4P

826703
SERVICE KIT

228
228/10

328i
BG10, BG11, BG12, BK71, BK72, CD11, CD12, CF11, CF12

2793

142
193

M52B28

S5D 3102

01/95 » 02/00

821225
KIT 3P
=11

835038
KIT 4P

828093
SERVICE KIT

@
@
®

240
240/10

325td, 325tds
CC11,CC12, CC31, CC32, CF91, CF92, CF90

325xi
EP30, EP31, EP38, EU30, EU31, EU38

2497

2494

85...105
115...143

141
192

M51A,
M51D25

M54B25,
M54B25-6S5,
M5425655,
M54B30-231

S5D 2602

ZFC,ZFH

08/91 » 09/99

09/00 » 09/03

801143
KIT 3P
=11

835004
KIT 4P

82670
SERVICE KIT
826735

KIT 3P
w11, 21, SAT

* 835044
KIT 4P

® 826099
SERVICE KIT

@
@
®

@
@
®

228
228/10

240
240/10

328Ci, 328i
AM50, AM52, AM58, AR50, AR52, ARS8, BM51, BM52

2793

142
193

M52B28-EU3

S5D 3102,
ZFC

03/98 » 12/00

821311
KIT 3P
w11, 21, SAT

* 835044
KIT 4P

® 826099
SERVICE KIT

o @@

240
240/10

330Ci, 330i, 330xi

AV50, AV58, AW50, AW58, BD51, BD52, BN51, BN52, BS51,
BW51, BW52, EN50, EN51, EN52, EN58, EV50, EV51, EV52,
EV58

2979

170
231

306S3,
M54B30,
M5430653

ZFC,ZFH

04/00 » 03/03

826735
KIT 3P
w11, 21, SAT

* 835044
KIT 4P

® 826099
SERVICE KIT

ORI

240
240/10

318d, 320d

1951

85...100
115...136

M47D20,
M47 204D1

S50 3107,
ZF CWE,
ZFF

03/98 » 08/05

826268
KIT 3P
1511, 21, SAT

835031
KIT 4P

826916
SERVICE KIT

o @@

230
228/10




318d
EL50, EL51, EUS0, EUST, EU71, EUT2

316i
US11,US12, VF31, VF32

525¢
4231, 4232, 4252, DB51

1951

1596

2693

85...90
115...122

129

M47D20UL

N43B16A,
N45B16

M20B27ME

ZF CWET,
ZFF

(GS6-17BG,
GS6-17DG

09/01 » 08/05

03/05 » 09/08

03/83 » 08/88

835031
KIT 4P

826916
SERVICE KIT

828086
KIT 3P
w11, 21, SAT

801143

KIT 3P
=1
835004

KIT 4P

826703
SERVICE KIT

@
@
®

228/10

© 836077

524d
4291, DBO1

2443

M21D24W

05/86 » 08/88

801142
KIT 3P
106,11

835017
KIT 4P

826858
SERVICE KIT

o @@

229
216/10

524td
4211, DB11

518i
HA11, HA12, HA31, HA32, HG11, HG12, HG31

2443

1796

115

83...85
113...115

M21D24WA

M40B18,
M43B18

240,
S5D 200G

01/86 » 08/88

09/89 » 09/96

801143

KIT 3P
=1
835004

KIT 4P

826703
SERVICE KIT

801142
KIT 3P
106,11

835017
KIT 4P

826858
SERVICE KIT

®
@
®

@
@
®

228
228/10

229
216/10

525i, 525iX
HD51, HD52, HD71, HD72, HJ51, HJ52, HJ71, HJ72

2494

141
192

M50B25

260,
S5D 310Z

03/90 » 09/96

801143
KIT 3P
=11

835004
KIT 4P

826703
SERVICE KIT

®
@
®

228
228/10




524td
HA51

2443

85
115

M21D24WA

260

03/88 » 08/91

801143
KIT 3P
506,11

835004
KIT 4P

826703
SERVICE KIT

228
228/10

525td, 525tds
HA71, HA72, HA91, HA92, HG71, HG72, HGI1

523i
DD31, DD32, DH31, DH32, DD30

2497

2494

85...105
115...143

125
170

M51A,
M51D25

M52B25

S5D 2602

S5D 310z,
S5D 3202

08/91 » 09/96

09/95 » 09/97

801143
KIT 3P
506,11

835004
KIT 4P

826703
SERVICE KIT

801143
KIT 3P
106,11

835004
KIT 4P

82670.
SERVICE KIT

@
@
®

@
@
®

228
228/10

228
228/10

523i
DD31, DD32, DH31, DH32, DD30

2494

125
170

M52B25

S5D 310z,
S5D 3202

09/95 » 09/97

835004
KIT 4P

826703
SERVICE KIT

528i
DD51, DD52, DH51, DH52, DD50

2793

142
193

M52B28

S5D 3102,
S5D 3202

09/95 » 09/97

821225
KIT 3P
=11

835038
KIT 4P

82809.
SERVICE KIT

@
@
®

240
240/10

528i
DD51, DD52, DH51, DH52, DM51, DM58, DP50, DP58, DD50

2793

142
193

M52B28,
M52B28-EU3

S5D 310Z,
S5D 3202,
ZFC

09/97 » 04/04

821311
KIT 3P
w11, 21, SAT

* 835044
KIT 4P

® 826099
SERVICE KIT

@
@
®

240
240/10

530i
DS50, DS58, DT50, ZT58

2979

170
231

M5430653

ZFC

07/00 » 04/04

826735
KIT 3P
w11, 21, SAT

* 835044
KIT 4P

® 826099
SERVICE KIT

@
@
®

240
240/10




520d 1951 100 47 ZFC 01/00 » 04/04, 826268 @ 230

DM70, DM71, DR70, DR71 136 KIT3P @ 228/10
w280 5 -

835031
KIT 4P

826916
SERVICE KIT
525Td 2497 7 M51D25 S50 2602 07/96 » 09/97| 801143 @ 228
DF50, DF51 104 KIT3P & 228/10

=N 5
835004
KIT 4P

826703
SERVICE KIT

728i 2793 142 M52B28 S50 3102 |07/95 » 09/97| 821225 @ 240
GE11, 000A 193 KIT3P & 240/10
11 ®

835038
KIT 4P

82809.
SERVICE KIT
728i 2793 142 M52828, | S5D310z (09/97 »0801 821311 @) 240
GE11, GE30, GE31, 000A 193 | M52B28-EU3 KT3P @ 24010

E1,2,80T g

e 835044
KIT 4P

® 826099
SERVICE KIT

1.8i 1796 85 M43B18 $5D 200G 01/96 » 08/98| 801142 @ 229
CJ11 115 KIT3P & 216/10
506,11 | 5
835017
KIT 4P

826858
SERVICE KIT
1.9i 16V 1895 103 MA4B19 | S5D200G 01/96 0499 801142 @) 229
CH71, CJ71 140 KT3P @ 216/10

weN | g

835017
KIT 4P

82685
SERVICE KIT
2.8i 24V 2793 142 M52B28 S5D 310 03/96 » 09/98| 821225 @ 240
CJ31, CJ32, CK51 193 KIT3P & 240/10

L=a | G

835038
KIT 4P

828093
SERVICE KIT




2.8i 24V 2793 142 M52B28, S50 310Z 09/98 » 05/00 821311 @ 240
CJ31, CJ32, CK51 193 M52B28 TU KIT 3P @ 240/10
B2 g
o 835044
KIT 4P
® 825099
SERVICE KIT
3.0i 24V 2979 170 M54306S3 ZFC 06/00 » 06/02 826735
CK71, CN51, CN52 231 KIT 3P
=11, 21, SAT
o 835044
KIT 4P

® 826099
SERVICE KIT

240
240/10

o @@

240/23

1.6HDi 16V 1560 66..81 | DVGTED4E | BE4/SL  |05/08 » 826740 @)
TAQHVC, 7J9HVC, 7J9HZC 90...110 | DVGTED4BF, KIT3P @ 228/18
Sachs Version DVGTED4BU S RN

KIT 4P

228

® 826392
SERVICE KIT

1.6HDi 16V 1560 81 DVETED4/F BE4R 11/05 » 01/10 826740 @ 228
JM9HZC 110 KIT 3P @ 228/18
Sachs Version = | Y

e 835071
KIT 4P

® 826392
SERVICE KIT

836033
@+xar




1.6HDi 16V

FC9HZC

Valeo Version - Only in connection with 836000
Version Valeo - Uniquement en connexion avec 836000

1560

81
110

DVGTED4/F

BE4R

11/04 »

826550 @
KT3P @
=N 5

e 835071
KIT 4P

® 828392
SERVICE KIT

836033
@+xr

225
225/18

1.6HDi 16V
Sachs Version

1.6HDi 16V

FC9HZC

Valeo Version - Only in connection with 836000
Version Valeo - Uniquement en connexion avec 836000

1560

1560

110

770

DVGTED4/F

DVBTED4/F

BE4R

BE4R

11/04 »

11/05 » 10/09

826740 @)
KT3P @
®

=11

e 835071
KIT 4P

® 826392
SERVICE KIT

836033
@+xr

KIT 3P @
11 ®

e 835071
KIT 4P

® 826392
SERVICE KIT

836033
@ My

228
228/18

225 /18

1.6HDi 16V
Sachs Version

1.6HDi

1.6HDi 16V
SHOHZC
Sachs Version

1560

1560

1560

110

88
112

110

DVBTED4/F

DV6C

DVETED4/F

BE4R

MC6

BE4R

11/05 »

03/10 »

02/09 »

826740 @)
KT3P @
®

=11

e 835071
KIT 4P

® 828392
SERVICE KIT

836033
@+xr

® 826392
SERVICE KIT

836033
@+xar

228
228/18

235
235

228
228/18




1.6THP 16V

1598

103...110
140...150

EP6DT

11/08 »

1.6HDi 16V

LA9HVC, LASHYC, LA9HZC, LCOHVC, LCIHYB, LCIHZC, LDIHZC,
LGIHZC

Sachs Version

1560

66...81
90...110

DVBTED4,
DVBTED4/F
DVBTED4B/F

BE4/5N,
BE4R,
BE4R/5L

11/04 » 12/10

826740
KIT 3P
=11

* 835071
KIT 4P

® 826392
SERVICE KIT

836033

@+xr

@
@
®

228
228/18

1.6HDi 16V
Valeo Version - Only in connection with 836000
Version Valeo - Uniquement en connexion avec 836000

1560

81
110

DVGTED4

BE4R

11/04 »

826550
KIT 3P
=11

o 835071
KIT 4P

® 826392
SERVICE KIT

836033

@
@
®

225
225/18

1.6e HDi

1560

82
112

DV6C

MC6

09/10 »

@+xr

B30

235
235

2.0HDi 16V
LARHRH, LCRHRH

1997

100
136

DW10BTED4,
DW1O0BTED4/F

ML6C,
ML6C/L

11/04 » 09/06

KIT 3P
1511, HEC

* 835068
KIT 4P

® 526362
SERVICE KIT

o @@

235
235/21

2.0HDi 16V
LARHF, LCRHF

1997

103
140

DW1O0BTED4/F

ML6C,
ML6C/L

10/06 »

828037
KIT 3P
1511, HEC

» 835069
KIT 4P

® 528384
SERVICE KIT

235
235/21

@+r

1.6 16V 1598 | 110 EP6DT 11/08 » * 836075
Sachs Version 150
1.6HDi 16V 1560 81 DVBTED4F = BE4R  09/06 » 826740 @ 228
UA9HZC, UD9HZC 110 KIT3P @ 228/18
Sachs Version L=n | ) -
* 835071
KIT 4P
® 528392
SERVICE KIT
836033




1.6HDi 16V

UA9HZC, UD9HZC

Valeo Version - Only in connection with 836000
Version Valeo - Uniquement en connexion avec 836000

1560

81
110

DVGTED4/F

BE4R

09/06 »

826550 @
KT3P @
=N 5

e 835071
KIT 4P

® 828392
SERVICE KIT

836033

@+xr

225
225/18

1.6HDi 16V

1560

81
110

MC6(6),
MC6/P(6)

09/10 »

° 828118
KIT 2P
1511, SAT

235
235

2.0HDi 16V
UARHRF, UDRHRF

2.0HDi
DCRHZB, DERHSB, DERHZB

1997

1997

100
136

79...80
107...109

DW10BTED4/F

DW10ATED

ML6C,
ML6C/L

ML5C, ML5T

09/06 »

02/01 » 08/04

828037
KIT 3P
111, HEC

o2® ®@

» 835069
KIT 4P

® 828564
SERVICE KIT

826323 @)
KT3P @
®

=11

835001
KIT 4P

826701
SERVICE KIT

235
235/21

226
225/21

2.2HDi 16V
DC4HXB, DE4HXB

1.6HDi 16V

RCOHYB, REHYB

Valeo Version - Only in connection with 836000
Version Valeo - Uniquement en connexion avec 836000

2179

1560

100
136

81
110

DW12TED4NL4

DVGTED4,
DVBTED4/F

ML5C, ML5T

BE4R

02/01 » 08/04

09/04 » 06/06

826498 ()
KT3P @
®

=11

835008
KIT 4P

82667
SERVICE KIT

826550 @
KIT3P &
L=a | NG

* 835071
KIT 4P

® 826392
SERVICE KIT

836033
@ My

242
240/21

225
225/18




1.6HDi 16V
RC9HYB, RCOHZC, RE9HYB, RE9HZC
Sachs Version

1560

81
110

DVGTED4,
DVGTED4/F

BE4R

09/04 » 03/08

826740 @
KT3P @
=N 5

o 835071
KIT 4P

® 826392
SERVICE KIT

836033

@+xr

228
228/18

2.0HDi 16V
RCRHRG, RCRHRH, RERHRG, RERHRH

1997

100
136

DW10BTED4,
DW10BTED4/F

ML6C

09/04 » 10/06

826902 (@
KT3P @
@

1511, HEC

o 835068
KIT 4P

® 828562
SERVICE KIT

235
235/21

2.0HDi 16V
RCRHRG, RCRHRH, RERHRG, RERHRH

1.6HDi 16V
RD9HZC, RW9HZC
Sachs Version

1997

1560

88...100
100...136

81
110

DW10BTED4,
DW10BTED4/F

DVGTED4/F

ML6C

BE4/L

11/06 » 10/11

03/08 »

828037 @
KIT3P @&
)

111, HEC

» 835069
KIT 4P

® 828564
SERVICE KIT

826740 )
KT3P @
®

=11

* 835071
KIT 4P

® 826392
SERVICE KIT

@+xr

235
235/21

228
228/18

1.6HDi

RDIHZC, RWIHZC

Valeo Version - Only in connection with 836000
Version Valeo - Uniquement en connexion avec 836000

1560

81
110

DVGTED4/F

BE4/L

03/08 »

826550 (@)
KT3P @
®

=11

* 835071
KIT 4P

® 826392
SERVICE KIT

@+xr

225
225/18

1.6HDi

1560

81
110

DV6C

MC6(6),
MC6/P(6)

10/10 »

° 828118
KIT 2P
111, SAT

@@

235
235




2.0HDi 16V
for flywheel depth: 13 mm
pour pronfondeur de volant d’inertie: 13 mm

1997

DW10ATED4

ML5C

06/02 » 07/06

826323
KIT 3P
=11

835001
KIT 4P

826701
SERVICE KIT

226
225/21

2.0HDi 16V
EBRHKH, EBRHRH

1997

88...100
120...136

DW10BTED4/F
DW10UTED4

MLGC/L

04/06 »

828037
KIT 3P
1511, HEC

°
KIT 4P

® 828564
SERVICE KIT

o @@

235
235/21

2,0HDi 16V

1997

100
136

DW10ATED4

03/06 »

826323
KIT 3P
=11

835001
KIT 4P

826701
SERVICE KIT

ORI

226
225/21

2.2HDi 16V
EA4HWB, EA4HWG, EB4HWB, EBAHWG

2.0HDi
BARHZA, BBRHZA, BHRHZB

2179

1997

128

709‘,‘ 10

DW12TED4/L4

DW10ATEDAL3,
DW10BTED,
DW10CTED

ML5C, ML6C

ML5C,
ML5CI,
MLS5T

06/02 » 06/06

09/00 » 12/06

826498
KIT 3P
=11

835008
KIT 4P

826674
SERVICE KIT

r‘u

KIT 3P
=11

835001
KIT 4P

826701
SERVICE KIT

o @@

@
®

242
240/21

225 21

1.6HDi, 1.6e-HDi

1560

81
110

9HR (DV6C)

MC6(6),
MC6/P(6)

10/10 »

° 828118
KIT 2P
w1, SAT

@

1.6THP 16V 1598 MA/5S  03/10 » ° 836075
SA5FSO 755 200 118
1.6 Hdi 110 1560 82 DV6C MC6 03/10 » 235

112 235

235
235




2.0HDi, 2.0HDi 16V

2.0HDi, 2.0HDi 16V

BARHWB, BARHZA, BARHZB, BBRHZA, BCRHZB, BDRHZA, BDRHZB,
BERHZA, BERHZB, BSRHZB, BTRHWB, BURHZB, BWRHZB, BYRHZB,
BZRHWB

2.0HDi, 2.0HDi 16V

BBRHZB, BERHZB, BSRHZB, BURHZB, BWRHZB, BYRHWB, BYRHZB
for flywheel depth: 13 mm

pour pronfondeur de volant d'inertie: 13 mm

2.0HDi 16V
XARHKH, XARHRH, XCRHKH, XCRHRH, XDRHKH, XDRHRH, XSRHKH,
XTRHKH, XTRHRH, XURHKH, XVRHKH, XWRHKH

2.0HDi
AFRHZA

1.6HDi 16V
CHYHYB, CHIHZC
Sachs Version

1997

1997

1997

1997

1997

1560

110

110

88...100

120...136

110

110

DW10ATEDL3,
DW10ATED4

DW10ATEDAL3,
DW10ATED4,
DW10CTED

DW10ATED4,
DW10BTED

DW10BTED4/,
DW10UTED4

DWA1OATED/L3

DVBTED4,
DVBTED4/F

ML5E

ML5C, ML5T

ML5CD,
ML5CI,
ML5T

ML6C

ML5E

BE4/5R

08/99 » 05/02

09/00 » 12/03

01/04 » 12/06

01/07 »

08/99 » 05/02

03/04 » 05/07

826323
KIT 3P
=11

835001
KIT 4P

826701
SERVICE KIT

826323
KIT 3P
=1

835001
KIT 4P

826701
SERVICE KIT

826323
KIT 3P
(=g )|
835001
KIT 4P

826701
SERVICE KIT

828037
KIT 3P
w11, HEC

¢ 835069
KIT 4P

o 528364
SERVICE KIT

826323
KIT 3P
=11

835001
KIT 4P

826701
SERVICE KIT

826740
KIT 3P
=11

* 835071
KIT 4P

® 826392
SERVICE KIT

@+xr

®
@
®

@
@
®

@
@
®

@
@
®

@
@
®

226
225/21

226
225/21

226
225/21

235
235/21

226
225/21

228
228/18




1.6HDi 16V

CHYHYB, CHIHZC

Valeo Version - Only in connection with 836000
Version Valeo - Uniquement en connexion avec 836000

1560

81
110

DVGTED4,
DVGTED4/F

BE4/5R

03/04 » 10/04

KIT 3P
=11

* 835071
KIT 4P

® 828392
SERVICE KIT

836033
@+xr

225
225/18

1.4i 8V

1.9JTD

1.9JTD
182AR1A, 182AV1A

1368

1910

1910

77

7
105

74..77
100...105

350A1

182B4,
182B9

182B4,
182B9

€513, 5M

5M

€510

01/07 »

10/98 »

10/98 »

v‘“

KIT 3P

828111
KIT 3P
511

828111
KIT 3P
11

®
@

© 279675

@

© 279675

200 /20

230
229/20

229 /20

1.9JTD, 1.9JTD Multijet 16V, 1.9JTD Van
194AXB1, 194AXC1, 194BXB1

1.9J7D
223AXE1, 223ZXE1

1910

1910

120...150

100

939A2

182B9

€510

06/05 »

10/01 » 09/02

KIT 2p
1511, SAT

834070
KIT3P
)

828111
KIT 3P
=11

@

@

© 279675

1.6MJTD 1598 €530-C635 06/10 » 0836046
105
1.6MJTD, 1.6MJTD Dualogic 1598 | 77..88 | 1982, 6M/M76,  02/08 » 826865 (@) 240
105...120 | 198A3, 6M/M78 KIT2P | @ 240/20
198A6 =11, SAT 804557
1.9MJTD, 1.9MJTD 16V 1910 66...110 | 19241, 5M,6M  (02/07 » 826814 @) 235 836034
198AXB1, 198AXC1, 198AXD1, 198AXE1 90...150 | 19288, KIT2P @D 235/20 f
19285, =11 804557
937A5

240 /20

229 /20

804567

836017




1.9MJTD, 1.9MJTD 8V
223AXH1, 223AXL1, 223WXL1, 223WXR1, 223ZXR1

1.6MJTD 16V
263AXD1

1.3MJTD Dual logic 16V
225BXB1

2.0JTDM 16V
940FX

2 » 6448373

1.4i1.4i 16V
199AXB1, 199AXG1, 199BXB1, 199BXG1, 199DXB1

1910

1598

1248

1956

1368

74...88
100...120

105

120...125
163..170

55...70
75...95

223B1 ,
22382

199A2,
199A9

(0635

5M/M11,
5M/M12,
5M/M14

01/06 »

01/10 »

12/07 »

06/11 »

10/05 » 12/09

826525
KIT 3P
=11

KIT 2P
w11, SAT

* 828406
KIT 2P

835073

KIEP
)

® 326411

SERVICE KIT

KIT 2P
w11, SAT

KIT 3P

®
@

1.9JTD 1910 74 18289 €510 101020503 826352 @) 230
223AXET, 2232XE1 100 KT3P @ 229/20
=1 @ 279675 804827
i
¥ LHD
1.9JTD 1910 74..77 | 1828, | 5M,C510 (05031205 826525 @@ 230 836017
223AXET, 223AXF1, 223WXF1, 223ZXE1, 2237XF1, 223WXL1, 100..105| 2237 KT3P @ 229/20
2237XL1 S LUNING) - 804827
i
¥ LHD

229 120

240 /20

220
220/22

240 /20

200 120

83601 7

804827
=

% LHD

° 804746

o 836091

804581

804825
=

% LHD

* 804869
=

' RHD




1.3MJTD 16V, 1.3MJTD Dualogic 16V
199AXD1A /B

1248

66
P

199A3

6M

10/05 »

o 828406
KIT 2P

835073
KIyP

)
® 828411
SERVICE KIT

@) 220

® 220/22

804566

1.6MJTD
199AXS1, 199BXS1

1598

88
120

955A3

6M

01/08 » 12/09

826867
KIT 2P
1511, SAT

240
240/20

@@

804567

1.9MJT
Luk Version

1910

88...96
120..130

19945,
939A1,
939A7

5M

10/05 »

826901
KIT 2P
1511, HEC

836032
@+xr

@ 240
@ 240/20

804567

1.9MJT
Valeo Version

1.4i
350AXF1

1.3MJTD Dual logic 16V
323AXB11

1910

1368

1248

88...96
120...130

77

19945,
939A1,
939A7

350A1

5M

10/05 »

10/05 » 06/07

06/07 »

826705
KIT 2P
11, SAT

r‘u

KIT 3P

KIT 2P

¢ 835073
KIyP

5
® 526411
SERVICE KIT

240
240/20

@@

@ 200 120

828406 ) 220

® 220/22

804567

836011

1.9JTD
185CXN1, 185CXT1

1910

77..81
105...110

182B4,
186A6

01/99 » 07/02

828111
KIT 3P
11

1.9JD 1910 74..81 | 18284, 5M(02/99 828111 @ 230 836017

185AXNT, 185AXT1, 185BXN1, 185BXT1, 185BXU1 100...170 | 18289, KIT3P @ 229/20 ‘
18646 w1 | @ 279675

2.4TD 2387 91 18542 5M - 07/96»01/99 828063 @) 235 836016

185AXG, 185AXQ1, 185BXG, 185BXQ1, 185AXG1, 185BXG 124 KIT3P | @ 235/20 {

=S » 1994557 B 5 804172

2.4JTD 2387 100 18546 5M 02/99 »0500 828063 @) 235 836016

185AXQ1, 185BXQ1 136 KIT3P | @& 235/20 {

Em » 1994557 = 5 804172

2.4JTD 2387 100 185A6 5M  (06/00 » 821465 @ 235 836016

185AXQ1, 185BXQ1 136 KIT3P | @ 235/20 ‘

S5 1994558 » =1 @ 804172

@ 229 120
® 279675

83601 7




1.9JTD
186AXB1, 186AXD1, 186AXE1, 186AXG1

1.9JTD
186AXE1A, 186AXG1A

1.9JTD Week End
178DYF, 178DYF1

1.9JTD
188AX, 188AXE1, 188AXG1, 188BX, 188BXE1

1910

1910

1910

1910

77...88
105...120

85...88

115...120

80

59...63
80...65

182B4,
18646,
1 86A8

186/-\9

1 88A7

5M

11/98 » 06/04

07/04 »

03/01 » 04/02

07/99 » 06/03

828111
KIT 3P
1511

828111
KIT 3P
511

KIT 3P
=11

KIT 3P
1511

@
@

© 279675

@

© 279675

@

© 279675

@

© 279675

230
229/20

229 120

229 120

229 /20

83601 7

« 804877
¥

'S LHD

83601 7

804826
¥

%' LHD

1.9JTD 1910 18847 5M/M25  (07/03 » 836011
188AXG1, 188BXG1 8 KIT 3P @ 229/20
w1 5 279675 804826
e
% LHD
1.9JTD 1910| 63..74 | 188A7, 5M/M25,  (07/03 » 826472 @) 235
188AXG1, 188AXL1, 188BXG1, 188BXL 85..100 | 188B2 5M/M30 KT2P & 235/20
=1 804521
&) 804826
s
¥ LHD

1.4i 1.4i 16V 1368 | 55...70 5M/M11,  10/05 » 12/09 @ 200
199AXB1, 199AXG1, 199BXB1, 199BXG1, 199DXB1 75...95 199A7, 5M/M12, KIT 3P @ 200/20
350A1 5M/M14 O] -
1.3MJTD Dualogic 16V 1248 66 199A3 6M 10/05 » o 828406 @ 220 804565
199AXD1A /B 90 KIT 2P @ 220/22
835073
KIT4P
()
® 5284171
SERVICE KIT
1.6MJTD 1598 88 955A3 6M 01/08 » 12/09 826867 @ 240
199AXS1, 199BXS1 120 KIT 2P @ 240/20
=11, SAT 804567




1.3MJT 16V, 1.3MJT Dual logic 16V
vehicles with Sop/Start function
véhicules avec la fonction Stop/Start

2.0JTD, 2.0JTD 16V
220XN50, 220XR5A, 220XR5B

2.0MJT, 2.0MJT 16V
220YV5R, 220ZV5R, 22202V5, 222KR5A

2.0 D Multijet

1.9JTD 4x2 Multijet, 1.9JTD 4x4 Multijet
189115, 189215
Luk Version

1248

1997

1997

1997

1910

55...70
75...95

109

79...80
107...110

88...100
120...136

120

99
135

199A2,
19943,
19981

DW10ATED4,
DW10BTED,
RHZ

DW10ATED4,

DW10BTED

RHK, RHR

D19AA

C544

5M, ML5

ML6C

10/09 »

02/00 » 12/03

01/04 » 12/06

01/07 »

04/06 » 06/09

* 828406
KIT 2P

e 835073
KIyP

h)
® 828411
SERVICE KIT

KIT 3P
=N
835001

KIT 4P

826701
SERVICE KIT

KIT 3P

=i
835001

KIT 4P

826701
SERVICE KIT

828037
KIT 3P

=11, HEC
o 835069

KIT 4P

® 528364
SERVICE KIT

826901
KIT 2P
1511, HEC

836032
@+ar

06/10 »

@
@

®
@
®

@
@
®

@
@
®

220
220/22

226
225/21

226
225/21

235
235/21

240
240/20

1.9MJT 1910 88..96 199A5, 5M 10/05 » 826901 @ 240 804567
Luk Version 120..130 | 939A1, KIT2P @& 240/20
939A7 1511, HEC
836032
@+xr
1.9MJT 1910 88..96 199A5, 5M 10/05 » 826705 @ 240
Valeo Version 120..130 | 939A1, KIT2P @& 240/20
93007 1511, SAT

N
[—]
=
(=
=
—
[{=]
(<)
[=2]




2.4i Abarth 20V 2446 125 19282 €530  12/01»12/03) 826330 @) 235
170 KT2P & 235/20
w11, SAT 804522
2.4i Abarth Dual logic 20V 2446 125 19282 €530  09/01»12/03) 826254 @) 230 836007
192AXD1, 192BXD1 170 KIT2P | & 230/20 ’
11
1.9JTD 1910 59 19203 5M 09/01»12/03 826352 @) 230
192AXF1, 192BXF1, 192CXF1, 192DXF1 80 KIT3P | @& 229/20
=1 | @ 279675
1.9JTD 1910 85 192A1 5M09/01 » 826353 @) 235
192AXE1, 192BXET, 192CXE1, 192DXET 115 KIT2P | @& 235/20 )
s » 0061512 =1 804524
834036
KLT3P
1.9JTD 1910 85 19271 5M »12/03) 826354 235
192AXE1, 192BXE1, 192CXET, 192DXET 115 KIT 2P 235/20
E=s> 0061513 » e 804521
834005
KiT3p
)

2.4i 20V 2446 125 19282 5M01/04» 826330 @) 235
192AXD1 170 KIT2P @ 235/20
w11, SAT
2.4i Dual logic 20V 2446 125 19282 5M01/04» 826254 () 230
192BXD1, 192CXD1 170 KIT2P | & 230/20
=1 810001
1.9JTD, 1.9JTD 16V 1910 59...103 | 19243, 5M (01/04» 826352 (@) 230 836017
192AXF1, 192AXP1, 192BXF1, 192BXP1, 192CXF1, 192CXL1, 80...140 | 19285, KIT3P @ 229/20
192CXP1, 192DXG1 19289, w1 @ 279675
937M
1.9JTD, 1.9MJT 1910 | 59..88 | 192A1, 5M,6M  (01/04 » 826354 @) 235
1923, 19254, 192508, 192AXE1, 192AXS1, 192BXET, 80...120 | 19283, KIT2P | @ 235/20
192CXET, 192CXS1, 192DXE1, 192DXF1 19248 =1 804521
834005
Sl 804825
=t
¥ LHD
1.9MJT 1910 88 19248 530  09/05 » 826814 235
& 655670 » 120 KIT 2P 235/20
=11 804557
804825
T

'S LHD




2.0JTD, 2.0JTD 16V
220AN5, 220AR50, 220AN50

2.0JTD 16V
179BXB1, 179CXB1

1997

1997

80
109

DW10ATED4,
DW10BTED

DW10ATED4

ML5C

10/99 » 08/02

09/02 » 01/06

826323
KIT 3P
=11

835001
KIT 4P

826701
SERVICE KIT

826323
KIT 3P
=1

835001
KIT 4P

826701
SERVICE KIT

®
@
®

226
225/21

226
225/21

2.0 D Multijet

1997

120

RHK

ML6C

05/06 »

828037
KIT 3P
e11, HEC

835069
KIT 4P

o 828564
SERVICE KIT

®
@
®

235
235/21

2.2JTD 16V, 2.2JTD Van 16V
179BXC1, 179CXC1

2.0i 16V

2179

1999

128

107
145

DW12ATED4/L4

2.0L DURATEC-HE

ML5C, ML6C

4F2TE,
MTX75

09/02 » 06/06

03/07 » 01/08

826498
KIT 3P
=il

835008
KIT 4P

826674
SERVICE KIT

826745
KIT 2P
11

@
@
®

@

242
240/21

228
228/23

2.0i 16V

1999

107
145

AODA,AODB,
AODE, SYDA

4F2TE,
MTX75

01/08 »

° 828317
KIT 2P
11

240
240/23

1.6TDCi

1560

66...80
90...109

D16FAP,
HHDA/B,
G8DA, G8DB

5M

03/07 »

826713
KIT 2P
=11

834083
KL 3P

@
@
@
@

240
240/23

1.8TDCi

1753

85
115

KKDA

5M

03/07 »

* 828139
KIT 2P
=11

200
200/17




1.8TDCi
DAW, DAY, DBW, DBY, DFW, DFY, DNW, DNY

1753

74...85
100...115

FFDA, FODA

MTX75

03/01 » 11/04

826491
KIT 2P
1511, HEC

82
SERVICE KIT

845019
KiT4pP

228
228/23

804508

2.0i 16V 1999 107 | AODAAODB = 1BS  11/04 826745 @ 228
145 KIT2P & 228/23
=11
2.0i 16V 1999 107 AODAAQDB IB5 01/08 » ° 828317 @ 240
145 KIT2P | @& 240/23
=11
1.6TDCi 16V 1560 | 66...80 D16FAP, IB5 09/04 » 826713 @ 240
90...110 HHDAB, KIT 2P @ 240/23
G8DA, G8DB =1
¢ 834083
KL 3p
1.8TDCi 1753 85 KKDA IB5 11/04 » 12/07 826744 @ 240
15 KT2P & 240/23
=11, SAT
i
0
¢ 835055
KIEP
&)
® 878378
SERVICE KIT
2.0TDCi 16V 1997 100 G6DA, G6DB, 6M 09/04 » 826714 @ 240
Sachs Version 136 G6DD KIT2P | @& 240/23
Version Sachs u511, 21, SAT
* 834084
KIT3P
()
2016V 1999 107 AODA, AODB IB5 12/07 » 826745 @ 228
145 KT2P & 228/23
=11 804571
1.6TDCi 1560 | 66...80 | 1.6DQTDCI, IB5 12/07 » 03/10 826713 @ 240 83
90...709 | G8DA, GBDB KT2P & 240/23 )
11
e 834083
KE;I'3P
1.8TDCi 1753 85 KKDA, KKDB IB5 12/07 » 04/10, o 828139 200
15 KIT 2P 200117
=11 804571




2.0i 16V 1999 | 107 | AODAAODB | MTX75  07/06 » 826745 ) 228
145 KIT2P | @& 228/23

=11
2.0i 16V 1999 | 107 | AODAAODB | MTX75  10/07 » * 828317 @ 240
145 KIT2P | @ 240/23

=1

1.8i 16V 1798 88 CSDA MTX75/5 06/03 » 03/04 826745 228
DMIC, DMJC 120 KIT 2P @ 228/23
=11
2.0i 16V 1999 107 AODA,AODB, = MTX75/5 |06/03 » 02/07 826745 @ 228
DM 145 SYDA KIT 2P @ 228/23
=11
1.6TDGi 16V 1560 | 66...80 D16FAP, MTX75/5 06/03 » 02/07 826713 @ 240
DM, DMBF, DMIF, DMJF 90...110 HHDA/B, KIT 2P @ 240/23
G8DA, G8DB Cal
° 834
Kz:l'3P
1.8TDCi 1753 85 KKDA 5M 01/05 » 02/07 826744 @ 240 804571
115 KIT 2P @ 240/23
w11, SAT
* 834087
KIT3P
()
o 835055
KIT4P
)
® 828378
SERVICE KIT
2.0TDGi 16V 1997 100 G6DA, G6DB, MMT6 10/03 » 02/07 826714 240
DM, DMII, DMJI 136 G6DD KIT 2P 240/23
Sachs Version u511, 21, SAT 804573

Version Sachs

1.91Di

1896

66

ANU

5M

04/00 » 10/00

084
KIT3P

826730
KIT 2P
(g

835059
KiT4p
)

® 828574
SERVICE KIT

240
240/23

804529




1.97Di

1896

66
P

ANU

5M

10/00 » 04/06

826476
KIT 2P
=11

834047
i

835050
KIyP
5
826675
SERVICE KIT

845050
KIT4P
)

@@

240
240/23

804529

1.91Di

1896

66...85
90...115

ANU,AUY

VXT75, 6M

10/00 » 05/06

826476
KIT 2P
=11

e
o
835050
KIEP
)
826675
SERVICE KIT

845050
KI 4)P

@@

240
240/23

804529

1.97Di
WGR, WGR1Z1, WGRAFN, MFD000

1896

81
110

ARN,AVG

VXT75

08/97 » 04/00

KIT 2P
=11

835006
KiT4p
)
826704
SERVICE KIT

KiT4p
)

@@

220
220/23

804505

1.97Di

1896

85
115

6M

04/00 » 10/00

826730
KIT 2P
511
* 835059
KIT4P
f)
® 828574
SERVICE KIT

240
240/23

804529

1.91Di

1896

85
115

6M

11/00 » 05/06

826476
KIT 2P
=11
834047

KIT3P
)
835050

KiT4p
55)

826675
SERVICE KIT

o 845050
KI 4)?

240
240/23

804529




1.97Di

2.0i 16V

1896

1999

96...110
130...150

107
145

ASZ,BTB

AOWA, AOWB

5M, 6M

MTX75

02/03 » 05/06

04/06 » 03/08

826747
KIT 2P
=11

o 834088
i

KiT4p

i
® 526391
SERVICE KIT

828085
KIT 2P
w11, 21, SAT

]

240
240/23

240
240

804529

2.0i 16V

1999

107
145

AOWA, AOWB

MTX75

03/08 »

828085
KIT 2P
w11, 21, SAT

@@

240
240

1.8TDGi

1753

74...92
100...125

MTX75

04/06 » 04/10

826982
KIT 2P
=11, SAT

@@

240
240/23

1.8TDCi

1753

92
125

1.8 TCD LYNX

MMT6

04/06 » 04/10

826983
KIT 2P
111, SAT

¢ 835070
KIT4P
(h)
° 828407
SERVICE KIT

@
@

240
240/23

1.8i 16V 1798 | 81...92 | CGBA, CGBB, MTX75  10/00 » 10/02| 826489 @ 230
WFOAXX, WFOFXX, WFONXX 110...125 | CHBA, CHBB KIT2P @& 228/23
=11
1.8i 16V 1798 | 81...92 | CGBA,CGBB, MTX75  10/02 » 02/05 826749 @ 240
110...125 | CHBA, CHBB KIT2P | @& 240/23
111, HEG 804505
2.0i 16V 1999 107 CJBA, CJBB MTX75  [10/00 » 10/02 826489 @ 230 * 836076
WFOAXX, WFOFXX, WFONXX 145 KIT2P | @& 228/23
=11 804505
2.0i 16V 1999 107 CJBB MTX75  [10/02 » 04/05 826749 @ 240
145 KIT 2P @ 240/23
=11, HEG 804505




2.0D1 16V, 2.0TDDI 16V
WFOAXX, WFOFXX, WFONXX

1998

66
P

D5BA

MTX75

10/00 » 02/03

826491
KIT 2P
1511, HEC

82
SERVICE KIT

* 845020
KIT4p
)

@@

228
228/23

804505

2.0D1 16V, 2.0TDDI 16V
WFOAXX, WFOFXX, WFONXX

1998

66
P

D5BA

MTX75

03/03 » 08/07

826647
KIT 2P
=11, HEC

* 834082
iy

o 835062
KIEP

&)
® 828363
SERVICE KIT

@@

240
240/23

804505

2,001 16V, 2.0TDDI 16V
WFOAXX, WFOFXX, WFONXX

1998

66
Q0

SDBA

MTX75

03/06 » 08/07

826647
KIT 2P
=11, HEC

* 834082
i
* 835061
KIT4P
h)
® 828390
SERVICE KIT

@@

240
240/23

804505

2.0D1 16V, 2.0TDDI 16V
WFOAXX, WFOFXX, WFONXX

1998

85
115

D6BA, HJBA,
HJBB, HJBC

MTX75

10/00 » 09/02

826647
KIT 2P
=11, HEC

835063
KiT4p
)
® 526387
SERVICE KIT

@@

240
240/23

804505

2.0D1 16V, 2.0TDDI 16V
WFOAXX, WFOFXX, WFONXX

1998

85
115

D6BA, HJBA,
HJBB, HJBC

MTX75

10/02 » 08/07

826647
KIT 2P
1511, HEC

® 526390
SERVICE KIT

240
240/23

804505




2.0TDCi 16V

1.8TDCi

1998

1753

74...92
100...125

FIVBA, N7BA

FFBA, QYBA

MTX75

03/03 » 08/07

826647
KIT 2P
1511, HEC

06/07 »

835061

o
KIT3p
[

KIyP

5
® 826590

SERVICE KIT

KIT 2P
1511, SAT

@

240
240/23

240
240/23

804505

804577

1.8TDCi

5.8V8

2.0i 16V

1753

1999

74...92
100...125

173
235

107
145

FFBA, QYBA

AOWA, AOWB,
TBWA, TBWB

MMT6

5M

06/07 »

826983
KIT 2P
1511, SAT

05/10 »

04/06 » 03/08

e 835070
KIyP
h)
° 828407
SERVICE KIT

KIT 2P
w11, 21, SAT

@
@

@

240
240/23

240
240

804573

2.0i 16V

1999

107
145

AOWA, AOWB,
TBWA, TBWB

5M

04/08 »

KIT 2P
w11, 21, SAT

@

240
240

1.8TDCi

1753

74...92
100...125

QYWA

MTX75

04/06 » 06/10

KIT 2P
1511, SAT

@

240
240/23

1.8TDCI

1753

92
125

QYWA

MMT 6

05/06 »

826983
KIT 2P
=11, SAT

* 835070
KIyP
5

® 526407
SERVICE KIT

@
@

240
240/23




1.8TDDi

1753

HCPA, HCPB

MTX75

05/02 » 09/02

826491
KIT 2P
1511, HEC

826
SERVICE KIT

¢ 845019

KiT4pP
)

228
228/23

804508

2.4TDdi 2402 55..88 | DOFADZ2R,  MT75  01/000501) 826100 @ 254 804641
FABY, FACY, FADY, FMAY, FMAY, FMBY, FMCY, FMDY, FNBJ, 75...120 | DAFA F4FA KIT 3P @ 254 /23 ﬁsﬁiﬁ
FNCJD, FNDJ LU - 5 LHD
835000 804642
KIT 4P ,75@5?
826700 5" RHD
SERVICE KIT « 804705
e
2.4TDI, 2.4TDdi 2402 | 55...92 | D2FA D2FB, MT75 01/00 » 04/02 826752 @ 250 804641
F, EBY, FA, FABY, FACY, FADY, FD, FM, FMAY, FMBY, FMC, 75...125 | D2FE FAFA KIT 3P @ 250/23 %ﬁiﬁ
FMCY, FMDY, FNBJ, FNCJ, FNDJ w11,21,84T - 55 LD
Only with Luk 250 mm Dual Mass Flywheel 835000 804642
Seulement pour Double Volant Amortisseur Luk 250mm KIT 4P ,75&@
826700 5 RHD
SERVICE KIT © 804705
cenr
24TDdi 2402 | 55...92 | D2FA D2FB, MT75 04/02 » 04/06, 826648 @ 250
FABY, FACY, FADY, FMAY, FMBY, FMCY, FMDY, FNBJ, FNCJ, 75...125 | D2FE,FAFA KIT 3P @ 250/23
FNDJ 1511, HEC ® N
835000
KIT 4P
826700
SERVICE KIT

SERVICE KIT

2.4TDCi 2402 1 74...103 PHFA, MT75(5)  104/06 »
100...140 PHFB
Ra==0
TOROO
o 828372
SERVICE KIT
2.4TDCi 2402 85 JXFA, JXFC MT82 04/06 » * 828162 @ 260
115 KT2P @ 260
w11, 21, SAT
¢ 835060
KIT 4P
o 826356




1.8 TDDi

2.7iV6 24V
Vehicle fitted with rigid flywheel
Véhicule équipé d’un volant moteur rigide

2.4i
EN41D

1753

2657

2351

66
P

123
167

105
143

HCPA, HCPB

(G6BA-G-167

G4DS

MTX75

6M

5M

05/02 » 09/02

02/03 »

08/00 » 06/01

KIT 2P
1511, HEC

834058
KIL3P
()
835019
KIyP
5]
826663
SERVICE KIT

* 845019
KIT4P
)

826819

KIT 3P
¢ 835052

KIT 4P

® 528376
SERVICE KIT

e 835023
KIT 4P

o 876908
SERVICE KIT

@) 802657

@ 803976
© 804178

@

@ 803743
© 804178

228
228/23

225
225/20

227
225/20

804508

2.51 V6 24V
EN41E

2.71V6 24V
EF

2493

2657

118
160

127
173

GBAV

G6BA-G-173

5M

5M

08/00 » 06/01

07/01 » 02/05

826403
KIT 3P
=1l

e 835023
KIT 4P

® 826908
SERVICE KIT

826403
KIT 3P
i

835053
KIT 4P

® 328377
SERVICE KIT

@) 802583

@ 803802
© 804178

@) 802583

@ 803802
© 804178

225
225/20

225
225/20

2.0i 16V 1998 121 2.0L-THETAI 5M 04/08 » 828084 @ 225 836039
164 KIT2P | @& 225/20 ]
11
24i 16V 2359 | 118...128 G4KC, 5M 03/05 » 828084 @ 225
NFBMY 161...174 | 24L-THETAIl KIT2P | @& 225/20
11 804559




2.3TD (29110, 29L12, 35C10, 35C12, 35510, 35512)

AMKA, ANJA, ANKA, 2951, 35J1, 3551, 3J12

AEJB, AEKB, AGJB, AGKB, AHJA, AHKA, ALJA, ALKA, AMJA,

2287

70...85
9...116

FIAEO481A,
F1AE0481B

§5-200

06/02 »

e 827154

KIT 3P

835015

KIT 4P

82666
SERVICE KIT

235
235/10

1759 0635  01/09 » 826867
200 KIT 2P @ 240 /20
1311, SAT 804581
1.6MJTD 16V 1598 n 940A3 (530-C635 06/10 »
105
1.6MJTD 16V 1598 | 84...88 198A2, | 6M, 6M/M78 (06/08 » 826866 240
844AXC11, B44AXF11 115...120 1 198A2F, KIT 2P 240/20 L
955A4, 1511, SAT 804557

2.0ie 20V, 2.0ie SW 20V 1995 06/99 » 05/00 063 @

838AG1AA, 838BG1AA 155 KIT P @ 235 120
51 5 804172

2.0ie 20V, 2.0ie SW 20V 1995 114 838A6 5M »10/01| 821465 @) 235 836016

838AG1AA, 838BG1AA 155 KIT3P | @ 235/20 {

F 2095795 » =1 g 804172

3.0i V6 24V 2959 | 162 AR36101 6M  [10/03 » 235 836010

220 KIT3P @ 235/20 1

=1 5 804172

2.4TDs 2387 91 83843, 5M 10/94 »10/01, 828063 @) 235 836016

838AE1AA, 838AH1AA, 838BH1AA 124 838A7 KIT3P @ 235/20 1
=1 5 804172

2.4JTD 2387 | 100 838A8 5M 05980500 821325 @) 235 836016

838AL1AA, 838BL1AA 136 KIT3P @ 235/20 1
=1 5 804172

2.4JTD 2387 | 100 838A8 5M 0598 »10/01 826598 @) 235 836016

838AL1AA, 838BL1AA 136 KIT3P | @ 235/20 ‘
=1 5 804172

AR32501

1.9JTD 1910 | 74..85 | 937A2, 09/99 » 12/06 836016
839AXD1A0, 839AXI1A, 839BXD1AQ, 839BXI1A 100...115 | AR32302, KIT 3p @ 235/20

AR37101 w1 5 804172
2.4JTD 2387 | 98..110 = 8395, 5M 09/99 »12/06) 821465 @) 235 836016
839, B39AXE1A, B39AXETAQ, 839AXL1A, 839BXE1A, 133...150 83946, KIT3P | @ 235/20 1
839BXE1AO, 839BXL1A 841C, =1 G 804172




1.4i 16V, 1.4i DFM 16V
350AXA11, 350AXA1A

1.6MJTD 16V
350AXH1A

2.0JTD 16V

1368

1598

1997

66...70
90..95

84...88
115...120

79..88
107...120

19282,
843A1

350A2/F,

RHK, RHW,
RHM,
DW10ATED4

5M

6M/78,
6M/M77

ML5C

01/06 » 09/07

06/08 »

09/02 »

826521
KIT 3P

826323
KIT 3P
=1
835001
KIT 4P

826701
SERVICE KIT

®
@
®

200
200/20

226
225/21

2.0JTD 16V
179AXB1A

1997

79..88
107...120

RHK, RHW,
RHM,
DW10ATED4

ML5C

06/06 »

828037
KIT 3P
1511, HEG

* 835069
KIT 4P

o 828564
SERVICE KIT

®
@
®

235
235/21

2.2JTD 16V
179AXC1A

2179

128

4HW,
DW12ATED4/L4

ML5C

09/02 » 02/04

826498
KIT 3P
=11

835008
KIT 4P

826674
SERVICE KIT

®
@
®

242
240/21

2.0i Turbo 20V 1998 136 841E 6M 09/02 » 2005 826330 @ 235
841AXA1B0 185 KIT2P @& 235/20 ;
=11, SAT 804522
* 804640
=
5" LHD/RHD
2.4i 20V 2446 125 841D 6M 09/02 » 2005 826330 @ 235 836012
841AXB1B0 170 KIT2P & 235/20
=11, SAT 804522
* 804640
=

'S LHD/RHD




2.4JTD
841AXD1B0

2.0JTD, 2.0JTD 16V
220AN5, 220AR500L

2387

1997

110
150

709

841C

DW10ATED,
DW10ATED4

6M

ML5T

09/02 » 2006

01/00 » 08/02

826330
KIT 2P
1511, SAT

KIT 3P
=11

835001
KIT 4P

826701
SERVICE KIT

@
®

235
235/20

225 /21

804522

* 804640
=

5" LHD/RHD

2.5Td5
LD, LDHAW, LDHBW, LDKAW, LDKBW, LDVA58, LDVF58, LDVH58

2.5Td5
LDHAW, LDHBW, LDHH88, LDKAW, LDKBW, LDKH88, LDVA58,
LDVA88, LDVF58, LDHMS8, LDVH58

2495

2495

0
122

90
122

D5

D5

5M, R380

5M, R380

06/98 »

06/98 » 04/07

KIT 2P
=1

826333
KIT 3P
=11

@
@

© 804015

267
267 /23

267
267 /23

2.0Td4
LNAA.7, LNAA.8, LNAB.7, LNAB.8

1951

80...82
109...112

M47-109,
M47-112

09/00 » 09/03

KIT 2p
(&8 ||

o 835051

KIT4P
f)
® 828137
SERVICE KIT

@

2.5Td5 2496 STORM-TD5 11/98 » 11/04 83601 8
138 KIT 3p @ 267/23
=1 G 804015
2.5Td5 2496 102 | STORM-TD5 5M [11/98 > 11/04| 826025 @) 267
138 KT2P @& 267/23
=11

228 /14




2.47TDi 16V

2402

24TDI-90

MT75

03/02 » 02/05

826648
KIT 3P
1511, HEC

835000
KIT 4P

826700
SERVICE KIT

250
250/23

2402

03/02 »

KIT 3p
w11, HEC

835000
KIT 4P

826700
SERVICE KIT

@
®

250 /23

1.6DE 16V
BK1232, BK12Y2, BK1432, BK1462, BK14Y2

1.6MZ-CD 16V
BK14Y2, KB12Y2, KB1462

1560

1560

66...80
90...109

66...80
90...109

Mz-CD16,
MZ16CD,
MZ16CD/FAP

Mz-CD16,
MZ16CD/FAP

06/03 » 02/06

03/06 » 12/08

KIT 2P
=11

834083
KIT3P
)

KIT 2P
il

834083
KIT3P

240 /23

80451

240 /23
804571

A160CDI A170CDI 1.7CDI 16V
168.007, 168.008

1689

44...66
60...90

668. 941

716.500,
716.505

07/98 » 02/01

KIT 2P
111,21, SAT
KIT4P

)

826907
SERVICE KIT

@

200 /24

A170CDI 1.7CDI 16V
168.009, 168.109

1689

668.942

716.500

02/01 » 08/04

826514
KIT 2P
=11, 21, SAT

KiT4p
52)

826907
SERVICE KIT

®
@

200 804532
200/24




B180, B200 1.6i 1595 115 270910 FSG310  |06/11 »
156

B180, B200 1.6i 1595 115 270910270920 DCT350  06/11 »
156

G200 CDI, G220 CDI, C200T CDI, C220T CDI
202.133, 202.134, 202.193, 202.194, 202194

2151

75..92
102..125

611.960,
611.960A

717.466

B180, B200 1.6i 1595 115 270910 FSG310  06/11 »
156

B180, B200 1.6i 1595 | 115 270910270920 DCT350  (06/11 »
156

03/98 » 02/01

826282
KIT 3P
=1

®
@
®

240
240/26

e » 30185865
£ ... » 40008460

(160 Kompressor 1796 20 271921 05/02 » 826940 @ 230
203.730 122 KIT2P @& 230/26
111,21, SAT

€180 Kompressor, C200 Kompressor, C200 CGl, 1796 | 105 271.946 716.605, 05/02 » 02/04) 826653 @) 230
G230 Kompressor 143 716.628 KIT2P & 230/26
203.040, 203.042, 203.043, 203.046, 203.240, 203.242, 1511, 21, SAT
203.243, 203.246, 203.740, 203.742, 203.743, 203.746
= » A 634008

.. » F 539249

... » R 139447
E » 30481212
(180 Kompressor, G200 Kompressor, G200 CGl, 1796 | 105 271.940, 716.605, (02/04 » 826940 @ 230
(230 Kompressor 143 271.942, 716.628 KIT2P | @& 230/26
203.040, 203.042, 203.043, 203.046, 203.240, 203.242, 271.946, 111,21, SAT 804528
203.243, 203.246, 203.740, 203.742, 203.743, 203.746 271.948
S5 A634009 »
@5 F 539250 »
@S5> R139448 »
b 30481213 »
6220 CDI 2148 | 110 646.963 02/04 » 826959 240
203.008 150 KIT 2P 240/26
@5 A634009 » 111, 21, SAT 804528
S5 F 539250 » %{@
S5 R139448 »




€220 CDI

203.008

A A 634009 »

Em F 539250 »

A R139448 »

£ » 30185865
23 ... » 40008460
(+SEQ)

220CDI
209.308

&} 30185866 »

E250D, E250DL, E250TD
124126, 124.129, 124.186, 1241264, 1241864

009025 » 033629

2148

2148

2497

110
150

110
150

83
113

646.963

605911

7.413

02/04 »

01/05 »

826959
KIT 2P
=11, 21, SAT

826959
KIT 2P
w11, 21, SAT

801949
KIT 3P

=11

®
@

240
240/26

240
240/26

220
215/26

E200 CDI, E220 CDI, E220 T CDI 2148 | 85..105 | 611.961 717466 03/96 > 06/99| 826282 @) 240

210.006, 210.007, 210.206 116..143 KIT3P @& 240/26

s » A962231 SR LG

E200 CDI 2148 85 611961 716601 0699 » 03/02| 826511 @) 230

210.007 116 KIT2P | @ 230/26
w511, 21, SAT

E200 CDI 2148 85 611961 716,601 (06/99 »03/02| 826511 230

210.007 116 KIT 2P 230/26

(+SEQ) =11, 21, SAT

E220 CDI, E220 T CDI 2148 105 611961 716640 06/99 »03/03| 826655 (@) 240

210.006, 210.206 143 KIT2P @ 240/26

Ams A962232 » 11,21, SAT

E220 CDI, E220 T CDI 2148 105 611.961 716640  06/99 » 03/03| 826655 (@) 240

210.006, 210.206 143 KIT2P | & 240/26

s A962232 » w11, 21, SAT

(+SEQ)

E200CDI 248 75 646951 | 716604 (07/02»12/08| 826653 @) 230
211.004 0 KT2P @ 230/26
£ » 30359152 w11, 21, SAT

& » 821792

E200CDI 48| 75 646951 | 716604 (07/02»12/08| 826653 @) 230
211.004 0 KT2P & 230/26
£ » 30359152 £ 11, 21, SAT

@ 821793




E Class (211) (.../...)

w11, 21, SAT

E200CDI 248 75 646951 | 716604 (07/02 1208 826655 @@ 240

211.004 w KT2P & 240/26

b » 30359152 w11, 21, SAT

(+SEQ)

E200CDI 2148 75 646951 | 716.604 07/02 »12/08] 826653 230

211.004 w KIT 2P 230/26

b 30359153 » 511,21, SAT

& » 821792

E200CDI 2148 75 646951 | 716.604 07/02 »12/08] 826653 230

211.004 w KIT 2P 230/26

fh 30359153 » Lt

@ so1793

E200CDI 248 75 646951 | 716604 (07/02 1208 826655 @@ 240

211.004 ® KT2P 240/26

o} 30359153 » 11,21, SAT

(+SEQ)

E200CDI 248 90 646951 | 716.604 07/02 »09/03 826653 230

211.004 12 KIT 2P 230/26
w11, 21, SAT

E200CDI 2148 90 646951 | 716.604 09/03 > 01/04 826653 230

211.004 12 KIT 2P 230/26
w11, 21, SAT

E200CDI 2148 90 646951 | 716604 0702 01/04 826653 @) 230

211.004 122 KT2P & 230/26

(+SEQ) =11, 21, SAT

E220CDI, E220T CDI 2148 110 646,961 03/02 » 826959 @) 240

211.006 150 KT2P & 240/26

2 » 30271363 w1, 21, SAT

leh » 40008450

E200CDI, E220CDI 2148 110 646,961 03/02 » 03/06| 826656 240

211.006 150 KIT 2P 240/26

2 » 30271363 w11, 21, SAT

% » 40008450

(+SEQ)

E220CDI, E220T CDI 2148 110 646,961 03/02 » 826959 240

211.006 150 KIT 2P 240/26

% 30271364 » w11, 21, AT

&b 40008451 »

E200CDI, E220CDI 2148 110 646,961 03/02 » 03/06| 826656 240

211.006 150 KIT 2P 240/26

e} 30271364 » 11,21, 8AT

B 40008451 »

(+SEQ)

E200CDI 2148 100 646820 | 716654  04/06 » 030 @ 240

211.007 136 KT2P @ 240




E220CDI
211.008

2148

125
170

646.821

04/06 »

826962
KIT 2P
=11, 21, SAT

240
240

SERVICE KIT

208, 211, 213, 308, 311, 313, 408, 411, 413 2.2 CDI 2148 | 60..95 OM611 G20 11/99 » 826548 @ 240 804528
901.(611, 612, 621, 661, 662), 902.(611, 612, 621, 622, 82..129 KIT2P | & 240/26 %@
661, 662, 671, 672), 903.(611, 612, 613, 621, 622, 623, w511, HEG
661, 662, 663, 673), 904.(612, 613, 622, 623, 662, 835013
663) KLE,;‘)P
= » A 901274 826678
. + R 636764 SERVICE KIT
e 845013
KIT4P
()
208, 211, 213, 308, 311, 313, 408, 411, 413 2.2 CDI 2148 | 60..95 OM611 G32 11/99 » 826548 @ 240 804549
901.(611, 612, 621, 661, 662), 902.(611, 612, 621, 622, 62..129 KIT2P | @& 240/26
661,662, 671, 672), 903.(611, 612, 613, 621, 622, 623, 1511, HEC
661, 662, 663, 673), 904.(612, 613, 622, 623, 662, 835013
663 KIT4P
)
F=> »A 901274 826878
E=N + R 636764 SEieal
(+SEQ)
208, 211, 213, 308, 311, 313, 408, 411, 413 2.2 CDI 2148 | 60...95 OM611 G20 04/00 » 826694 240 804528
901.(611, 612, 621, 661, 662), 902.(611, 612, 621, 622, 82..129 KIT 2P 240/26
661,662, 671, 672), 903.(611, 612, 613, 621, 622, 623, 1511, HEC
661, 662, 663, 673), 904.(612, 613, 622, 623, 662, 835013
663) KIT4P
h)
&= A901275 » 826878
=5 R 636765 » SERVICE KIT
° 845013
KIT4P
)
208, 211, 213, 308, 311, 313, 408, 411, 413 2.2 CDI 2148 | 60..95 Om611 632 04/00 » B26694 @ 240 804549
901.(611, 612, 621, 661, 662), 902.(611, 612, 621, 622, 82..129 KIT2P | & 240/26
661, 662, 671, 672), 903.(611, 612, 613, 621, 622, 623, 1511, HEG
661, 662, 663, 673), 904.(612, 613, 622, 623, 662, 835013
663) KIT4P
)
= A901275 » 826878
& RGI6765 » SERVICE KIT
(+SEQ)
208, 211, 213, 308, 311, 313, 408, 411, 413 2.2 CDI 2148 | 60..95 OM611 04/00 » 05/06
Only in connection with OE 0202502901 82..129
Uniguement en connection avec OE 0202502901
208D, 308D, 408D 2.3D 2299 58 OMB01 711603 02/95 » 821383 @) 228
901.(311, 312, 321, 361, 362, 371), 902.(311, 312, 321, 79 KIT3P & 228/26
322,361,362, 371, 372), 903.(311, 312, 313, 321, 322, =N 5
323,361, 362, 363, 371, 372, 373, 904.(312, 313, 322, 835009
323, 362, 363) KIT 4P
Vehicle fitted with rigid drive plate / friction rigide 826904




216, 316, 416, 616 2.7CDI

902.(611, 612, 621, 622, 661, 662, 671, 672), 903.(611,
612,613, 621, 622, 623, 661, 662, 663), 904.(612, 613,
622, 623, 662, 663), 905.(612, 613, 622, 623)

G=5> »A 901274

G=5> » R 636764

Only in connection with OE 0202502901

Uniquement en connection avec OE 0202502901

2686

115
156

0M612

711.621,
G32

11/99 »

616 2.7CDI

905.(612, 613, 622, 623)

&=5> A 901275 »

&=»> R 636765 »

Only in connection with O 0202502901
Uniquement en connection avec OE 0202502901

2686

115
156

OM612

711.621

02/04 »

210CDi, 216CDI, 213CDI, 310CDI, 316CDI, 510CDi, 516CDI 2143 | 70...120 | OM651.955 03/09 »
95...163
804528
513CDi 2148 95 (0M 646.986 06/06 »
129
804528
211CDi, 215CDi, 209CDi, 213CDi, 311CDi, 315 CDI, 309CDi, | 2148 | 65...110 | OM646.985, 06/06 »
509CDi, 511CDi, 515CDi 88...150 | OM 646990,
OM 646.984, 804528
(0M 646.986,
(0M 646.990

V280 2.8 24V 2799 | 128 104.900 5M 1096 > 12/02) 821383 @) 228
638.244, 638244 174 KIT3P @ 228/26
Vehicle fitted with rigid drive plate / friction rigide L | IO
835009
KIT 4P
826904
SERVICE KIT
V280 2.8 24V 2799 | 128 104.900 5M 1096 > 12/02 821104 @) 240
638.244, 638244 174 KIT3P @ 240/26
Vehicle fitted with rigid drive plate / friction rigide L | IO
835009
KIT 4P
826904
SERVICE KIT
V200CDI V220CDI 2.2CDI 16V 2151 75..90 | 611980 5M 0199 »12/02, 826531 @) 240
638.204 102..122 KIT2P | @& 240/26
111, HEC 804540




V230TD 2.3TD
638.274, 638274
Vehicle fitted with rigid drive plate / friction rigide

2299

601.970

10/96 » 12/02

821383
KIT 3P
=11

835009
KIT 4P

826904
SERVICE KIT

228
228/26

1.7CDI 16V, 1.7CDI AKB 16V 1689 | 55..67 668.914 716.508  02/02 » 826514 @ 200 804532
75..91 KIT2P & 200/24
1211, 21, SAT
835022
KlyP
)
826907
SERVICE KIT
o 845022
KIT4P
()
810 4250 75 904.904 09/96 » 826462 @ 250
102 KIT3P @& 250/26
=1 ®
512D, 612D, 810DT, 812D, 813D, 814D, 815D, 816D 2874 90 (OM 602LA DE 09/96 » * 836050
122
512D, 612D, 810DT, 812D, 813D, 814D, 815D, 816D 4250 95 (OM 602LA DE 09/96 »
129

2.0CDi 2148 80 646982 | 716652 01/03 > 826767 230
639.811,639.813, 639.815 109 KT2P @ 230
=11
2.0CDi 4-matic 2148 80 646962 | 716652 07/05 » 826768 @ 240
109 KT2P @ 240
=1
2,0CDi 2148 85 646962 | 716652 08/05 » 826767 @ 230
= » 152223 116 KT2P @ 230
@ 804541 .. » 011088 =11
2,0CDi 2148 85 646982 | 716652 08/05 » 240
&= 152224 » 116 KIT2P | & 240
@ 804541 .. » 011088 el
2,0CDi 28| 85 646962 | 716652 08/05 » 826767 (@) 230
& » 152223 116 KT2P @ 230
(& 804528 011089 » =11




108CDI, 110CDI, 112CDI 2.2CDI 16V
638.094, 638.194

2151

60...90
82..122

611.980

03/99 » 09/03

826531
KIT 2P
1511, HEC

e
0

826678

SERVICE KIT

@

2.0CDi 2148 85 646982 | 716.652 08/05 » 826768 (@) 240

S 152224 > 116 KT2P @ 240

(E: 804528 011089 » =11

2.20Di 2148 110 646.982 09/03 » 10/03| 826768 (@) 240

639.811, 639.813, 639.815 150 KT2P @ 240
=1

2.2CDi 2148 110 646,982 10/03 » 826768 @) 240

639.811, 639.813, 639.815 150 KT2P @ 240
=1

‘f’

240
240/26

804540

108D 2.3D, 110D 2.3TD
638.064, 638.068, 638.074, 638.078, 638.164, 638.174
Vehicle fitted with rigid drive plate / friction rigide

2299

58..72
79..98

601.942,
601.970

01/96 » 09/03

821383
KIT 3P
=11

835009
KIT 4P

826904
SERVICE KIT

®
®
®

228
228 /26

109CDI 111CDI 2.2CDI 2148 | 65...110 = 646980, = 716.637, 01/03 » 826767 @ 230

639.701,639.713, 639.811, 639.815 86..150 @ 646982, | 716.652 KIT2P @ 230
(E:,804541 716,637 ... » 011088 646.983 =1 804541
109CDI 111CDI 2.2CDI 2148 | 65...110 |  646.980, 716.637, (01/03 » 826767 @ 230 * 836066
639.701,639.713, 639.811, 639.815 88..150 @ 646982, | 716.652 KIT2P | @ 230 )
(E: 804528 716.637 011089 » 646.983 )l 804528

109CDI 2.2CDI 4x4 2148 70 646.981 09/07 » 826767 @ 230

95 KT2P @ 230
=11 804528

111CDI 2.2CDI 4x4 2148 80 646.982 09/07 » 230
@& » 011088 109 KT2P @ 230 )
=l 804528

111CDI 2.2CDI 4x4 2148 80 646.982 09/07 » 826768 @ 240

@ 011089 » 109 KT2P @ 240
=1 804528




115CDI 2.2CDI 2148 110 646.982 09/03 » 826768 () 240
639.701,639.713, 639,811, 639.815 150 KT2P & 240
(E: 804541 716,637 ... » 011088 Sl 804541
115CDI 2.2CDI 2148 110 646.982 09/03 » 240
639.701,639.713, 639.811, 639.815 150 KT2P @ 240
(F: 804528 716.637 011089 » =1 804528
115CDI 2.2CDI 4x4 2148 110 646.982716637 SG-5250/6.05809/07 » 826767 @) 230
P » 152223 150 KT2P @ 230
& » 011088 w11 804541
115CDI 2.2CDI 4x4 2148 110 646.982 71663756-5370/6.2909/07 » 826767 @ 230
S » 152223 150 KIT2P @ 230 )
@& 011089 » el 804528
115CDI 2.2CDI 4x4 2148 110 646.982716637 SG-5250/6.05809/07 » 826768 @ 240
ST 152024 150 KT2P @ 240
@& » 011088 =11 804541
115CDI 2.2CDI 4x4 2148 110 646.982 716637SG-5370/6.2909/07 » 826768 @ 240
Sl 152204 150 KT2P & 240
@ 011089 » =11 804528

2.0CDT 16V 1951 | 85...96 204D2, M5 12/02 » 04/05 826536 @ 228 804550
116...131 M47R KIT 2P @ 228 /14
=11
* 835051
KI'EP
h)
® 878137
SERVICE KIT

226

1.6i Cooper S 16V, 1.6i Cooper Works 16V 1598 | 120...155 W11B16A-163, GS6-85BG, (04/02 »11/06/ 826499 @
R53, RE31, RE91, RH31 163...210 | W11B16A-170, M6 KIT3P @& 216/14
@

W11B16A-210 =1
835024
KIT 4P

826909
SERVICE KIT

1.6i Cooper S Turbo 16V 1598 128 N14B16A GS6-53BG 11/06 » * 828175 @ 228
MF71, MF72, MS31, MS32 175 KIT3P & 228 /28

=1 ® R




1.6d One D 16V, 1.6d Cooper D 16V

1560

66...80
90..110

06/09 » 07/10

1.6i Cooper S 16V

1598

120...128

N14B16A

10/07 »

1.6i Cooper S 16V 1508 | 120...128  N14B16A, = GS6-53BG 08/07 » * 828175 @ 228 | 836078
MM31, MM32 163...175 | W11B16A-163 KIT3P | @ 228/28
=11 ®
1.6d Cooper D 16V 1560 80 9Hz GS6-53D6  08/07 » 826724 @ 228 | 836079
110 KIT3P | @& 228/28
)
1.6d Cooper D 16V 1560 80 9Hz GS6-53D6  08/07 » * 828175 @) 228 | 836079
MN51, MN52 110 KIT3P @ 228/28 '
=11 ®

163...

* 836078

2.0dCi 2WD, 2.0dCi 4WD

1995

150

02/07 »

KIT 2P
1511, 21, SAT

« 835054

KiT4p

)
® 326361
SERVICE KIT

1.6d One D 16V, 1.6d Cooper D 16V 1560 = 66..80 | N47C16AUT,  GS6-53DG 08/10 » * 836057
90..110 | N47C16AK1
2.0i Cooper 16V 1995 105 N47C20A (S6-53BG  108/10 »
143

1.5dCi 1461 | 48...60 K9K.7 5M 01/03 » 826553 @ 216 836004

EDAK12, FDAK12 65...82 KIT 2P 215/26
834046 804527

KIT3P
()

804813
s
5 LHD
* 804840
s
=" RHD

250

804808
¥

'S LD

804809
¥

' RHD




2.0DTi 16V

&=5> 32000001
&=5> 35000001
&=5> 38000001
&—=5> 3H000001

1.6 Turbo

2.0 dCi, 2.0 Dci FWD

»

»

»

»

1995

1995

1598

110
150

100

132

Y20DTH

Z16LET

F23/5

06/07 »

» 01/05

02/07 »

KIT 2P
1511, 21, SAT

* 835054
KIyP
5

® 328361
SERVICE KIT

B26665
KIT 2P
=11

834067

KIT3P
()

0
B

® 828409
SERVICE KIT

828014

®
@

250
250

230
228/14

215

804544

804538

b 17361146

»

190 KT2P @ 215/20 ©
=1 804566
1.7CDTI 1686 81 71701 02/07 » 828025 @ 240 804578
110 KT2P @ 240
w1, 21, SAT
* 836101
@+xr
1.7CDTI 1686 92 ZI70TR, 02/07 » 828025 @) 240 804578
125 A7DTR KT2P @ 240
w11, 21, SAT
836101
@+xar
1.9CDTI 1910 74..88 | Z19DT, M32,6M  06/04 » 826955 (@) 240 804567
e N »83 100120 Z190TL KIT2P @B 240/20 S
S » 86 w511, HEC
fee=S » 89 834091
G=5> » 8G KE;BP
&% » 17361145 836055
@+xr
1.9CDTI 1910 74..88 | Z190T, M32,6M  06/04 » 828160 @ 240 804567
e 92> 100.120 | Z19DTL KT2P @ 240/20 P
=N 95» w11, 21, SAT
S 98 » * 836104
s 96 » @+r




1 QCDTI
» 17361103
» 04511800

1 3 CDTI 16V
2 » 2494873

1910

1248

110
150

51..55
69...75

Z190TH

Y13DT,

Z13DT,
Z13DTJ

6M

F17/5

06/04 »

10/04 »

@
KT2P &
1511, HEG

KIT3P
)

KIT 2P @
=

835064
KiT4p

)
® 828393
SERVICE KIT

240
240/20

216/14

804567

804504

b

1.3 CDTI 16V
G 2404874

1248

51..55
69...75

Y13DT,

21307,
21301

F17/5

10/04 »

o 835072

KIT 2P
(&8 ||

* 828404 O
@

KIT 4P

® 828403
SERVICE KIT

218
216/14

804504

1 3CDTI

» 2494873

1248

P

Z13DTY

F17/5

07/06 »

KIT 2P @
=1

KIyP
® 828393
SERVICE KIT

1.3CDTI 16V 1248 71307 F13/5  06/03 » 826773
ABOSFA, ABGSFA, ACOSFA, ACGSFA, AEOSFA, AEGSFA, ASOBFA, 70 KIT 2P @ 216/14
ASB8FA 511
= » 2494873 o 835064
KIT4p
o)
® 828393
SERVICE KIT
1.3CDTI 16V 1248 51 71307 F13/5  06/03 » 828404 @ 218 804504
e} 2494874 » 70 KT2P & 216/14 &@
=11
* 835072
KIT 4P
® 828403
SERVICE KIT

216/14

804504

&

1.3CDTI
2494874 »

1248

66
90

21301

F17/5

07/06 »

¢ 835072

* 828404 (O
KT2P @
11

KIT 4P

o 528403
SERVICE KIT

218
216/14

804504




1.7CDTI 16V

1686

92
125

Z17DTR,
A17DTR

6M

07/06 »

828025
KIT 2P
1511, 21, SAT

* 836101

@+xr

240
240

804578

1.6i Turbo 16V
WOLOXC

1598

132
180

Z16LET

6M

01/06 » 04/09

828014
KIT 2P
=11

@

1.6 1598 85 A16XER M32-6  07/08 » * 828163 215
= » 91999999 116 KIT 2P 215/20
=11
1.8i 16V 1796 103 A18XER M32-6  07/08 » * 828163 215
B> » 91999999 140 KIT 2P 215/20
=11
2.0 Turbo, 2.0 Turbo 4x4 1998 162 A20NHT F40-6  07/08 » * 828367 250
220 KIT 2P 250/23
=11, SAT
2.8 V6 Turho 4x4 2792 1 191...239  A28NET, F40-6  |07/08 » o 828367 250
260...325 | A28NER KIT 2P 250/23
=11, SAT
2.0CDTi 1956 | 81...96 A20DTC, F40-6,  07/08 » * 828165 240
Sachs Version 110...131 | A20DTJ F40-6E, KIT 2P 240/23
M32-6, =11, SAT
M32-6E
2.0CDTi, 2.0 Biturbo CDTi 1956 | 118...140 | A20DTH, F40-6,  07/08 » ° 828367 @ 250
Sachs Version 160...190 |  A20DTR F40-6E, KIT2P & 250/23
M32-6, =11, SAT
M32-6E

215
215/20

804504

1.3CDTi 16V
WOLOXC

£ » 2494873

1248

51...55
70...75

Y13DT,
21307,

21301

F23/5

05/03 » 07/10

826773
KIT 2P
=11

* 835064
KIyP
h)

® 826393
SERVICE KIT

®
@

218
216/14

804504

1.3GDTi,1.3CDTi 16V
fe} 2494874 »

1248

51...55
69...75

Y13DT,

21307,
Z13DTJ

F23/5

09/03 » 05/10

* 828404
KIT 2P
=11

o 826403
SERVICE KIT

@
@

218
216/14

804504

1.7CDTi 16V

1686

92
125

A17DTR

M32

09/06 » 07/10

828025
KIT 2P
1511, 21, SAT

836101
@+t

240
240

804578




1910

74...88
86...120

Z19DTL,
21907

M32

04/04 »

826955
KIT 2P
1511, HEC

@ 240

@ 240/20

836055

@+r

1.9CDTI, 1.9CDTI 16V
= » 6011895

1910

88
120

21907

F40

04/04 »

826777

KIT 2P
111, HEG

240
240/23

@+t

804552

1.9CDTI, 1.9CDTI 16V
= » 17361103
ke » 4511800

1910

110
150

Z19DTH

F40-6,
M32-6

04/04 »

826777
KIT 2P
=11, HEC

240/23

@) 240
@

KIT3P
¥

804552

2.0DTi 16V
ONK48, ONU48

1.3GDTi Twintop 16V
5 » 2494873

1995

1248

74
100

51
70

Y20DTH

21307

F17/5

5M

06/03 »

07/04 » 07/08

826665
KIT 2P
=11

834067
KIT3P

fa)

835049
KIT4P
)
® 826409
SERVICE KIT

826773
KIT 2P
=11

@ 230
@

228/14

@ 218
@

216/14

835064
KIEP
)

® 826393
SERVICE KIT

804538

804504

b

1.3CDTi Twintop 16V
G 240874

1.9CDTI

1248

1910

51
69

74...88
100...120

130T

21907

5M

M32

06/04 »

04/04 »

* 828404
KIT 2P
=1l

@) 218
@ 216/14

o 835072
KIT 4P

® 828403
SERVICE KIT

826955
KIT 2P
=11, HEG

240/20

@ 240
@

* 834091
i

@+xr

804504

804567




1.9CDTI 1910 74 71907 M32  10/05 » B26955 (D) 240 804567
E » 81999999 100 KT2P @ 240/20 %@
23 » 6011895 1, G
* 834091
KIT3P
()
836055
@+xar
1.9CDTI 1910 88 71907 M32  04/04 » 826955 @) 240 804567
Fe= N » 81999999 120 KT2P & 240/20 %
& » 6011895 511, HEC
* 834091
KIT3P
()
836055
@+t
1.9CDTI 1910 110 Z19DTH FAO  04/04 »09/05| 826777 @) 240
&5 » 17361103 150 KT2P 240/23
; » 04511800 w11, HEC
* 834090
KL 3P
2.0DTi 16V 1995 74 Y20DTH F18/5,  (04/02 » 826665 (@) 230 804538
JK, JK35MV, JV68, 0J, 0JKEIM, 0JUBIM 100 F23/5 KIT2P | @ 228/14 %@
=11
834067
KIT3P
()
835049
KIT4P
)
® 826409
SERVICE KIT
2.0DTi 16V 1995 74 Y200TH F23/5 »06/03| 826665 @) 230 804538
WOLOTG 100 KIT2P | @ 228/14
&5 32000001 » =1
&> 35000001 » 834067
A5 38000001 » KHP
5> 3H000001 » 835049
KIT4P
)
® 525409
SERVICE KIT

836055
@+r

1.7CDTI 1686 81..82  A17DT, M32  01/08 » 240
110...125| 7D KT2P @ 240/20
w11, SAT
1.9CDTI 16V 1910 74..88 | 7190, M32  07/05 » 826955 240 804567
& » 82999999 100...120| 71901 KIT 2P 240/20 P
F=N » 86999999 w11, HEC
& » 17361145 * 834091
KIT3P
(o)




Engine manufacturing Italy

1.9CDTI 16V 1910 | 74..88 | Z19DT, M32  07/05 » * 828160 @) 240 804567
&3> 92000001 » 100...120  Z19DTL KIT2P | @ 240/20 %@
=5~ 96000001 » w11, 21, SAT
feh 17361146 » 836104
@+xr
1.9CDTI 16V 1910 110 Z19DTH M32-6  07/05 » 826955 (3) 240 804567
£ » 17361103 150 KIT2P | @ 240/20 E@
23 » 04511800 R
* 834091
KIT3P
()
836055
@+t
1910 110 Z19DTH M32-6  07/05 »
, » 17361103 150
Engine manufacturing Germany
1.9CDTI 1910 110 Z19DTH M32-6  07/05 » 836048
£ » 4511800 150 {

1.6HDi 16V
KM9HZC
Sachs Version

1.6HDi 16V

2D9HZA, 2HIHYA, 2HIHZA, 2J9HYA, 2J9HZA, 2KIHYA, 2K9HZA
Valeo Version - Only in connection with 836000

Version Valeo - Uniquement en connexion avec 836000

1560

1560

110

81
110

DVGTED4

BE4/5L

BE4R

02/07 »

04/04 » 02/09

826740
KIT 3P
11

* 835071
KIT 4P

® 826392
SERVICE KIT

836033
@+r

826550
KIT 3P
=11

e 835071
KIT 4P

® 828392
SERVICE KIT

836033
@+r

@
@
®

w8
®

228
228/18

225
225/18

1.6HDi 16V
2D9HZA, 2H9HYA, 2HIHZA, 2J9HYA, 2J9HZA, 2KIHYA, 2K9HZA
Sachs Version

1560

81
110

DVGTED4

BE4R

04/04 » 10/06

826740
KIT 3P
=11

e 835071
KIT 4P

® 526392
SERVICE KIT

836033
@+r

o @@

228
228/18




1.6HDi 16V

WAIHYC, WA9HZC, WBIHZC, WCIHYC, WCIHZC, WESHYC, WEIHZC
Valeo Version - Only in connection with 836000

Version Valeo - Uniquement en connexion avec 836000

1560

81
110

DVGTED4

BE4/5L

03/06 »

826550 @
KT3P @
=N 5

e 835071
KIT 4P

® 828392
SERVICE KIT

@+xr

225
225/18

1.6HDi, 1.6HDi 16V
WAQHVL, WC9HVC, WCOHVL, WEIHPO, WUIHPO
Sachs Version

1560

81
110

DVGTED4

BE4/5L

09/09 »

826740 @
KT3P @
@

=11

* 835071
KIT 4P

® 826392
SERVICE KIT

228
228/18

1.6HDi, 1.6HDi 16V

1560

82
112

DV6C

MC6

02/10 »

@+xr

235
235

SERVICE KIT

1.6HDi 16V 1560 81 DV6TED4 BE4/5L  |07/04 » 10/04 826550 @ 225
3A9HYB, 3A9HZB, 3C9HYB, 3C9HZB, 3E9HYB, 3E9HZB, 3HIHYB, 110 KIT 3P @ 225/18
3H9HZB =2 L)
Valeo Version - Only in connection with 836000 e 835071
Version Valeo - Uniquement en connexion avec 836000 KIT 4P
® 528392
SERVICE KIT
836033
@+xr
1.6HDi 16V 1560 81 DV6TED4 BE4/5L  110/04 » 826740 @ 228
3A9HV, 3A9HV/, 3A9HYB, 3A9HZB, 3A9HZC, 3CIHV, 3CIHYB, 110 KIT 3P @ 228/18
3C9HYC, 3C9HZB, 3CIHZC, 3E9HV, 3E9HYB, 3E9HYC, 3E9HZB, L | IO
3E9HZC, 3GOHYB, 3HIHV, 3HIHYB, 3HOHYC, 3HIHZB e 835071
Sachs Version KIT 4p
® 828392
SERVICE KIT
836033
@+xr
2.0HDi 1997 79 DWA10ATED/L4 BE4/5,  09/01 » 06/05 826315 @ 225
3ARHSB, 3CRHSB, 3ERHSB, 3HRHSB 107 BE4/5L, KIT 3P @ 225/18
BE4/5LR L)
835007
KIT 4P
826857
SERVICE KIT
2.0HDi 16V 1997 100 DW10BTED4/F ML6C 04/04 » 09/06 B26902 @ 235
3ARHRH, 3BRHRH, 3CRHRH, 3ERHRH, 3HRHRH 136 KIT 3P @ 235/21
wILHEC g
o 835068
KIT 4P
® 828382




2.0HDi 16V
3ARHRH, 3BRHRH, 3CRHRH, 3ERHRH, 3HRHRH

1997

100
136

DW10BTED4/F

ML6C

10/06 »

828037
KIT 3P
1511, HEC

835069
KIT 4P

® 828564
SERVICE KIT

235
235/21

2.0HDi
for flywheel depth: 13 mm
pour pronfondeur de volant d’inertie: 13 mm

1997

79...80
107...109

DW1O0ATED/F,
DW10ATEDAL3,
DWA1OATED/L4

ML5C, ML5T

04/99 » 04/04

826323
KIT 3P
=11

835001
KIT 4P

826701
SERVICE KIT

@
@
®

1.6 16V 1598 | 110...128 EP6DT BVM6 11/08 »
150...174
1.6THP 16V 1598 115 EP6CDT MC6 10/09 » 05/10| 826315 @ 225
4B5FV8, 4B5FVA, 4C5FV8, 4H5FV8 156 KIT 3P @ 225/18
=11 ®
1.6HDi 16V 1560 81 DV6TED4 BE4/5L  109/07 » 826740 @ 228
4A9HVC, 4A9HZC, 4ARHRJ, 4C9HVC, 4C9HZC, 4E9HZH, 4HIHZH, 110 KIT 3P @ 228/18
4C9HCZ =11 ®
Sachs Version * 835071
KIT 4P
® 528392
SERVICE KIT
836033
@+xr
2.0HDi 16V 1997 | 100...103 | DW10BTED4/F ML6C ~ 09/07 » 828037 @ 235
4ARHRH, 4BRHF8, 4CRHF8, 4CRHRH, 4HRHF8, 4HRHRH 136...140 KIT3P & 235/21
BILHEC
o 835069
KIT 4P
® 828384
SERVICE KIT

226
225/21

2.2HDI 16V

2179

100
136

DW12TED4/L4

ML5T

10/00 » 10/04

826498
KIT 3P
=11

835008
KIT 4P

82667
SERVICE KIT

@
@
®

242
240/21




1.6HDi 16V

6D9HYB, 6DIHYC, 6D9HZC, 6EIHYB, 6EQHYC, 6EIHZC
Valeo Version - Only in connection with 836000
Version Valeo - Uniquement en connexion avec 836000

1560

81
110

DVGTED4

BE4/5,
BE4R

04/04 »

KT3P @
=N 5

* 835071
KIT 4P

® 828392
SERVICE KIT

836033

@+xr

225
225/18

1.6HDi 16V
6D9HYB, 6DIHYC, 6D9HZC, 6EIHYB, 6E9HYC, 6EIHZC
Sachs Version

1560

110

DVGTED4

BE4/5,
BE4R

09/06 »

826740
KIT 3P
=11

@
@
®

* 835071
KIT 4P

® 826392
SERVICE KIT

836033

@+xr

228
228/18

2.0HDi 16V
6DRHRG, 6DRHRH, 6ERHRG, 6ERHRH

1997

100
136

DW10BTED4,
DW10BTED4/F

ML6C

05/04 » 09/06

826902
KIT 3P
=11, HEC

@
@
®

» 835068
KIT 4P

® 828362
SERVICE KIT

235
235/21

2.0HDi 16V
6DRHF8, 6DRHRG, 6DRHRH, 6ERHF8, 6ERHRG, 6ERHRH, 6JRHRH

1.6 Hdi

1997

1560

100...103
136...140

770

DW10BTED4,
DW10BTED4/F

ML6C

MC6(6),
MC6/P(6)

09/06 »

01/11 »

828037
KIT 3P
1511, HEC

@
@
®

°
KIT 4P

® 828564
SERVICE KIT

° 828118
KIT 2P
1511, SAT

235
235/21

235

2.0HDi

1997

79...80
107...109

DW1O0ATED/F
DWA1OATED/L4

ML5C, ML5T

05/00 »

KIT 3P @
=N 5

835001
KIT 4P

826701
SERVICE KIT

1.6THP 16V 1598 EP6CDT 09/09 » 5 @ * 836075
0ASFV8, OESFV8 755 KIT P @ 225/13
1 g
1.6 Hdi 1560 81 DV6C MC6(6), 10/10 » * 828118 @ 235 | 836047
110 MC6/P(6) KT2P @ 235 ’
w11, SAT

225 /21




2.2HDi 16V

2.0HDi

2179

1997

100
136

79
107

DW12TED4NL4

DW1O0ATED/F

ML5C,
MLS5T/,
MLGC/L

ML5C

05/00 »

10/04 »

826498
KIT 3P
=11

835008
KIT 4P

826674
SERVICE KIT

826323
KIT 3P
=1

835001
KIT 4P

826701
SERVICE KIT

®
@
®

242
240/21

226
225/21

2.0HDi 16V
9URHRH

1997

100
136

DW10BTED4/F

ML5C

09/05 » 09/06

826902
KIT 3P
£11, HEC

» 835068
KIT 4P

® 828362
SERVICE KIT

X 1C)

235
235/21

2.0HDi 16V

1997

100
136

DW10BTED4

ML5C

10/06 »

828037
KIT 3P
£11, HEC

» 835069
KIT 4P

o 828564
SERVICE KIT

X 1C)

235
235/21

2.2HDi 16V
QUAHXG

2.0HDi, 2.0HDi 16V
AFRHWB, AFRHZA

2179

1997

100
136

80
109

DW12TED4

DW10ATEDAL3,
DW10ATED4

MLGC/L

ML5E

10/04 »

08/99 » 05/02

826498
KIT 3P
=11

835008
KIT 4P

826674
SERVICE KIT

826323
KIT 3P
=11

835001
KIT 4P

826701
SERVICE KIT

oY 1C)

@
@
®

242
240/21

226
225/21




2.0HDi 16V
for flywheel depth: 13 mm
pour pronfondeur de volant d’inertie: 13 mm

1997

79 DW10ATED4

ML5C

06/02 » 05/06

826323
KIT 3P
=11

835001
KIT 4P

826701
SERVICE KIT

226
225/21

2.0HDi 16V
EBRHKH

1997

88...100
120...136

DW10UTED4

MLGC/L

10/06 »

828037
KIT 3P
1511, HEC

835069
KIT 4P

® 828564
SERVICE KIT

o @@

235
235/21

2,0HDi 16V
EBRHRH

1997

100 | DW10BTED4/F
136

ML6C/L

07/06 » 09/06

826902
KIT 3P
=11, HEC

» 835068
KIT 4P

® 828362
SERVICE KIT

ORI

235
235/21

2.2HDi 16V

1.6THP 16V
OUSFV8

2179

1598

9% DW12TED4/L4
128

EPGCDT
756

ML5C,
ML6C/L

MCM/B

06/02 » 06/06

09/09 »

826498
KIT 3P
=11

835008
KIT 4P

826674
SERVICE KIT

826315
KIT 3P
1511

o @@

242
240/21

225 18

. 836075

1.6 Hdi

2.0HDi, 2.0HDi 16V
BARHWB, BARHZB, BCRHZB, BDRHWB, BDRHXA, BDRHXB, BDRHZ,
BDRHZA, BDRHZB, BERHZB, BHRHZB, BSRHXA, BSRHXB, BSRHZB,

BZRHXA, BZRHXB
for flywheel depth: 13 mm
pour pronfondeur de volant d’inertie: 13 mm

2.0HDi 220C 16V, 2.0HDi 220L 16V, 2.0HDi 230C,
2.0HDi 230L, 2.0HDi 250C

BXRHWB, BYRHZB, BZRHWB
for flywheel depth: 13 mm
pour pronfondeur de volant d’inertie: 13 mm

BTRHWB, BURHZB, BWRHZB, BYRHXA, BYRHXB, BYRHZB, BZRHWB,

BBRHZB, BERHZB, BSRHZB, BTRHWB, BURHZB, BVRHWB, BWRHZB,

1560

1997

1997

81 DV6C
110

69...80 | DW1OATEDA3,
95...110 | DW10ATED4,
DW10BTED/W3
DW10CTED

DW10ATED4,
770 DW10BTED+L4

MC6(6),
MC6/P(6)

ML5C, ML5T

ML5CI,
ML5T/

10/10 »

09/00 » 12/06

01/04 » 12/06

* 828118
KIT 2P
1511, SAT

KIT 3P
=11

835001
KIT 4P

826701
SERVICE KIT

KIT 3P
=11

835001
KIT 4P

826701
SERVICE KIT

@@~ 0@

@
®

@
®

235
235

225 21

225 /21




2.0HDi 227 16V, 2.0HDi 229 16V

XARHKH, XARHRH, XCRHKH, XCRHRH, XDRHKH, XDRHRH, XERHKH,
XERHRH, XFRHKH, XGRHKH, XSRHKH, XTRHKH, XTRHRH, XURHKH,
XVRHKH, XWRHKH

1.6HDi Tepee 16V
TJOHZC
Sachs Version

2.2dCi 16V

DEO1

(804530) Number of mounting holes: 3
(804530) Nombre de fixation: 3

1.5dCi

BROF, BROG, BROV, BROW, BR1A, BR1B, BR1F, BR1G, CROF,
CROG, CROV, CROW, CR1G, KROG, SROG, BROV, CR1F, KR1G,
SR1G

1997

1560

2188

1461

88...100
120...136

81
110

110
150

50
68

DW10BTED4/F
DW10UTED4

DVGTED4

G9T7.12

K9K.7.68

ML6C

BE4/5L

PK6

JH3 (105,
106, 128,
129,131,
132,137,
141,142,
143, 154,
155, 167,
170,171,
172,173,
183, 184,
186, 189,
199)

01/07 »

828037
KIT 3P
1511, HEC

11/09 »

°
KIT 4P

® 828564
SERVICE KIT

826740
KIT 3P
=1

e 835071
KIT 4P

® 528392
SERVICE KIT

02/02 » 03/03

09/05 »

836033
@+t

826497
KIT 2P
1311, HEG

826679
SERVICE KIT

845014

KIT4pP

828012
KIT 2P

®
@
®

@
@

®
@

235
235/21

228
228/18

229
229/21

‘

215
215/26

804584

804530

836004

804645

¥ LHD

* 804835

5 RHD




1.5dCi 1461 50 KIK768 | JH3 (007, 09/05 » 828012 @ 215
BROF, BROG, BROY, BROW, BR1A, BR1B, BR1F, BR1G, CROF, 68 103, 110, KT2P & 215/26 D
CROG, CROV, CROW, CR1G, KROG, SROG, BROV, CR1F, KR16, 140, 145, 804527
SR16G 148,149,
150, 152, 804645
158, 160, s
162, 164, ¥ |HD
166, 169, 804835
174,175, s
176,177, I¥ RHD
179,185,
190, 193,
194, 305,
308)
1.5dCi 1461 50 KIK768 | JH3 (005, 09/05 » 828012 @) 215
BROF, BROG, BROV, BROW, BR1A, BR1B, BR1F, BR1G, CROF, 68 050,102) KT2P @& 215/26
CROG, CROV, CROW, CR16G, KROG, SROG, BROY, CR1F, KR1G,
SR1G
804645
=t
¥ |HD
o 804835
1.5dCi 1461 50 K9K7.68 JH3000  109/05 » 828012 215
BROF, BROG, BROV, BROW, BR1A, BR1B, BR1F, BR1G, CROF, 68 KIT 2P 215/26
CROG, CROV, CROW, CR16G, KROG, SROG, BROY, CR1F, KR1G, 804569
SR16
804645
=g
' |HD
* 804835
=g
U¥ RHD
1.5dCi, 1.5dCi Quickshift 1461 | 50..63 | KIK7.66 JA509/05 0409 828012 @ 215
CROF, SROF, CR1F 68...86 KT2P & 215/26
804527
804645
T
¥ |HD
* 804835
¥
I¥ RHD
1.5dCi, 1.5dCi Quickshift 1461 50..63  KIK768 | JASJH3, 09/0504/09 828012 @) 215
BROF, BROG, CROG, KROG, SROG, BR1F, BR1G, CR1G, KR1G, 68...86 JRS KT2P & 215/26
SR1G




1.5dCi
KROF, SROF, KR1F, SR1F

1.5dCi
BROF, BROG, BR1T, CROF, CROG, CR1T, KROF, KROG, SROF,
SROG, BR1F, BR1G, CR1F, CR1G, KR1F, KR1G

1461

1461

63
86

50...63
66...86

K9K7.66

K9K.7.66,
K9K7.68

JRS

JH3, JRS

09/05 » 04/09

04/09 »

828012
KIT 2P

215
215/26

&
CEspacelll(96>2002)

KiT4p
)

2.2d1 2188 85 GBT7.14, PKI  09/96 »06/00 826220 @@ 229
JEOE, JEOH, JEOP 116 G8T.7.16 KIT 3P @ 229 /21
— e Bl g
835002
KIT 4P
826702
SERVICE KIT
2.2dT 2188 85 G8T.7.14, PK1 03/99 » 06/00 B200Y93 @ 229 804530
JEOE, JEOH, JEOP 116 G8T.7.16 KIT 2P @ 229 /21
PcaN =1
(804530) Number of mounting holes: 3 835033
(804530) Nombre de fixation: 3 Ky
826905
SERVICE KIT
e 845033
KIT4P
)
2.2dT 2188 85 G8T.7.14, PK1 03/99 » 06/00, 826220 @ 229
JEOE, JEOH, JEOP 116 G8T.7.16 KIT 3P @ 229/21
= =11 ®
835002
KIT 4P
826702
SERVICE KIT
2.2dGi 2188 | 85...96 G9T.7.10 PK1 07/00 » 10/02 826338 @ 229 804530
JEOK, JEOS 115...130 KIT 2P @ 229/21
(804530) Number of mounting holes: 3 u5°11, HEG
(804530) Nombre de fixation: 3 835014
KIyP
(o)
826879
SERVICE KIT
845014




2.2dCi 16V

2.0dCi, 2.0dCi 4x4 16V
(804585) Number of mounting holes: 2
(804585) Number de fixation: 2

2.2Dt
B569, K569

1995

1995

2188

96...110
130...150

110
150

83
115

M9R

M9R8.34,
M9R8.38

PK4

ND5, ND8

PK1-037,
PK1-038,
PK1-048,
PK1-049,
PK1-062,
PK1-069

01/06 »

06/08 »

03/96 » 04/98

KIT 2P
1511, 21, SAT
* 835054

KIyP

5]
® 328361
SERVICE KIT

828042
KIT 2P
w11, 21, SAT

835054
KI'EP

)
® 328361
SERVICE KIT

826220
KIT 3P
1N
835002
KIT 4P

826702
SERVICE KIT

@@

@

@
@
®

250
250

250
250

229
229/21

o 804585

2.2dT Nevada
K569

2188

83
113

PK1

03/96 » 04/98

KIT 3P
11
835002

KIT 4P

626702
SERVICE KIT

@
@
®

2.2dT 2188 83 G8T.7.60 PK1 12/98 » 12/00 826220 @ 229
B569, K569 113 KIT 3P @ 229 /21
= =11 ®
835002
KIT 4P
826702
SERVICE KIT
2.2dT 2188 83 G8T.7.60 PK1-037, 12/98 » 12/00 820699 @ 229 804530
B569 113 PK1-038, KIT 2P @ 229 /21
= PK1-048, )
(804530) Number of mounting holes: 3 PK1-049, 835033
(804530) Nombre de fixation: 3 PK1-062, KE}SP
PK1-069 826905
SERVICE KIT
° M&Kﬁg
0

229
229/21




2.2dT Nevada
K569

2188

83
113

G8T17.60

PK1

05/98 » 12/00

826220
KIT 3P
=11

835002
KIT 4P

826702
SERVICE KIT

229
229/21

2.2dT Nevada

K569

e

(804530) Number of mounting holes: 3
(804530) Nombre de fixation: 3

1.9dCi

BGOE, BGOR, KGOE, KGOR

B » 010528
(804530) Number of mounting holes: 3
(804530) Nombre de fixation: 3

2188

1870

83
113

74...88
100...120

G8T17.60

F90Q.7.50,
F90.7.54

PK1

PK6

03/99 » 12/00

03/01 » 09/07

KIT 2P
=11

iy
B

826905

SERVICE KIT

KiT4p
)

@
@

826336
KIT 2P
1511, HEC

835011
KiT4p
)
826676
SERVICE KIT

845011
KI 4)P

@
@

229
229/21

229
229/21

804530

804530

2.0dCi

BG1T, KG1T, BGAT

(804585) Number of mounting holes: 2
(804585) Number de fixation: 2

1995

110
150

MIR.7.40 (001,
002,008,
013,022)

PK4

07/05 »

828042
KIT 2P
1511, 21, SAT

835054
KiT4p
)

® 328381
SERVICE KIT

250
250

* 804585

2.0dCi
BG1T, KG1T, BGAT

1995

110
150

MSR.7.40 (006)

PK4

07/05 »

828042
KIT 2P
1511, 21, SAT

* 835054
KiT4p

h)
® 528381
SERVICE KIT

250
250

2.2dCi 16V

BG09, KG09, KGRF

(804530) Number of mounting holes: 3
(804530) Nombre de fixation: 3

2188

85...102
116...140

GIT7.00,
GIT7.02,
G917.03

PK6

04/04 » 02/05

826497
KIT 2P
1511, HEC

834052
KIT3P

)

835014
KiT4p
52)
826679
SERVICE KIT

* 845014

KIT4P
)

®
@

229
229/21

804530




(804585) Number de fixation: 2

2.0dCi

2.0i Turbo 16V
BMOM, BM11, BM1V, CMOM

1995

1998

110
150

170
230

MOR740,
MOR742,
MOR744

FAR7.74

NDO

10/07 »

03/04 » 10/08

828042
KIT 2P
w11, 21, SAT
¢ 835054
KIEP
&)
® 828381
SERVICE KIT

826859
KIT 2P
111, HEG

834060
KIT3P
)
835048
KII&:P
)

828109
SERVICE KIT

845048
KIT4P
th)

@
@

®
@

2.0dCi 16V 1995 | 96...110 | MOR742 PKA  [10/07 » 828042 @ 250 804585
BTO0J, BTOK, DTOK, KT0J, KTOK 130....150 KT2P @ 250
(804585) Number of mounting holes: 2 w11, 21, SAT
(804585) Number de fixation: 2 o 835054
KIIﬁP
)
® 878381
SERVICE KIT
2.0dCi 16V 1995 | 96...127 |  MIR740, PKA  [10/07 » 828336 @ 250 804585
BT01, BT08, BT09, BTOJ, BTOK, BTOM, BT1A, BT1D, BT1F, 130...173 | MOR742, KT2P @ 250
DTOK, DTOM, DT1D, DT1F, KTO1, KT08, KT09, KT0J, KTOK, MIRB02F w11, 21, SAT
KTOM, KT1A, KT1D, KT1F, BT11, BT2A, BT2D, BT3F, BTEM, o 835054
DTIK, DTIM, DT3D, KT2, KTBf kg
(804585) Number of mounting holes: 2 ® 828381
SERVICE KIT

250
250

240
240/26

804526

804814

1.5dCi
BMOF, BMOT, CMOF, GMOF, KMOF, KMOT, LMOF, LMOT, SMOF,
BMSF, CMSF, KMSF, LMSF

1461

60...63
82...66

K9K7.24

JR5 (008,
010,012,
013,014)

09/02 » 10/08

826553
KIT 2P

@

216
215/26

1.5dCi
BM1F, CM1F, GM1F, KM1F, LM1F, SM02, SM1F

1461

60...63
82...86

K9K7.24

JR5 (008,
010, 012,
013, 014)

09/02 » 10/08

826553
KIT 2P

@
@

216
215/26




1.5dCi
BMOF, BMOT, CMOF, GMOF, KMOF, KMOT, LMOF, LMOT, SMOF,
BMSF, CMSF, KMSF, LMSF

1461

60...63
82...66

K9K7.24

JR5 (015,
016,017,
018, 106,
114,116,
119,120,
123,126,
129,132,
137,142,
144,145,
147,149,
151,158,
160, 162,
164, 165,
166, 170,
171,185,
193, 199)

09/02 » 10/08

826553
KIT 2P

i
o

@@

216
215/26

804527

1.5dCi
BM1F, CM1F, GM1F, KM1F, LM1F, SM02, SM1F

1461

60...63
82...86

K9K7.24

JR5 (015,
016, 017,
018, 106,
114,116,
119,120,
123,126,
129,132,
137,142,
144,145,
147,149,
151,158,
160, 162,
164, 165,
166, 170,
171,185,
193, 199)

09/02 » 10/08

826553
KIT 2P

834046
KIT3P
)

@@

216
215/26

804527

1.5dCi
BMOF, BMOT, CMOF, GMOF, KMOF, KMOT, LMOF, LMOT, SMOF,
BMSF, CMSF, KMSF, LMSF

1461

60...63
82...86

K9K7.24

JR5 (102,
103, 104,
108, 110,
113,118,
124,125,
128,131,
138, 150,
152, 153,
154, 155,
156, 168,
172,173,
175, 302)

09/02 » 10/08

826553
KIT 2P

@@

216
215/26




1.5dCi 1461 60..63 = KK724 | JR5(102, 09/02 »10/08| 826553 (@) 216
BM1F, CM1F, GM1F, KM1F, LM1F, SM02, SM1F 82...86 103, 104, KIT2P | & 215/26 ©
108, 110, 804584
113,118
124,125
128, 131,
138, 150
152,153
154, 155
156, 168
172,173
175,302)
1.5dCi 1461 | 63..74 | KIKT7.28, JRS 09/02 »10/08) 828012 @) 215
BMR2, BMSF, CMR2, CMSF, KMR2, KMSF, LMR2, LMSF, BM02, 86...100 K9K7.29 KIT2P | & 215/26
BM13, BMITF, CM02, CM1F, GM02, GM1F, KM02, KM13, KM1F,
LM02, LM13, LM1F, SM02, SM1F
1.9dCi 1870 | 68...96 | F90.7.50, NDO  09/02 »10/08| 826859 (@) 240 804526
BM(00, 0G, OL, 14, 17, 1C, 1D, 1G, RG, S4, SD), CM(00, 92..130 | F9Q.8.00, KIT2P | & 240/26
06, 0L, 14,17, 1C, 1D, 1G, K4, RG, S4, SD), EM(0G, 14, F90.8.03, 11, HEC 804814
17,1C, 1D, 1G, K4, KD, RG, S4, SD, SG), KM(00, 0G, OL, F90.8.04/F 834060 et
14,17,1C, 1D, 1G, K4, RG, S4, SD), LM(00, 0G, OL, 14, F90.8.08, KLT;SP % LD
17,1C, 1D, 1G, K4, RG, S4, D) F90.8.16, 835048 804815
F908.18 Ky et
828109 " RHD
SERVICE KIT
o 845048
KI%P
2,0dCi 1995 | 110...127 |  M9R.7.00, PK4  |01/06 »07/09 828042 250 * 804585
BM1K, BM1W, CM1K, CM1W, EM1K, KM1K, LM1K, BMSW, CMSK, 150...175 | MOR7.00F KIT 2P 250
CMSW, EMPK, EMSK, KMSK, LMSK MIR7.24/F w11, 21, SAT
(804585) Number of mounting holes: 2 835054
(804585) Number de fixation: 2 KIJ@SP
® 528381
SERVICE KIT

221D
B54G
& o

2188

85
115

PK1

09/96 » 03/99

826220
KIT 3P
=11

835002
KIT 4P

826702
SERVICE KIT

o @@

1.5dCi, 1.5dCi Quickshift 1461 | 48...60 | K9K7.50, JH3, JR5  09/04 » 826553 @ 216
FPOD, FPOE, JPOD, JPOE 65...80 | K9K7.52 KIT2P | @& 215/26

804584
1.5dCi, 1.5dCi Quickshift 1461 | 48...63 | K9K7.60, JH3, JR5  09/04 » 828012 @ 215 836004
FPOG, JPO8, JPOF, JPOG 65..86 | K9K7.62 KIT2P | @& 215/26 !

229
229/21

804584




1.5dCi
JMOF, JMOT, JMRF

1461

60
80

K9K7.22

JR5 (008,
010,012,
013, 014)

05/03 » 12/05

826553
KIT 2P

@

221D 2188 85 G8T7.40 PKT  103/99 » 11/00 ® 229 804530
B54G 115 KIT2P | @& 229/21
= i
(804530) Number of mounting holes: 3 835033
(804530) Nombre de fixation: 3 kg
826905
SERVICE KIT
© 845033
KiTap
)
221D 2188 85 G8T7.40 PKI 0399 »11/00, 826220 (@) 229
B54G 115 KIT3P | @ 229/21
= =N 5
835002
KIT 4P
826702
SERVICE KIT

216
215/26

1.5dCi
JMOF, JMOT, JMRF

1461

60
80

K9K7.22

JR5 (015,
016, 017,
018, 106,
114,116,
119,120,
123,126,
129,132,
137,142,
144,145,
147,149,
151,158,
160, 162,
164, 165,
166, 170,
171,185,
193, 199)

05/03 » 12/05

826553
KIT 2P

i
o

@
@

216
215/26

1.5dCi
JMOF, JMOT, JMRF

1461

60
80

K9K7.22

JR5 (113,
118,124,
125,128,
131,138,
150, 152,
153, 154,
155, 156,
168,172,
173,175,
302)

05/03 » 12/05

826553
KIT 2P

@
@

216
215/26

804584

1.5dCi
JM1F, JMSF

1461

60...63
82...86

K9K7.22

JR5 (008,
010, 012,
013, 014)

05/03 » 10/04

828012
KIT 2P

@
@

215
215/26




SERVICE KIT

1.5dCi 1461 60..63 = KK722 | JR5(015, (0503 »10/04) 828012 @) 215
JM02, JMOF, JMOT, JM1F, JMRF, JMSF 82..66 016,017, KIT2P | @ 215/26
018, 106,
114,116,
119, 120,
123,126,
129,132,
137,142,
144,145,
147,149,
151,158,
160, 162,
164, 165,
166, 170,
171,185,
193, 199)
1.5dCi 1461 60..63 = KK722 | JR5(113, (0503 »10/04) 828012 @) 215
JMOF, JMOT, JM1F, JMRF, JMSF 82...86 118,124, KIT2P | @ 215/26
125,128,
131,138,
150, 152,
153, 154,
155, 156,
168,172,
173,175,
302)
1.5dCi 1461 74 K9K7.28 JR5 (0503 »10/04 828012 @) 215
JM16, JM1TE, JMGE, JMJ6, JMSE 100 KIT2P | & 215/26 )
804527
1.9dCi 1870 81..96 = F90.803, NDO (05003 »11/09 826859 240 804526
JMOG, JMOL, JM12, JM14, JM15, JM17, JM1D, JM1G, JMGS, 110...130 F90.8.04, KIT 2P 240/26
JMJ4, JMS4, IMT4 F90.8.12, 1511, HEC 804814
F908.18, 834060 e
FI0.E 8,04, %3? % |HD
F9Q.J.8.03 83?(#1? 804815
) =¥
828109 5 RHD
SERVICE KIT
o 845048
KI 4)?
2.0dCi 1995 110 MR 7.00 PK4  01/06 »04/09, 828042 250 804585
JMTK, JMGK, JMSK 150 KIT 2P 250
(804585) Number of mounting holes: 2 u511, 21, SAT
(804585) Number de fixation: 2 o 835054
KIT4P
(h)
® 528381




1.5dCi
CNOE

2.2dCi 16V

BJOE, BJOF, BJOG, BJOH, BJOM, BJRM
(804530) Number of mounting holes: 3
(804530) Nombre de fixation: 3

1461

2188

47
65

84...110
115...150

K9K7.40

Gg'l'.7.00,
GIT7.02

JH3

07/07 »

01/02 » 01/05

828012
KIT 2P

KIT 2P
w11, HEC

KIT3p
o

KiT4p
B
826679
SERVICE KIT

* 845014

KIT4P

215
215/26

229 21

804509

804820

5 LHD

804821

I RHD

2.0CDT 16V
R40

1951

775

M47R

G283

02/99 »

ﬂ—q

KIT 2P
=11

e 835051
KIEP
o)
® 826137
SERVICE KIT

228 /14

1.9TiD, 1.9TiD 16V
FB56V

2 » 17361103

1.9TiD

1910

1910

88...110
120...150

750

Z19DT,
Z19DTH

Z19DTH

06/04 »

09/04 »

KIT 2P
1511, HEC

KI 3P

240 /23

804552




1.8i 20V
7V83J5, 7V89J5

1781

110
150

AH

DTR

10/98 » 05/00

@)
KT2P @
=1

e
0

826704

SERVICE KIT

KIT4pP
)

220
220/23

804505

1.9TDi, 1.9TDi 4Motion
7V93T3, 7V93T7, 7V93U3, 7V95T3, 7V95T7, 7V99T3, 7V99T7,
7V99U3

B> »1-510 000

1896

66...85
90...115

ANU,AUY

EHH, EHL,
ERK

06/00 » 09/00

KIT 2P
=11

826730 @
@

835059
KiT4p
)

® 528374
SERVICE KIT

240
240/23

1.91Di
7V8385, 7V8985

1.9TDi, 1.9TDi 4Motion
7V92U3, 7V93T3, 7V93T7, 7V93U3, 7V95T3, 7V95T7, 7V99T3,
7V99T7, 7V99U3

&=5>1-510001 »

1.97Di, 1.9TDi 4Motion
7V93T3, 7V93T7, 7V93U3, 7V95T3, 7V95T7, 7V99T3, 7VI9T7,
7V99U3

1896

1896

1896

110

66...85
90...115

66...85
90...115

ANU,AUY

ANU, AUY

DJY

EHH, EHL,
ERK, FPH

EHH, EHL,
ERK, FUX

09/97 » 05/00

826059 (@
KT2P @
=

06/00 » 05/03

835006
KiT4p
52)

826704
SERVICE KIT

845006
KIT4p

06/03 » 03/10

835050
KIT4P
52)
826675
SERVICE KIT

845050
KIT4P
fia)

826476 @
KIT 2P @
=11

834047

KITap

)

835050
KT
)

826675
SERVICE KIT

i
)

220
220/23

240
240/23

240
240/23

804505

804529




1.9TDi, 1.9TDi 4Motion
7V9363, 7V93C3, 7V93C7, 7V9563, 7V95C3, 7V95C7, 79963,
7V99C3, 7V99C7

1896

96...110
130...150

ASZ,ARL,

FPE, FUX

06/03 » 03/10

826747
KIT 2P
=11

« 834088
s
835065
KIEP
t)
® 526391
SERVICE KIT

240
240/23

804529

2.0TDi 16V
7V9353, 7V9383, 7V9553, 7V9583, 7V9953, 79983

1968

103
140

BRT

JBN

06/05 » 03/10

826476
KIT 2P
=11

834047
i

835050
KIyP
5
826675
SERVICE KIT

© 845050
KI 4)P

@
@

240
240/23

804529

82800
SERVICE KIT

2.0FSi 16V 1984 110 BLR,BLY, GXV,JlY 0504 »03/09, 826729 @) 230
5P11M1, 5P12M1, 5P51M1, 5P52M1 150 BVY,B\Z KIT3P @& 230/28
Luk Version 1L HEC |
o 835047
KIT 4P
® 828107
SERVICE KIT
2.0FSi 16V 1984 110 BLR,BLY, GXV,JY 0504 »03/09, 826712 @) 228
5P11M1, 5P12M1, 5P51M1, 5P52M1 150 BVY,B\Z KIT3P | @ 228/28
Sachs Version 1L, HEC | 5
o 835047
KIT 4P
® 828107
SERVICE KIT
1.97TDi 1896 77 BJB,BKC, | GQO,HNV, 04/04 »03/09 826712 @) 228
5P1112, 5P1121, 5P1122, 5P1212, 5P1222, 5P5112, 5P5122, 105 BLS,BXE | JCR, JCX KIT3P @ 228/28
5P5212, 5P5222 =1L HEC |
Sachs Version 835035
KIT 4P
828002
SERVICE KIT
1.9TDi 1896 77 BLS,BXE | GQQ,HNV, [10/05»03/09) 826729 @ 230
5P1112, 5P1121, 5P1122, 5P1212, 5P1222, 5P5112, 5P5122, 105 JCR, JCX KIT3P @ 230/28
5P5212, 5P5222 1L HEC |
Luk Version 835035
KIT 4P




1.6TDi
Sachs Version

1598

7
105

CAYC

10/09 » 11/09

826712
KIT 3P
w11, HEC
835035

KIT 4P

82800
SERVICE KIT

2.0TDi, 2.0TDi 4WD 1968 100..103 | AZBKD, = GNE GRF, 03/04»03/09, 826715 @) 240
5P1131, 5P1171, 5P1231, 5P1241, 5P1271, 5P5131, 5P5171, 136...140 | BMMF HDU, JLT, KIT2P | @ 240/23 ©
5P5231, 5P5241, 5P5261, 5P5271, 5P5871, 5P5874, 5P8771, JMA, KDM, 1511, HEC 804529
5P8774, 5P8871, 5P8874 KNP, KNR
Sachs Version
2.0TDi, 2.0TDi 16V, 2.0TDi 4WD, 2.0TDi PD 16V 1968 | 100...125 |  AZV,BKD, GNE, GRF, 03/04 »03/09, 826731 @ 240 804529
5P1131, 5P1171, 5P1231, 5P1241, 5P1261, 5P1271, 5P1561, 136...170 | BMMF,BMN | HDU, HVS, KIT2P | @ 240/23
5P5131, 5P5171, 5P5231, 5P5241, 5P5261, 5P5271, 5P5864, JLT, JMA, w11, HEC
5P5871, 5P5874, 5P8771, 5P8774, 5P8864, 5P88T1, 5P88T74 KDM, KDZ, « 834086
Luk Version KNP, KNR, KL %P
KNW o 835066
KIyP
&)
° 828375
SERVICE KIT

228
228/28

1.9TDi

5P11G2, 5P1312, 5P1322, 5P19G2, 5P5124, 5P51G2, 5P5224,
5P5312, 5P5322, 5P5324, 5P59G2

Sachs Version

1896

66...77
90...105

BLS, BXE,
BXF

JCR, JCX,
KXV

05/09 » 11/09

826712
KIT 3P
w11, HEG

835035
KIT 4P

828002
SERVICE KIT

@
@
®

228
228 /28

1.9TDi
Sachs Version

1.9TDi, 1.9TDi Vario
6K2581, 6K2881, 6K5581
Luk Version

1896

1896

66...77
90...105

81
110

BXF

CYP

08/09 » 11/09

03/97 » 05/99

826712
KIT 3P
w11, HEG

835035
KIT 4P

828002
SERVICE KIT

821253

KIT 3P

=11
826317

KIT 4P

82636
SERVICE KIT

@
@
®

@
@

© 804005

228
228 /28

220
220/28




1.8i Turbo 20V
6K26J6, 6K29J6

1781

114
155

AQX, AYP

EDT, EWP

12/99 » 08/02

821253
KIT 3P
=11

826317
KIT 4P

826363
SERVICE KIT

@
@

© 804005

220
220/28

1.8i Turbo 20V
6K26J6, 6K29J6

1781

114
155

AQX, AYP

EDT, EWP

12/99 » 08/02

826488
KIT 3P
=11

826317
KIT 4P

826363
SERVICE KIT

@
@
®

225
225/28

1.97Di, 1.9TDi Vario

6K22L6, 6K22N6, 6K23L6, 6K23N6, 6K23X6, 6K25L6, 6K25N6,
6K25X6, 6K28L6, 6K28NG, 6K29X6, 6K52L6, 6K52NG, 6K53L6,
6K53N6, 6K53X6, 6K55L6, 6K5ENG, 6K55X6

ALH 220 001 »
AGR 445 650 »

1896

66...81
90...110

AGR,ALH,

EKU, EKW,
EWZ, EXA

09/00 » 08/02

826488
KIT 3P
=11

826317
KIT 4P

826363
SERVICE KIT

@
@
®

225
225/28

» 093937

1896

81
110

EKW, EWZ

03/99 » 10/02

KIT 3P
=11

826317
KIT 4P

82636
SERVICE KIT

®
@

© 804005

220
220/28

1.97Di
3 093938 »

1.97Di
612284, 612384, 6L.2584

1896

1896

81
110

74
100

BMT

EKW, EWZ

JDA

03/99 » 10/02

09/06 » 11/09

826488
KIT 3P
=11

826317
KIT 4P

826363
SERVICE KIT

826473
KIT 3P
=11

826317
KIT 4P

826363
SERVICE KIT

@
@
®

@
@
®

225
225/28

228
228 /28




1.9TDi 1896 9% ASZ,BLT FJW,HDS  10/02 » 05/06| 826476 @ 240
612336, 62536 130 KIT2P @& 240/23 Y
=1 804529

834047
i
835050
KIyP
)
826875
SERVICE KIT
* 845050

KIT4pP
)

1.97Di 1896 | 81 ARN CYP  03/97 0699 821253 @ 220
6K1581, 6K3AFN, GKAAFN 110 KIT3P @& 220/28
Luk Version 51 5 804005
826317
KIT 4P

826363
SERVICE KIT

1.8i Turbo 20V 1781 114 AOXAP | EDT.EWP (1299 »11/01| 821253 @) 220
6K15J6, 6K16J6 155 KIT3P @& 220/28
=1 5 804005
826317
KIT 4P

826363
SERVICE KIT
1.8i Turbo 20V 1781 114 AQX,AYP EDT,EWP 12/99 »11/01, 826488
6K15J6, 6K16J6 155 KIT 3P

=1
826317
KIT 4P

826363
SERVICE KIT
1.9TDi 1896 = 66...81 AGR,ALH, EKU, EKW 10/99 » 11/01| 826488
6K12L6, 6K12N6, 6K13L6, 6K13N6, 6K13X6, 6K15L6, 6K15N6, 90...110 ASV KIT 3P
6K15X6 =11

(5 ALH 220 001 » 826317

[ AGR 445 650 » KIT 4P

826363
SERVICE KIT
1.97Di 1896 81 ASV EKW 03990000 821253 @) 220
6K13X6, 6K15X6 110 KT3P @ 220/28
5 » 093 937 =1 G 804005

Luk Version 826317
KIT 4P

225
225/28

o @

225
225/28

o P@

82636
SERVICE KIT




1.9TDi
6K13X6, 6K15X6

093938 »

1.8i Turbo 20V
6L16P4, 6L17J4

1896

1781

81
110

110...132
150...179

BBU, BJX,
BKV

EKW

Gvz

03/99 » 09/00

12/03 » 05/08

826488
KIT 3P

=il

826317
KIT 4P

626363
SERVICE KIT

826488
KIT 3P
=11

826317
KIT 4P

82636
SERVICE KIT

@
@
®

225
225/28

225
225/28

1.97Di
611284, 611384, 61584

1896

74
100

BMT

JDA

09/06 » 11/09

826473
KIT 3P
=11

826317
KIT 4P

826363
SERVICE KIT

@
@
®

228
228 /28

1.9TDi, 1.9TDi Cupra R
6L1336, 611536, 61646, 6L1736

1896

96...118
130...160

ASZ,BL,
BPX, BUK

FJW, GUC,
HDS

11/01 » 11/09

826476
KIT 2P
(&8 ||

834047
KIT3P
)

835050

KiT4p
)
826675
SERVICE KIT

* 845050
KI 4)P

@
@

240
240/23

804529

SERVICE KIT

1.6TDI 16V, 1.6TDI SC 16V 1598 55..77 | CAVAF, KFK  05/09 » 826473 @ 228
61204, 6J1224, 6J1244, 6J1324, 6J1344, 6J1524, 6J1544, 75..105 | CAYBF, KT3P @ 228/28
65204, 6J5224, 6J5244, 6J5324, 6J5344, 6J5524, 6J5544, CAYCF SLURNG)
68224, 68244, 6J8324, 68344, 6J8544 826317

KIT 4P

826363

SERVICE KIT

1.9TDI, 1.9TDI SC 189 66..77 = BLSF LBQ  03/0806/10| 826473 @) 228
6J1264, 6J1274, 61294, 6J1364, 6J1374, 6J1394, 6J1564, 9..105  BXJF KT3P @ 228/28
6J1574, 61594, 6J5264, 6J5274, 6J5294, 6J5364, 6J5374, =1 |
65304, 6J5564, 65574, 65504 826317

KIT 4P

826363




1.8i Turbo 20V, 1.8i 4Motion Turbo 20V, 1781 132..165 AJQAMK | EFY,ERR, 08/99»05/06 826747 @) 240 804529
1.8i 4WD Turbo 20V 180...225  APPARY, | FHA, FML, KT2P @ 240/23
1M1516, 1M1536, TM1559, 1M1586, 1M1599, 1M1636, 1M1736, AUQ,BAM | FMP, FMT, =11
1M1759 FZQ 834088
KL 3p
2.8i 4WD V6 24V 2792 | 150 AUEBDE | DRPFMP 10/00 » 04/04 826747 @) 240 804529
IM16W7, IM17W7 204 KT2P & 240/23
&1l
* 834088
KIT3P
()
835039
KIEP
)
826875
SERVICE KIT
o 845039
KIT£P
fh)
1.97Di 1896 66..74 =~ AHAR | EBJ,EGR, 0500 »0506 826473 @) 228
1M13B4, 1M13V4, 1M18B4 90...101 EUH KIT3P | @& 228/28
A75>1R-028 001 » L | I .
Sachs Version 826317
KIT 4P
826363
SERVICE KIT
1.9TDi 1896 66..81 = AGRAHE | EBREBJ 10/99»07/00 821253 @) 220
1M1324, 1M1344, 1M1374, 1M13B4, 1M1524, 1M1574, 1M1824, 90...110 | ALH,ASV KIT3P @ 220/28
1M1844, 1M1874, 1M18B4 =1 5 804005
Luk Version 826317
KIT 4P
826363
SERVICE KIT
1.9TDi 1896 66...81 | AGRAHF | EBFEBJ, (07/00 »05/06/ 826488 225
1M1324, 1M1344, 1M1374, 1M1524, 1M1574, 1M1824, 1M1844, 90...110 ASV EGR, EGS KIT 3P 225/28
1M1874 11 .
Luk Version 826317
KIT 4P
826363
SERVICE KIT
1.97Di, 1.9TDi 4WD 1896 | 96...110 | ARLASZ EFF ERF,  09/00 » 05/06| 826476 240
1M1346, 1M1546, 1M1566, 1M1567, 1M1666, 1M1667, 1M1766, 130...150 FEK, FEL, KIT 2P 240/23
1M1767, 1M1846 FMH =11 804529
Sachs Version 047
KIT3P
()
835050
KIT4P
(b)
826875
SERVICE KIT
o 845050

KIT4P
fia)




2.0FSi 16V
1P11M1, 1P12M1
Luk Version

1984

110
150

BLY, BVZ

GXV

07/05 » 05/10

826729
KIT 3P
=11, HEC

* 835047
KIT 4P

® 528107
SERVICE KIT

230
230/28

2.0FSi 16V
1P11M1, 1P12M1
Sachs Version

1984

110
150

BLR, BVY

GXV

07/05 » 05/10

826712
KIT 3P
=11, HEC

* 835047
KIT 4P

® 528107
SERVICE KIT

o @@

228
228 /28

1.9TDi
1P1112, 1P1122, 1P11G2, 1P1212, 1P1222, 1P12G2
Sachs Version

1896

66...77
90...105

BKC, BLS,
BXE, BXF

GQQ, JCR

07/05 » 11/09

826712
KIT 3P
=11, HEC
835035
KIT 4P

82800,
SERVICE KIT

ORI

228
228 /28

1.9TDi
1P1112, 1P1122, 1P11G2, 1P1212, 1P1222, 1P12G2
Luk Version

1896

66...77
90...105

BKC, BLS,
BXE, BXF

GQQ, JCR

07/05 » 11/09

826729
KIT 3P
=11, HEC

835035
KIT 4P

828002
SERVICE KIT

@@

230
230/28

2.0TDi 16V
Luk Version

1.8i 20V
1M2536, 1M2836

1.9TDi
112371, 1L2521, 12871
Luk Version

1968

1781

1896

100...125
136...170

132
160

81
110

AZ\, BKD,
BMM, BMN

AUQ

HDU, HDV,
HVS

ERR

CYP

07/05 »

05/01 » 07/04

05/97 » 09/98

826731
KIT 2P
1511, HEC

834086
KIT3P

)
» 835066
KiT4p

)

® 526375
SERVICE KIT

826747
KIT 2P
511

* 834088
KIEP
()

821253
KIT 3P
=11
826317
KIT 4P

826363
SERVICE KIT

@
@

@
@

@
@

© 804005

240
240/23

240
240/23

220
220/28

804529

804529




1.9TDi
1M22B4, TM23B4, 1M28B4
Sachs Version

1896

66
P

DAY, EBJ,
EGR

03/99 » 07/04

826473
KIT 3P
=11

826317
KIT 4P

826363
SERVICE KIT

228
228/28

1.9TDi

1M2224, 1M2244, 1M2274, 1M22B4, 1M2324, 1M2344, 1M2374,
1M23B4, 1M2524, 1M2574, 1M2824, 1M2844, 1M2874, 1M28B4
&=5>1B-023 001 »

Luk Version

1896

90...110

AGR, AHF,
ALH,ASV

DAY, EBF,
EBJ, EGR,
EGS

03/99 » 07/04

826488
KIT 3P
=11

826317
KIT 4P

626363
SERVICE KIT

@
@
®

225
225/28

1.9TDi

1M2224, 1M2244, 1M2274, 1M22B4, 1M2324, 1M2344, 1M2374,
1M23B4, 1M2524, TM2574, 1M2824, 1M2844, 1M2874, 1M28B4
[s=rS » 1B-023 000

Luk Version

1896

66...81
90...110

AGR, AHF
ALH ASV

DEA, DQY,
EBF, EBJ,
EGR

10/98 » 08/00

821253
KIT 3P
il

826317
KIT 4P

826363
SERVICE KIT

®
@

© 804005

220
220/28

1.9TDi
1M2566, 1M2666, 1M2846, 1M2866

2.0FSi 16V
5P21M1, 5P22M1
Luk Version

1896

1984

96...110
130...150

110
150

BLY, BVZ

EFF, ERF

GXV

10/00 » 07/04

09/04 » 09/06

826476
KIT 2P

826675
SERVICE KIT

* 845050
KIT4P
)

826729
KIT 3P
w11, HEG

835047
KIT 4P

® 528107
SERVICE KIT

®
@

®
@
®

240
240/23

230
230/28

804529

2.0FSi 16V
5P21M1, 5P22M1
Sachs Version

1984

110
150

BLR, BVY

GXV

09/04 » 09/06

826712
KIT 3P
w11, HEG

835047
KIT 4P

® 528107
SERVICE KIT

®
@
®

228
228 /28




1.9TDi 1896 77 BJB, BKC, GQQ, HNV, 09/04 » 826712 @ 228
5P2012, 5P2022, 5P2112, 5P2122, 5P2212, 5P2222 105 BLS, BXE JCR, JCX KIT 3P @ 228/28
Sachs Version =1, HEC |
835035
KIT 4P
828002
SERVICE KIT
1.9TDi 1896 77 BJB, BKC, GQQ, HNV, 09/04 » 826729 @ 230
5P2012, 5P2022, 5P2112, 5P2122, 5P2212, 5P2222 105 BLS, BXE JCR, JCX KIT 3P @ 230/28
Luk Version =1LHEC o
835035
KIT 4P
828002
SERVICE KIT
2.0TDi, 2.0TDi 16V 1968 | 100...103 = AZV.BKD, GNE, HDU, /09/04 » 06/07 826715 @ 240
5P2031, 5P2071, 5P2131, 5P2141, 5P2171, 5P2231, 5P2241, 136...140 BMMW/F JIT KIT 2P @ 240/23
5P2271 1511, HEC 804529
Sachs Version
2.0TDi, 2.0TDi 16V, 2.0TDi PD 16V 1968 | 103...125 | BKD,BMM/F, = GNE, HDU, 09/04 » 826731 @ 240 804529
5P2031, 5P2071, 5P2131, 5P2171, 5P2231, 5P2261, 5P2271 140...170 BMN HVS, JLT KIT 2P @ 240/23
Luk Version v5°11, HEC
* 834086
KIT3P
()
o 835066
KIT4P
o)
o 828375
SERVICE KIT

1.9TDi, 1.9TDi RS
6Y2585

1.9TDi
6Y2585

1896

1896

130

9%
130

ASZ BLT

ASZ,BLT

FJW, HDS

HDS

06/03 »

08/04 » 04/07

826476
KIT 2P
=11

834047
i
835050
KIyP
)

826675
SERVICE KIT

* 845050
KI 4)P

826476
KIT 2P
=11

834047
KI?P
)

@
@

@
@

240
240/23

240
240/23

804529

804529




1.8i 20V 1781 110 AGUARZ | DBZEBE, 05/9806/00, 821253 @@ 220
102404, 102454, 1U5304, 105404, 1U5454 150 ECW, EVS KIT3P @& 220/28
=" » Y-425 500 1 5 804005
826317
KIT 4P
826363
SERVICE KIT
1.8i 20V 1781 110 AGU,ARZ | EBE,ECW, (01/99 »07/00| 826488 225
102404, 102454, 105304, 1U5404, 1U5454 150 EVS KIT 3P 225/28
&= ¥-425 501 » =1 ;
Luk Version 826317
KIT 4P
826363
SERVICE KIT
1.9TDi, 1.9TDi 4x4 1896 66..81 = AGRAHE | CZL,DEA, [10/96»07/00, 821253 @) 220
102274, 102374, 102384, 1U2394, 102484, 102494, 1U5274, 90..110 AV DAY, EBF, KIT3P @& 220/28
1U527X, 105374, 1U537X, 105384, 1U5484, 1U5494, 1U5774, EBJ, GOG =1 G 804005
EA188 826317
&5 AGR 035001 » KIT 4P
Luk Version 826363
SERVICE KIT

SERVICE KIT

1.8 20V, 1.8i Turbo 20V, 1.8i 4x4 Turbo 20V 1781 110...132  AGU,ARX, EBN, EGY, 08/00 » 09/04 826488 @ 225
102104, 1U210X, 1U22Q4, 1U22QX, 1U23Q4, 1U23QX, 1U2404, 150...180 ' ARZ,AUM, EHA, ENJ, KIT 3P @ 225/28
1U24QX, 1U25Q4, 1U25R4, 1U2PQ4, 1U5104, 1U510X, 1U52Q4, AUQ ERF, ESV, =1 © -
1U52QX, 1U53Q4, 1U53QX, 1U54Q4, 1U54QX, 1U55R4 EVS, FEX, 826317
Luk Version GOG KIT 4p

82636.

SERVICE KIT

1.9TDi 1896 | 66...74 ALH,AXR EGR,EUH 108/00 » 09/04| 826473 @ 228
102154, 1U2174, 102274, 102374, 1U2474, 1U5154, 1U5174, 90...101 KIT 3P @ 228/28
1U5274, 1U5374 LU -
Sachs Version 826317

KIT 4P

826363

SERVICE KIT

1.9TDi, 1.9TDi 4x4 1896 | 66...81 AGR, AHF, EGR, EGS, |08/00 »01/06| 826488 @ 225
102174, 1U2184, 102274, 1U2284, 1U2374, 1U2384, 1U2474, 90...110 ASV EWK, GOG KIT 3P @ 225/28
102484, 1U2P84, 1U5174, 1U5184, 1U5274, 1U527X, 1U5284, = g -
1U5374, 1U537X, 1U5384, 1U5394, 1U5484 826317
Luk Version KIT 4P

826363




1.9TDi 4x4
1U515Y, 1U525Y, 1U535Y

1896

74
100

ATD

FBS

08/00 » 01/06

826675
SERVICE KIT

845010
KIT4p
)

240
240/23

804529

1.9TDi
102295, 1U2395, 1U2495, 1U5295, 1U5395, 1U5495

2.0FSi 16V, 2.0FSi 4X4 16V
1Z32N5, 1Z33N5, 1Z52N5, 1253N5, 1Z5ANY
Luk Version

1896

1984

9%
130

110
150

BLR, BLX,
BLY, BVX,
BWY, BVZ

ERF

GQP, HIM

09/02 » 09/04

11/04 » 10/08

826476 (@
KT2P @
w1

834047
i
835050
KIyP
)

826675
SERVICE KIT

© 845050
KI 4)P

826729
KIT 3P
£11, HEC

e @@

* 835047
KIT 4P

® 528107
SERVICE KIT

240
240/23

230
230/28

804529

2.0FSi 16V, 2.0FSi 4X4 16V
1Z32N5, 1Z33N5, 1252N5, 1253N5, 1Z5ANY
Sachs Version

1984

110
150

BLR, BLX,
BLY, BVX,
BV, BVZ

GQP, HIM

11/04 » 10/08

826712
KIT 3P
=11, HEC

e @@

o 835047
KIT 4P

® 528107
SERVICE KIT

228
228/28

1.97Di

1896

74
100

EUH

10/04 »

826473
KIT 3P
=11

e @@

826317
KIT 4P

826363
SERVICE KIT

228
228 /28

1.9TDi

123154, 123164, 123254, 123264, 123354, 123364, 125154,
125164, 125254, 125264, 125354, 125364

Sachs Version

1896

m
105

BJB, BKC,
BLS, BXE

GQQ, JCR

05/04 »

826712
KIT 3P
1511, HEC

e @@

835035
KIT 4P

828002
SERVICE KIT

228
228 /28




Sachs Version

1.9TDi 1896 77 BIBBKC, = GQO,JCR 0504 »10/08 826729 @) 230
123154, 123164, 123254, 123264, 123354, 123364, 125154, 105 BLS, BXE KIT3P | @ 230/28
125164, 125254, 125264, 125354, 125364 w1LHEC @
Luk Version 835035
KIT 4P
828002
SERVICE KIT
1.9TDi 4X4 189 77 BKC,BLS, | FWZ ULS 11/04 »10/08) 826715 @) 240
1Z5A5Y, 1Z5A6Y, 1Z5B5Y, 1Z5B6Y 105 BXE KT2P & 240/23
Sachs Version 1511, HEC 804529
o 834085
KLT3P
2.0TDi 16V 1968 | 100...125 ~AZBKD, | GRFJMA 0504 »10/08 826731 @) 240 804529
123275, 173285, 123375, 173385, 12347C, 123485, 123595, 136...170 | BMN KIT2P | @ 240/23
125275, 125285, 125375, 125385, 125475, 125485, 125595 u5°11, HEC
= » 6A150462 o 834086
& .. » TB152387 K}Ef;"
F="N .. » 75150391 o 835066
=N .. » 72096753 K'Jgsp
& .. » 78024382 ° 828575
Luk Version SERVICE KIT
2.0TDi 16V 1968 | 100...125 ~AZVBKD, | GRFHDYV, 0504 »10/08 826715 @) 240
123245, 123275, 123285, 123345, 123375, 123385, 123445, 136...170 | BMMFEBMN | JLR, JMA KIT2P | @ 240/23
12347C, 123485, 123595, 125245, 125275, 125285, 125345, 1511, HEC 804529
125375, 125385, 125445, 125475, 125485, 125595, 1Z5A4Y, « 834085
125B4Y, 1Z564Y KL ?§P

Sachs Version

1.8 20V, 1.8i Turbo 20V, 1.8i 4x4 Turbo 20V 1781 110...132 |  AGU,ARX, EBN, EGY, |01/08 » 12/10 826488 @ 225
102104, 1U210X, 102204, 1U22QX, 1U23Q4, 1U23QX, 1U2404, 150...180 ' ARZ,AUM, EHA, ENJ, KIT 3P @ 225/28
1U24QX, 1U2504, 1U25R4, 1U2PQ4, 1U5104, 1U510X, 1U52Q4, AUQ ERF, ESV, =1 ©
1U52QX, 1U5304, 1U53QX, 1U54Q4, 1U54QX, 1U55R4 EVS, FEX, 826317
Luk Version GOG KIT 4P

826363

SERVICE KIT

1.6TDi CR 16V 1598 77 CAYC/F LHW 06/09 » 826712 @ 228
123124,123221, 123224, 123324, 125124, 125221, 125224, 105 KIT 3P @ 228/28
125324, CT6125 =1,HEC
Sachs Version 835035

KIT 4P

828002

SERVICE KIT
1.6TDi CR 4x4 16V 1598 77 CAYC/F KNQ 06/09 » 826715 @ 240
12522Y 105 KIT2P @& 240/23
Sachs Version =11, HEG
1.9TDi PD Combi 4x4 1896 77 BLS, BXE KNQ 11/08 » 11/09, 826715 @ 240
12525Y, 12526Y, 12535Y, 12536Y 105 KIT 2P @ 240/23
1511, HEC 804529




1.9TDi PD, 1.9TDi PD Combi

123154, 123164, 123254, 123264, 123354, 123364, 125154,
125164, 125254, 125264, 125354, 125364

Sachs Version

1.8i Turbo 20V
3U41K4, 3U42K4, 3U43K4, 3U44K4

&= 2-012 520 »

1896

1781

7
105

110
150

BJB, BLS,
BXE

AWT

JCR

EZG

11/08 » 11/09

12/01 »

826712
KIT 3P
=11, HEC
835035
KIT 4P

828002
SERVICE KIT

826579
KIT 3P
=11

835040
KIT 4P

826851
SERVICE KIT

®
@

© 804022

228
228/28

229
229/23

2.0i
3U41M4, 3U42M4, 3U43M4

&=5>2-012 520 »

1984

85
115

EMV

12/01 »

826579
KIT 3P
il

835040
KIT 4P

826856
SERVICE KIT

@
@

© 804022

229
229/23

1.97Di
3U4124, 3U4144, 3U4224, 3U4244, 3U4324, 3U4344

1896

74...85
100...115

AVB,BPZ,
BSF, BSV

EEN, GFL

06/02 » 03/08

826475
KIT 3P
(&8 ||

835041
KIT 4P

826856
SERVICE KIT

@
@
®

228
228/23

1.9TDi. 1.97Di Tiptronic
3U4134, 3U4234, 3U4334, 3U4434

1896

9%
131

AWX

FHN

12/01 » 03/08

826641
KIT 3P
=11

835012
KIT 4P

826677
SERVICE KIT

228
228/23

SERVICE KIT

1.9TDi 1896 77 BLS,BXE | JCR,KBL (03/08 » 826729 @ 230
374124, 3T4131, 3T4134, 374224, 374231, 3T4234, 374324, 105 KIT3P @& 230/28
374331, 374334, 375124, 375134, 375224, 375234, 375324, i1, HEC .
375334 835035
Luk Version KIT 4P

626002

SERVICE KIT

1.97Di 1896 77 BLS,BXE | JCR,KBL (03/08 » 826712 @) 228
374124, 3T4131, 3T4134, 374224, 374231, 3T4234, 374324, 105 KIT3P & 228/28
374331, 374334, 375124, 375134, 375224, 3715234, 375324, =1LHEC -
315334 835035
Sachs Version KIT 4P

628002




2.0TDi, 2.0TDi 16V, 2.0TDi 4x4 16V
3T4165, 3T4175, 3T417Y, 3TA185, 3T4265, 3T4275, 3T427Y,

3T517Y, 315185, 315265, 315275, 31527Y, 315285, 315365,
375375, 3T537Y, 315385
Luk Version

374285, 314365, 3T4375, 3T437Y, 3T4385, 315165, 315175,

1968

103...125
140...170

KNP, KNS,
KNY, LHD

03/08 » 03/10

826731
KIT 2P
=11, HEC

o 834086
i

835066

KiT4p
0
® 526375
SERVICE KIT

240
240/23

804529

2.0 Xdi 16V 2WD, 2.0 Xdi 16V 4WD

1998

141

D20DT

TSM52/54

05/06 »

Vu

KIT 2P
=11

@) 802857

@ 809669

240
240/25

&
e —

2.0XDi 16V, 2.0XDi 4WD 16V 1998 XDi200, M5, TSM52, 111/05 » @802857 240 ° 836(54
141 D20DT TSM54 KlT 2P @HB809669  240/25
511
2.7XDi 2696 121 05/05 »
165 ‘
2.7Xdi, 2.7Xdi 4WD 2696 121 OM662LA M5 05/05 »
164
2.0i 4WD 16V 1994 92 EJ201 5M 10/98 » 04/03| o 821449 @ 230 836002
BES, BH5 125 KIT2P | @& 228 /24 !
511
2.5i 4WD 16V 2457 | 115 EJ251 5M 10/98 » 04/03| o 821449 @ 230
BE9, BH9 156 KIT2P @ 228 /24
=11

=11

2.0i 4WD 16V, 2.0i 4x4 16V 1994 92 EJ202, 5M 05/03 » 230
BL, BL5 125 EJ20E 22824
2.5i 4WD 16V 24571 121 EJ25-165 5M 05/03 » 230
BP9 165 KIT2P | @& 228 /24




Luk Version

2.0D-4D 16V
CDT220

2.0D-4D 16V
CDT220

2.0D-4D 4WD 16V

CLA20L, CLA20R, CLA21L, CLA21R

1995

1995

81
110

85
116

1CDFTV-HDCR

1CDFTV-HDCR

1CDFTV-DCRL

5F

5M

08/99 » 06/00

07/00 » 01/03

05/01 » 11/05

1511, HEC

826395
KIT 3P
=11

o 835036

KIT 4P

826395
KIT 3P
=11

o 835036

KIT 4P

240/20

225
224 /21

225
224 /21

225
224 /21

* 804874
e

' LHD

. 804785

1.3CDTi 16V
WOLOH

@S>

2.0DTi 16V

&=3> 32000001
&—=5> 35000001
&=5> 38000001
&3> 3H000001

» 4G999999

»
»
»

»

1248

1995

70

100

21307

Y20DTH

F17/5

F23/5

09/04 »

08/99 »

KIT 2p
=11

835064

KIEP

)
® 826393

SERVICE KIT

KIT 2P
(&g ||

KIT3P
(o)

835049

KIT4p

i
® 828409
SERVICE KIT

@

@

216/14

228/14

804538

b




1.3CDTI 16V
23 » 2494873

1248

51..52
69..70

21307

F17/5

10/04 »

826773
KIT 2P
=11

* 835064
KiT4p
52)

® 528393
SERVICE KIT

@
@

1.6i Turbo 16V 1508 132 | ZI6LET M 01/07 » 828014 @ 215
WOLOA 180 KT2P @ 215/20 (
=2 804566
1.9DTI, 1.9CDTI 16V 1910 74.88 21907 6M 0404 826955 @ 240 804567
= 82 100.120 | Z9DTL KT2P @ 240/20 &
=N » 86 w11, HEC
* 834091
KIT3P
()
836055
@
1.9CDTI,1.9DTI 16V 1910 74.88 | 21901 | M32,6M 02005 » 828160 @ 240 804567
o 9 100.120 | Z19DTL KT2P @ 240120 P
S %5 11,21, SAT
S 9% * 836104
JFa=S 96 » @+xr
b 17361146 »
1.9CDTI 1910 110 | Zz19DTH 6M 0404 » 826955 @ 240 | 836048
&% » 17361103 150 KT2P @ 240/20
& » 04511800 11, HEG 804567
834091
KIT3P
i)

218
216/14

804504

b

1.3GDTi 1700 16V,1.3CDTi 2000 16V
@8 2494874 »

&

1.3CDTI 16V
& » 2494873

1248

1248

55
75

70

213DTY

21307

F17/5

F13/5

10/05 »

06/03 »

° 828404
KIT 2P
=11

835072
KIT 4P

o 826403
SERVICE KIT

826773
KIT 2P
=11

¢ 835064
KIyP

)
® 578393
SERVICE KIT

®
@

®
@

218
216/14

218
216/14

804504

804504

&




A
&

1.3GDTI 16V, 1.3CDTI 16V Easytronic
oh 2494874 »

1248

52
70

21307

F13/5

04/04 »

* 828404
KIT 2P
11

835072
KIT 4P

® 828403
SERVICE KIT

218
216/14

804504

1.6i 16V 1598 | 110...141 A16LEL, M32/6  02/07 » 828014 @ 215
150...192 | A16LER, KIT 2P @ 215/20
Z16LEL, Sl
Z16LER P
1.3CDTi 16V 1248 55 Z13DTJ F17/5 07/06 » 826773 @ 218 804504
& » 2494873 75 KT2P @& 216/14 &
=11
o 835064
KIT4P
()
® 878393
SERVICE KIT
1.3CDTi 16V 1248 | 55...70 Z130TJ F17/5,M20, 07/06 » 218 804504
ﬂ 75...95 M20-EASY KIT 2P @ 216/14 %@
=11
e 835072
KIT 4P
® 828403
SERVICE KIT
1.7CDTi 16V 1686 92 Z17DTR, 6M 07/06 » 828025 @ 240 804578
125 A17DTR KIT 2P @ 240
w11, 21, SAT
* 836101
@+xr
1.6 1598 85 A16XER 07/08 » * 828163 @ 215
B> » 91999999 116 KIT 2P @ 215/20
=11
1.8i 16V 1796 103 A18XER M32/6 07/08 » * 828163 215
S » 91999999 140 KIT 2P @ 215/20
=11
2.0 Turbo 4x4 1998 162 A20NHT F40-6 07/08 » o 828367 @ 250
220 KIT2P & 250/23
11, SAT
2.8 V6 Turho 4x4 2792 1 191...239 | A28NET, F40-6 07/08 » o 828367 @ 250
260375 A2BNER KT2P @ 250/23
111, SAT
2.0CDTi 16V 1956 | 81...96 A20DTC, F40-6,  07/08 » o 828165 @ 240
Sachs Version 110...130 | A20DTJ F40-6E, KIT2P & 240/23
M32/6 1511, SAT
2.0CDTi 16V 1956 118 A20DTH F40-6,  07/08 » o 828367 @ 250
Not for equipment vers.: 4x4 160 F40-6E, KIT2P @& 250/23
M32/6 w11, SAT




1.6 Turbo

1598

132
180

Z16LET

05/06 »

828014
KIT 2P
1511

@@

215
215/20

804566

1.3CDTi 16V

%ﬁ

» 2494873

1248

51...55
70...75

Y130T,

Z130T,
21301J

F23/5

09/04 » 05/10

826773
KIT 2P
(=g )]

o 835064
KIT4P
(h)

® 528393
SERVICE KIT

@
@

218
216/14

804504

1.3CDTi 16V

&

1.9CDTI

2494874 »

» 6011895

1248

1910

55
75

88
120

21301J

21907

F23/5

F40

09/04 » 05/10

04/04 »

* 828404
KIT 2P
=11

835072
KIT 4P

® 826403
SERVICE KIT

826777
KIT 2P
=11, HEC

* 834090
iy

* 836056
@+xr

®
@

®
@

218
216/14

240
240/23

804504

804552

&

» 17361103
» 4511800

1910

110
150

Z19DTH

F40-6,
M32-6

04/04 » 08/05

B26777
KIT 2P
1511, HEC

KIT3P
¥

@
@

240
240/23

1.9C0TI

» 6011895

1910

88
120

21907

M32

04/04 » 08/05

826955
KIT 2P
1511, HEC

836055
@+r

®
@

240
240/20

1.9CDTI 16V

» 17361103

1910

110
150

Z19DTH

04/04 » 08/05

2.00Ti 16V

1995

74
100

Y20DTH

F17/5

06/03 »

826665
KIT 2P
=11
834067
KIT3p

)

o

0

o 828409
SERVICE KIT

KIT4P
f)

230
228/14




=

» 601895

» 2494873

1910

1248

74...88
100...120

70

Z19DT,
Z19DTL

21307

M32

F13/5

10/05 » 11/08

07/04 » 07/08

826955 @
KT2P @
1511, HEC

836055
@+r

826773 @
KT2P @
=

835064
KiT4p

52)
® 826393
SERVICE KIT

240
240/20

1.3GDTi Twintop Twinport 16V

218
216/14

804567

804504

b

2494874

1.9CDTI
E=

&5 836055..

1.3GDTi Twintop Twinport 16V

»

» 81999999
» 6011895

1248

1910

51
69

74
100

21307

Z19DTL

F13/5

M32

06/04 » 07/08

04/04 » 07/08

KIT 2P
=11

* 828404 @
@

o 835072
KIT 4P

® 826403
SERVICE KIT

KIT 2P
1511, HEC

826955 @
@

* 834091
KIT3P
()

836055

218
216/14

240
240/20

804504

804567

&

1.9CDTI
@S>

» 81999999

1910

120

21907

F40-6

04/04 » 07/08

@+r
826777 @
@

KIT 2P
111, HEG

* 834090
KIT3P

()
o 836056
@+t

240
240/23

804552

1.9CDTI
S

» 81999999

1910

120

21907

M32/6

04/04 » 09/05

826955 @
KT2P &
=11, HEC

836055

240
240/20

804567

1.9CDTI 16V

» 173361103
» 4511800

1910

110
150

Z19DTH

F40-6

04/04 » 09/05

@+r
826777 @
KT2P @
w11, HEC

* 834090
K(L 3;P

240
240/23

804552




2.0DTi 16V

2.0DTI 16V
QD75M, QM75M, QX75M

&=5> 32000001 »
&=5> 35000001 »
&=5> 38000001 »
&—=5> 3H000001 »

1.7CDTI

1995

1995

1686

74
101

81...92

Y20DTH

Y20DTH

AI7DTJR,

F23/5

F23/5

M32/6

04/02 » 07/08

06/03 » 08/05

01/08 » 02/09

826665
KIT 2P
=11

834067
KIT3p

()

835049
KIyP

5
® 826409
SERVICE KIT

826665
KIT 2P
=11

834067
KIT3p

b

0
B

® 828409
SERVICE KIT

826868

®
@

230
22814

230
228/14

240

.‘

804538

804538

WOLOA 110...125  A7DTRF, KT2P @ 240/20
ZI7DTIR w1, SAT
ZI7DTRF S
1.9CDTI, 1.9CDTI 16V 1910 88 71907 07/05 » 826955 @ 240 804567
WOLOA 120 KT2P & 240/20 b
&= 92000001 » #5711, HEC
&5 96000001 » * 834001
< » 17361145 K
836055
@+xr
1.9CDTI, 1.9CDTI 16V 1910 88 71907 »02/09| © 828160 @ 240 804567
WOLOA 120 KT2P @& 240/20
S » 82999999 w11, 21, SAT
=N » 86999999 * 836104
&5 17361146 » Gk
1.9CDTI, 1.9CDTI 16V 1910 110 Z19DTH 07/05 » 826955 @ 240 804567
WOLOA 120 KT2P & 240/20
23 » 17361103 RilLE
2 + 04511800 Pt
e
836055




1.8i Turbo 20V 1781 110 AGU, ARX, EGY 09/00 » 05/05, 826488 @
1J22, 1423, 1J62, 1J63 150 AUM, BAE KIT3P | & 225/28
©]

225

=11

826317
KIT 4P

826363
SERVICE KIT
1.8i Turbo 20V 1781 132 AUQ FZQ 05/02 » 05/05, 826747
1J22,1J23,1J62, 1J63 160 KIT 2P
=11

834088
KL 3p
2.3i V5 20V 4Motion 23241 110...125  AGZAQN EEJ  (01/99 »04/02 826747
1420, 1421, 1J22, 1J23, 1J25, 1J60, 1J61, 1062, 1063, 150...170 KIT 2P
1J65 511
834088
KITEQP
)
835039
KIT4P
)

240 804529
240/23

@@

240 804529
240/23

@@

826675
SERVICE KIT
* 845039
KIEP
()
2.8i VR6 24V 2792|150 AQPAUE, DRP,FMP  (05/99 » 05/03 826747
1J23, 1425, 1J26, 163, 165, 1J66 204 BDE KIT 2P
=11

834088
KIT3P
)
835039
KiT4p
)
826675
SERVICE KIT

e 845039
Kly?
(o)

1.9TDi 1896 | 66...74 ALH,ATD, EGR, EUH 05/00 » 05/05 826473
1J20, 1421, 1J22, 1J23, 1J60, 1J61, 1J62, 1J63 90...101 AR KIT 3P
Sachs Version =1
826317
KIT 4P

626363
SERVICE KIT

1.97Di 1896 | 66...81 AGR, AHF CZP,DEA, |09/98 » 08/00, 821253 220
&= » 1J-1D235 000 90..110 | ALHASV DAY, EAG, KIT3P @& 220/28

rs=sS » 1J-1W275 000 EBF, EGR, =11 ®© 804005
Luk Version EGS 826317
KIT 4P

826363
SERVICE KIT

240 804529
240/23

@@

228
228 /28




1.9TDi
&=5>1J-1D235 001 »

S=>1J-1W275 001 »
Luk Version

1896

66...96
90...130

AGR, AHF,
ALH ASV

CzP, DAY,
EAG, EBF,

EGR, EGS,
ERF

09/98 » 05/05

826488
KIT 3P
=11

826317
KIT 4P

826363
SERVICE KIT

225
225/28

1.91Di

1896

74..85
100...116

AIM,ATD,

DRV, DRW,
EUH, EUJ,
FBS, FEK

11/98 » 05/05

826468
KIT 2P
=1

834048
KIT3p
)
it
0
826675
SERVICE KIT

e 845010
KIT4P
()

240
240/23

804529

1.97Di

1.9TDi
Sachs Version

1896

1896

96...110
130...150

7
105

BJBBLS

EFF, ERF,
ERG, FEK,
FMH, FMQ

GQR, KNQ,
KRY, LFZ

05/00 » 05/05

02/04 »

826476
KIT 2P

826675
SERVICE KIT

* 845050
KIT4P
)

826712
KIT 3P
=11, HEG

835035
KIT 4P

828002
SERVICE KIT

®
@
®

240
240/23

228
228 /28

804529

1.9TDi
Luk Version

1896

7
105

BJBBLS

GQR, KNQ,
KRY, LFZ

02/04 »

826729
KIT 3P
1511, HEC

835035
KIT 4P

828002
SERVICE KIT

®
@
®

230
230/28

2.0TDi
2KAA, 2KAB, 2KBC, 2KBD, 2KHA, 2KJC, 2KJE
Sachs Version

1968

103
140

BMM

KNR

05/08 »

826715
KIT 2P
w11, HEC

* 834085
KI'EP
()

®
@

240
240/23

804529




2.0TDi
2KAA, 2KAB, 2KBC, 2KBD, 2KHA, 2KJC, 2KJE
Luk Version

2.0FSi 16V
Luk Version

1968

1984

103
140

110
150

BMM

KNR

GXV

05/08 »

05/06 » 05/08

826731
KIT 2P
1511, HEC

o 834086
i

KiT4p
0
® 526375
SERVICE KIT

826729
KIT 3P
&1, HEG

o 835066

* 835047
KIT 4P

® 528107
SERVICE KIT

®
@
®

240
240/23

230
230/28

804529

2.0FSi 16V
Sachs Version

1984

110
150

GXV

05/06 » 05/08

826712
KIT 3P
w11, HEC

* 835047
KIT 4P

® 528107
SERVICE KIT

®
®
®

228
228 /28

2.0TDi
1F73
Sachs Version

1968

103
140

BMM

Juw

05/06 » 05/08

826715
KIT 2P
w11, HEC

¢ 834085
K(L 3P

@
@

240
240/23

804529

2,0TDi

755N » 7-031295
Luk Version

1968

103
140

BMM

Jw

05/06 » 05/08

826731
KIT 2P
1511, HEC

* 834086
KIT3P

)
KiT4p

52)

® 326375
SERVICE KIT

.835“ bb

@
@

240
240/23

804529

2.0TDi

S5> 7-031296 »
Luk Version

1968

103
140

BMM

Jw

05/06 » 05/08

826731
KIT 2P
1511, HEC

o 835066
KIEP
h)
® 878375
SERVICE KIT

®
@

240
240/23




1.9TDi
1E73, 1E75
Luk Version

1.9TDi (Syncro, Variant, Variant Syncro)
1HOO, 1H10, TH12, 1H13, 1H15, 1H50, 1H52, 1H53, 1H55,

¢ 100 001 »
Luk Version

1896

1896

66...81
90..110

ARN, AHU,

CYp

CTT, CYP

10/96 » 12/97

07/95 » 04/99

821253
KIT 3P
=11

826317
KIT 4P

826363
SERVICE KIT

821253
KIT 3P
=11

826317
KIT 4P

82636
SERVICE KIT

@
@

© 804005

®
@

© 804005

220
220/28

220
220/28

1.9TDi
1H50, 1H52, 1H53, 1H55, HOCAFN
Sachs Version

1.9TDi
1E71, 1E72, 1E73, 1E74, 1E76
Luk Version

1896

1896

110

81
110

AFN,AVG

CYP

DSF, DSG

02/96 » 02/99

03/98 » 10/00

826473
KIT 3P
=11

826317
KIT 4P

826363
SERVICE KIT

821253
KIT 3P
=11

826317
KIT 4P

826363
SERVICE KIT

@
@
®

@
@

© 804005

228
228 /28

220
220/28

SERVICE KIT

1.8, 1.8i Turbo, 1.8i Turbo 20V 1781 110 AGUARZ | DTKEBN, 10/97 »05/00, 821253 @@ 220
F= N » 1B075000 150 ECW, EGY KIT3P @& 220/28
=N » 10300000 1 5 804005
Jea= "N » 1P040000 826317
Fe= N » 1W300000 KIT 4P
= » 10050000 826363

SERVICE KIT
1.8, 1.8i Turho, 1.8i Turbo 20V 1781 110 | AGUARZ | EBN,EGY, 05/0005/04 826488 @ 225
&= 1B075001 » 150 AUM GPD KIT3P @& 225/28
=5 1D300001 » (=2 | ) -
55 1P040001 » 826317
57 1W300001 » KIT 4P
= 10050001 » 826363




1.8i Turbo 20V
1J16

1781

132
180

AUQ

FzQ

05/02 » 06/05

826747
KIT 2P
=11

« 834088
t
835058
KIEP
)
® 528373
SERVICE KIT

@@

240
240/23

804529

2.3 VR5 4-Motion 20V

2324

110...125
150...170

AGZ,AQN

EEJ

11/98 » 06/05

826747
KIT 2P
=11

* 834088
iy

835039
KIEP
)
826675
SERVICE KIT

* 845039
KIEP
()

@@

240
240/23

804529

2.8i VR6 24V 4-Motion

2792

150
204

AQP,AUE,
BDE

DRP

05/99 » 06/05

826747
KIT 2P
=11

* 834088
i
835039
KiT4p
)
826875
SERVICE KIT

* 845039
KIEP
()

@
@

240
240/23

804529

1.9TDi
Sachs Version

1896

66...74
90..101

ALH,ATD,

DAY, EBJ,
EGR, EUH,
EWX

02/00 »

826473
KIT 3P
=11

826317
KIT 4P

826363
SERVICE KIT

228
228 /28

1.9TDi (4-Motion, Variant, Variant 4-Motion)
Luk Version

1896

66...81
90..110

AGR, AHF
ALH ASV

DEA, DQY,
EAG, EBF,
EBJ, EGR,
EGS, EWK

10/97 » 08/00

821253
KIT 3P
=11

826317
KIT 4P

626363
SERVICE KIT

@

© 804005

220
220/28

1.9TDi, 1.9TDi 4-Motion
Luk Version

1896

66...81
90..110

AGR, AHF
ALH,ASV

DEA, DQY,
EAG, EBF,
EBJ, EGR,
EGS, EWK

08/00 »

826488
KIT 3P
=11

826317
KIT 4P

626363
SERVICE KIT

225
225/28




1.97Di, 1.9TDi 4-Motion

1896

74..85
100...116

AIM,ATD,

DRV, DRW,
EUJ, FBS

05/99 » 06/05

826675
SERVICE KIT

845010
KIT4p
th)

240
240/23

804529

1.97Di, 1.9TDi 4-Motion

2.0FSi 16V
1K11, 1K12, 1K1B
Luk Version

1896

1984

96...110
130...150

110
150

AXW, BLX,
BLY,BVX,
BWY, BVZ

DRV, EFF,
ERF, FEL,
FMH, FMQ

GLB, GQP,
GSU, GXY,
HJM, JDX

11/00 » 05/06

10/03 » 11/08

826476
KIT 2P
=11

834047
i
835050
KIEP
)

826675
SERVICE KIT

© 845050
KI 4)P

826729
KIT 3P
£511, HEC

* 835047
KIT 4P

® 528107
SERVICE KIT

OXEIC)

240
240/23

230
230/28

2.0FSi 16V
1K11, 1K12, 1K1B
Sachs Version

1984

110
150

AXW, BLX,
BLY,BVX,
BWY,BVZ

GLB, GQP,
GSU, GXY,
HJM, JDX

10/03 » 11/08

826712
KIT 3P
w11, HEC

* 835047
KIT 4P

® 528107
SERVICE KIT

o @@

228
228 /28

3.2i R32 4Motion VR6 24V
1K14
Luk Version

3189

184
250

BUB

GUM

11/05 » 11/08

826731
KIT 2P
1511, HEC

* 834086
e
* 835066
KIEP
h)
® 828375
SERVICE KIT

@@

240
240/23

804529

1.9TDi
Sachs Version

1896

66...77
90...105

BJB, BKC,
BLS, BRU,
BXE, BXF

FNE, FWZ,
GQMm, GaQ,
HJT, JCR,
Y

10/03 » 11/08

826712
KIT 3P
1511, HEC

835035
KIT 4P

828002
SERVICE KIT

ORI

228
228 /28




2.0GTI 16V, 2.0TFSi 4Motion 16V, 2.0TSI 16V,
2,0TSI DSG 16V
5K19, 5K1R, AJ54

1984

147...199
200...271

CCZA, CCZB,
CDLF

KNU, KPY,
KZS, Kzv

04/09 »

o 828363
KIT 2P
111, SAT

1.97Di 1896 66..77 | BJB,BKC, = FNEFWZ [10/03»11/08) 826729 @) 230
Luk Version 90...105 = BLS,BRU, | GQM, GQQ, KIT3P | @ 230/28
BXEBXF | HJT JCR, w1, HEC |
JvJ 835035
KIT 4P
828002
SERVICE KIT
1.9TDi 4Motion 1896 | 77 BLSF KNQ 1207 » 826715 @) 240
1K50, 1K51, 1K52 105 KIT2P | & 240/23
Sachs Version 1511, HEG 804529
o 834085
KLT3P
2.0TDi, 2.0TDi 16V, 2.0TDi 4Motion 16V, 2.0TDi SW, 1968 | 96...103 | AZV.BKD, FUQ, GRF,  10/03 » 11/08, 826715 @ 240
2.0TDi SW 16V 131...140 BMMF,BVB |  HDV, HJR, KIT2P | @ 240/23
1K10, 1K11, 1K12, 1K1B, 1K51, 1K52 JLU, KDN u5°11, HEC 804529
Sachs Version * 834085
KLTSP
2.0TDi, 2.0TDi 16V 1968 | 96...125 | AZVBKD, | FUQ,GRF, 10/03 »05/07 826731 240 804529
A » 7P027150 131,170 BMM HDV, HJR, KIT 2P 240/23 %@
& .. » 70020941 JLU, KDN 5511, HEG
F > TW149012 834086
Lok Verst KIT3P
UK version (%)
o 835066
KIT4P
)
° 828375
SERVICE KIT
2.0TDi, 2.0TDi 16V 1968 | 96...125 | AZVBKD, | FUQ,GRF, 10/03 »05/07 826731 240
&5 TPO27151 » 131,170 BMM HDV, HJR, KIT 2P 240/23
A 70020942 » JLU, KDN u5°11, HEG
A TW149013 » o 835066
Luk Version KIJ}SP
° 828375
SERVICE KIT

240
240/23

1.6TDI 16V
5K12, 5K13, 5K14, AJ52, AJ53, AJ54, AJ55
Sachs Version

1598

66...77
90...105

CAYBF,
CAYC

LHW, LNN,
LUB, MDZ

02/09 »

826712
KIT 3P
w11, HEC

835035
KIT 4P

628002
SERVICE KIT

228
228 /28

2.0TDI
Sachs Version

1896

7
105

CBDC

10/08 »

826712
KIT 3P
w11, HEC

835035
KIT 4P

628002
SERVICE KIT

228
228 /28




2.0TDI 16V
5K12, 5K13, 5K14, AJ52, AJ53, AJ54
Sachs Version

1968

81
110

CLCA, CBDC

10/08 » 11/09

826712 @
KT3P @
=1L,HEC

835035
KIT 4P

828002
SERVICE KIT

228
228/28

2.0TDI 16V
5K12, 5K13, 5K14, AJ52, AJ53, AJ54
Luk Version

1968

81
110

CLCA, CBDC

10/08 » 11/09

826729 @)
KIT3P &
w1, HEC
835035
KIT 4P

828002
SERVICE KIT

230
230/28

2.0TDI 16V
5K12, 5K13, 5K14, AJ52, AJ53, AJ54
Sachs Version

2.0FSi 16V
5M11, 5M12
Luk Version

1968

1984

103
140

110
150

CBAB, CFFB

BLR, BLY,
BV, BVZ

GXV

10/08 » 09/09

01/05 »

KIT 2P
1511, HEC

826715 @
@

826729 @)
KT3P @
®

w11, HEC

o 835047
KIT 4P

® 528107
SERVICE KIT

240
240/23

230
230/28

1.9TDi
Sachs Version

1896

66...77
90...105

BKC, BLS,
BLS/FBRU,
BXE, BXF

GQM, HNY,
JCX, KBL

01/05 »

826712 @
KT3P @
@

w11, HEC

835035
KIT 4P

828002
SERVICE KIT

228
228 /28

1.9TDi
Luk Version

1896

66...77
90...105

BKC, BLS,
BLS/F.BRU,
BXE, BXF

GQM, HNY,
JCX, KBL

01/05 »

826729 ©
KIT3P @
®

w11, HEC

835035
KIT 4P

828002
SERVICE KIT

230
230/28

2.0TDi, 2.0TDi 16V

B> » T#578833
Luk Version

1968

96...103
131...140

A2\, BKD,
BVMM

HDU, JLT

01/05 »

KIT 2P
1511, HEC

826731 @
@

* 834086
KIT3P
)
835066
KiT4p
£h)
® 526375
SERVICE KIT

240
240/23

804529




2.0FSi 16V
1K21, 1K22
Luk Version

1984

110
150

BLR,BLY,
BWY,BVZ

GQP, GXV

08/05 » 06/08

826729
KIT 3P
1511, HEC

@
@
®

* 835047
KIT 4P

° 528107
SERVICE KIT

2.0TDi, 2.0TDi 16V 1968 | 96...103 = AZV BKD, HDU, JLT  01/05 » 826731 @ 240
S T#578834 » 131...140 BMM KIT 2P @ 240/23
Luk Version u5°11, HEC
o 835066
KIT4P
)
® 878375
SERVICE KIT
2.0TDi, 2.0TDi 16V 1968 | 96...103 A7\, BEE, HDU, JLT ~ 01/05 » 05/09 826715 - 240
5M10, 5M11, 5M12, 5M1C 131...140 | BKD, BMM/F KIT 2P @ 240/23
Sachs Version 1511, HEC 804529
2.0TDI 16V 1968 @ 81...103 CBDBFF, KNR, KQM  |05/09 » 826712 @ 228
5212, 5213, 5214 110...140 CBDC/F KIT 3P @ 228 /28
Sachs Version i1, HEC
835035
KIT 4P
828002
SERVICE KIT

230
230/28

2.0FSi 16V
1K21, 1K22
Sachs Version

1984

110
150

BLR,BLY,
BWY,BVZ

GQP, GXV

08/05 » 06/08

826712
KIT 3P
1511, HEC

835047
KIT 4P

® 328107
SERVICE KIT

o ®@

228
228 /28

1.9TDI
Sachs Version

1896

7
105

BKC, BLS,
BXE

GQQ, KBL

08/05 » 04/08

826712
KIT 3P
=11, HEC

835035
KIT 4P

828002
SERVICE KIT

o @@

228
228 /28

1.9TDI
Luk Version

1896

7
105

BKC, BLS,
BXE

GQQ, KBL

08/05 » 04/08

826729
KIT 3P
=11, HEC

835035
KIT 4P

828002
SERVICE KIT

o @@

230
230/28




SERVICE KIT

2.0TDi, 2.0TDi 16V 1968 | 100...125  AZV,BKD, HDV, JMA  08/05 » 826731 @ 240 804529
B> » 7#105840 136...170 = BMM,BMN KIT 2P @ 240/23 %@
Luk Version u5°11, HEC
o 834086
KIT3P
()
o 835066
KIT4P
o)
® 828375
SERVICE KIT
2.0TDi, 2.0TDi 16V 1968 | 100...125| AZV,BKD, HDV, JMA  |08/05 » 826731 240
A > T#105841 » 136...170 |  BMM, BMN KIT 2P 240/23
Luk Version 1511, HEG
o 835066
KIEP
h)
® 878375
SERVICE KIT
2.0TDi, 2.0TDi 16V 1968 | 100...125  AZV,BKD, HDV, JMA, |08/05 » 10/10 826715 @ 240
1K20, 1K21, 1K22 136...170 ' BMMEBMN, | KNS, KNY KIT 2P @ 240/23
Sachs Version CBDBFF 5511, HEG 804529
CEGAF * 834085
KIEP
()
1.8i Turbo 20V 1781 110 AVC, AW EBQ, FBW 10/99 » 821253 @ 220
1C15,1C17,1C18,9C13 150 KIT 3P @ 220/28
= » 1-422 000 = G 804005
e N » 1-615 000 826317
KIT 4P
826363
SERVICE KIT
1.8i Turbo 20V 1781 110 AVC, AW EBQ, FBW [10/99 » 826488 @ 225
1C17,1C18,9C13 150 KIT 3P @ 225/28
B3> 1-422 001 » B g -
&=5>1-615001 » 826317
KIT 4P
SERVICE KIT
1.8i Turbo 20V 1781 110 AW EGX 10/99 » 826488 @ 225
1C17,1C18,9C13 150 KIT 3P @ 225/28
=1 ® -
826317
KIT 4P
826363
SERVICE KIT
25 2480 110 BPR, BPS 07/05 » 826729 @ 230
9C1,1C1 150 KIT 3P @ 230/28
&= 1C... »8-549000 wILHEC g .
[s=rS 9C ... » 8-599000 o 835047
KIT 4P
® 828107




1.9TDi
3A22, 3A23, 3A25, 3A52, 3A53, 3A55
Luk Version

1896

81
110

CYP

03/96 » 12/96

821253
KIT 3P
il

826317
KIT 4P

826363
SERVICE KIT

@
@

© 804005

1.9TDi 1896 | 66 ALH DOY,EBJ 11/98 »08/00, 821253 (@) 220
1613, 1C15, 118, 9C13 P KIT3P | @ 220/28
=N » 1-422 000 =1 G 804005
=N »1-615 000 826317
Luk Version KIT 4P
826363
SERVICE KIT
1.9TDi 1896 | 66..74 | AHAD, | EGR,EGS, 11/98» 826473 228
1C13,1C15, 1618, 9C13 90...101 | AXR,BSW G0Q KIT 3P 228/28
Sachs Version =11 _
826317
KIT 4P
826363
SERVICE KIT

220
220/28

SERVICE KIT

1.6i 1595 74 ANA, ARM 10/9 > 11/00, 826261 @) 228 836027
3B23, 3B2A, 3853, 3B5A, MVWO 100 KIT3P @ 210/23 1
=1 G 804022
1.8i, 1.8i 20V, 1.8i Turbo 20V(+/-4-Motion, +/-Syncro, 1781 85...110 | ADRAEB, | DHW,DHZ [10/96 »11/00, 826579 @ 229
+/-Variant) 115...150 AFYANB, | DJA,DJV, KIT3P @ 229/23
APTAPU, | DWA, DWQ, B G 804022
ARG EHV 835040
KIT 4P
826856
SERVICE KIT
2.8i Syncro V6 30V, 2.8i V6 30V, 2771 132..142 ACKAGE, = DAE DHY, 05/97 »11/00| 821240 @) 240
2.8i Variant Syncro V6 30V, 2.8i Variant V6 30V 180...193 ALG DJR KIT3P @ 240/23
3B26, 3B2B, 3856, 3B5B =2 | ) -
=N » X-030 000 o 835046
KIT 4P
® 828101
SERVICE KIT
1.9TDi, 1.9TDi Variant 1896 66 AHH, AHU DHL »11/00 821237 @ 229
3823, 3B2A, 3853, 3B5A, MVWO P KIT3P | @ 229/23
S5 WP-123 142 » =1 5 804022
&=~ WE130001 » 835005
== WD100001 » KIT 4p
826856




1.9TDi (4-Motion, 4-Motion Variant, Variant)

1896

74
100

AB

EEN, EPV

02/00 » 11/00

826475
KIT 3P
=1

835041
KIT 4P

826856
SERVICE KIT

228
228/23

1.9TDi 4-Motion, 1.9TDi Syncro

1896

81
110

ARN, AVG

DGW

10/96 » 11/00

821237
KIT 3P
=11

835005
KIT 4P

826856
SERVICE KIT

@
@

© 804022

229
229/23

1.91Di

1896

85
115

AM

DUK

01/99 » 12/99

826508
KIT 3P
=11

835012
KIT 4P

826877
SERVICE KIT

e @@

228
228/23

1.91Di
G=5> Y-433821 »
&3> YE379512 »

1896

85
115

AT

5M

08/98 » 11/00

826641
KIT 3P
=11

835012
KIT 4P

826677
SERVICE KIT

e @@

228
228/23

2.5TDi V6 (4-Motion, 4-Motion Variant, Variant)

1.8i Turbo 20V

2496

1781

110
150

110
150

AFB,AKN

AWT

DQS, DAT

EHV, EZG

07/98 » 11/00

10/00 » 05/05

821234
KIT 3P
=11
835027
KIT 4P

82691
SERVICE KIT
826579

KIT 3P
=11

835040
KIT 4P

826856
SERVICE KIT

@
@

© 804022

®
@

© 804022

240
240/23

229
229/23

2.0i, 2.0i 20V (4-Motion, 4-Motion Variant, Variant)

1984

85...96
115...131

AT AZM

EMV, ENC,
FXR

10/00 » 05/05

826579
KIT 3P
=11

835040
KIT 4P

826856
SERVICE KIT

®
@

© 804022

229
229/23




1.97Di

1896

74
100

AB

EEN

10/00 » 05/05

826475
KIT 3P
=11

835041
KIT 4P

826856
SERVICE KIT

228
228/23

1.9TDi
&=5>2-000 001 » 5-015000
&=5>2-000 001 » 5E065675

1896

9%
130

AVF

ELN, ELP,
FCP

05/01 » 05/05

826642
KIT 3P
111, HEG

835026
KIT 4P

826911
SERVICE KIT

o @@

240
240/23

1.9TDi
S= » 1-400 000

1896

9%
131

AWX

FHN

10/00 »

826508
KIT 3P
=11

835012
KIT 4P

826677
SERVICE KIT

o® @

228
228/23

1.97Di
3B30, 3B31, 3B32, 3B33, 3B60, 3B61, 3B62, 3B63

&=5>2-000 001 »

1896

9%
131

AWX

FHN

» 05/05

826641
KIT 3P
=11

835012
KIT 4P

826677
SERVICE KIT

o @@

228
228/23

» 836044

2.5TDi, 2.5TDi V6 4-Motion, 4-Motion Variant, Variant
e » 083 500

2.0FSi 16V
3C20, 3C21, 3C22, 3C23, 3C50, 3C51, 3C52, 3C53
Luk Version

2496

1984

110
150

110
150

BLR, BLX,
BLY, BVX,
BWY, BVZ

DAS, DAT,
ELQ

GXV, HJM,
JDX

10/00 » 05/03

03/05 » 05/07

821234

KIT 3P
=11
835027

KIT 4P

826912
SERVICE KIT

826729
KIT 3P
w11, HEC

835047
KIT 4P

® 528107
SERVICE KIT

®
@

© 804022

®
@
®

240
240/23

230
230/28

2.0FSi 16V
3C20, 3C21, 3C22, 3C23, 3C50, 3C51, 3C52, 3C53
Sachs Version

1984

110
150

BLR, BLX,
BLY, BVX,
BV, BVZ

GXV, HJM,
JDX

03/05 » 05/07

826712
KIT 3P
w11, HEC

835047
KIT 4P

® 528107
SERVICE KIT

®
®
®

228
228 /28




1.97Di 1896 77 BKC,BLS, | HNV,KBM 03/05 » 826712 @) 228
Sachs Version 105 BLSF, BXE KIT3P | @& 228/28
=1L,HEC g
835035
KIT 4P
828002
SERVICE KIT
1.9TDi 1896 77 BKC, BLS, HNV, KBM  103/05 » 826729 @ 230
Luk Version 105 BLS/F, BXE KIT 3P @ 230/28
w1LHEC g
835035
KIT 4P
828002
SERVICE KIT
2.0TDi, 2.0TDi 16V, 2.0TDi 4-Motion 1968 | 88...125 | BKP.BMA, 03/05 » 826731 @) 240 804529
B> » TE151346 120...170 |  BMP,BMR, KIT 2P @ 240/23 %@
=N .. » TP112950 BUZ, BVD, w11, HEC
Luk Version BVE * 834086
KIT3P
(&)
o 835066
KIT4P
)
® 878375
SERVICE KIT
2.0TDi, 2.0TDi 16V, 2.0TDi 4-Motion 1968 | 88...125 | BKP,BMA, 03/05 » 826731 @) 240
&=m> TE151347 » 120...170 = BMP,BVR, KIT 2P @ 240/23
57> TP112951 » BUZ, BVD, w11, HEC
Luk Version BVE o 835066
KIT4P
()
® 878375
SERVICE KIT
2.0TDi, 2.0TDi 16V, 2.0TDi 4Motion 1968 | 88...125 | BKPBMA, FUQ, HDV, 103/05 » 11/10 826715 @ 240
3C20, 321, 3C22, 3C23, 3C50, 3C51, 3C52, 3C53, 3G20, 120...170 . BMP,BVD, HJR, HJW, KIT 2P @ 240/23
3621 BVE,BWY, | JLU, KNP, w511, HEC 804529
Sachs Version CBAAF, KNS, KNY, * 834085
CBABFF KRM K
CBACFF,
CBBB/F
2.0TDI, 2.0TDI 16V 1968 | 100...125 CBAAF, KNS, KNY 05/08 » 826715 @ 240
3572 136...170 CBABFF, KIT 2P @ 240/23 (&)
Sachs Version CBBBF v=11, HEC 804529
* 834085
K!]'3P
2.0TDI, 2.0TDI 16V 1968 | 100...125 CBAAF, KNS, KNY  |05/08 » 826731 @ 240 804529
3572 136...170 CBABFF, KIT 2P @ 240/23
Luk Version CBBB/F v=11, HEC
o 834086
KIT3P
(&)
o 835066
KIT4P
h)
® 878375
SERVICE KIT

2




1.9D 1896 48 AEF CWT,DCH [10/94 » 05/99 826348 @) 170
6N1014, 6N10D4, BNAEF2 65 KIT3P @& 170/24
=11 ® -
826551
KIT 4P
® 828408
SERVICE KIT
1.9TDi 1896 81 AN CYP  06/98 0899 821253 @) 220
62081, 6Y5081 110 KIT3P | @ 220/28
Luk Version 51 5 804005
826317
KIT 4P
826363
SERVICE KIT
1.9D 1896 48 AEF DXF 10/99 »07/01| 826348 @) 170
BN20, 6N21, 6N22, 6N23 65 KIT3P @& 170/24
=11 ® -
826551
KIT 4P
® 828408
SERVICE KIT
1.9TDi Classic, 1.9TDi Variant 1896 66..81 | AGRALH, | EKUEKW 09/00»09/01 826488 (@) 225
620, 650 90..110 ASV KIT3P | @ 225/28
&5 20001 L
e} 445650 » 826317
Luk Version KIT 4P
826363
SERVICE KIT
1.97Di Classic, 1.9TDi Variant 1896 | 81 AV EKW  10/99 »09/00, 821253 @) 220
6V20, 650 110 KIT3P | @ 220/28
» 093 937 =1 5 804005
826317
KIT 4P
826363
SERVICE KIT
1.97Di Classic, 1.9TDi Variant 1896 81 ASV EKW  09/00 » 826488 225
BY20X6, 6Y50X6 110 KIT3P @ 225/28
&5 093938 e -
Luk Version 826317
KIT 4P
826363
SERVICE KIT
1.9TDi 1896 74 AD,AR | EWT,GGU (0202 » 05/05 826473 228
9N10, ON11, 9N12, ON13, ON15 100...101 KIT 3P 228/28
A5 2-055 001 » =11 -
826317
KIT 4P
826363

SERVICE KIT




1.9TDi
9N10, 9N11, 9N12, 9N13

1.8GTI Turbo 20V
9N36

1896

1781

9%
130

110...132
150...179

ASZ,BLT

BBU, BJX

FSM, HDS

GVZ, JYF

11/03 » 05/05

08/05 »

826476
KIT 2P
=11

834047
i

835050
KIyP
(5]
826675
SERVICE KIT

845050
KIT4p
)

826488
KIT 3P
(&g |

826317
KIT 4P

826363
SERVICE KIT

o ®@

240
240/23

225
225/28

804529

1.9TDi
&=5>2-050-001 »

1896

74
100...101

ATD, AR

GGU, HGX,
JDA

04/05 »

826473

KIT 3P
=i

826317
KIT 4P

826363
SERVICE KIT

o® @

228
228 /28

1.91Di
S » 2-050-000

1896

74
100...101

BMT

GGU, HGX,
JDA

04/05 »

826473
KIT 3P
=11

826317
KIT 4P

826363
SERVICE KIT

228
228 /28

1.97Di
9N30, 9N31, 9N33

2.0TDI 16V
1372
Sachs Version

1896

1968

96
131

103...125
140...170

ASZ, BLT

CBBB/F,
CBDB/F

FSM, HDS

KRM, KXU

04/05 »

09/08 » 09/09

826476
KIT 2P
w11
834047
KIT3p

(t)
835050
KII{P

)

826675
SERVICE KIT

050
KIT4P
fia)

826715
KIT 2P
11, HEC

@

®
@

240
240/23

240
240/23

804529

836023




1.8i Turbo 20V

1781

110
150

AH

DTR

11/97 » 02/00

@
KT2P @
=1

e
0

826704

SERVICE KIT

KiT4pP
)

220
220/23

804505

1.9TDi
&=5>7M-1-000 001 » 7M-1-025 000

1896

66
Q0

ANU

09/95 » 02/00

826730 @)
KT2P @)
=

835059
KiT4p
)

® 528374
SERVICE KIT

240
240/23

804529

1.91Di

1.9TDi, 1.9TDi 4Motion
7M92, 7M93, 7M95, 7M99

@S> »1-025 000

1896

1896

66...81
90...110

66...85
90...115

AFN, ANU,
AG

ANU,AUY

DJY, EFL

FPE, FPH,
FPK

01/97 » 02/00

826059 (@
KT2P @
=

04/00 » 08/00

835006
KiT4p
52)
826704
SERVICE KIT

KIT4pP

826730
KIT 2P

(&8 ||

835059
KIT4P

)
® 828574
SERVICE KIT

220
220/23

240
240/23

804505

804529

1.97Di, 1.9TDi 4Motion
7M92, 7M93, 7M95, 7M99

&5=5>1-025 001 »

1896

66...85
90...115

ANU,AUY

FPE, FPH,
FPK

04/00 » 05/03

826476
KIT 2P

=11

826675
SERVICE KIT

e 845050
KI 4)P

240
240/23

804529




1.9TDi
= » 7#016520

1896

96...110
130...150

ASZ,BTB

FPE, FUX

11/02 » 06/03

826747 )
KT2P @
=

* 834088
KIT3P
()

835065
KiT4p

)
® 526391
SERVICE KIT

240
240/23

1.97Di
&3> T#016521 »

1.97Di, 1.9TDi 4Motion
7M60, 7M61, 7M62, 7M63, 7MBS, 7MET

1896

1896

96...110
130...150

66...85
90...115

ASZ,BTB

ANU, AUY,

FPE, FUX

FUV, FUX,
FVA, HLC,
JBN

11/02 » 06/03

06/03 » 03/10

826747
KIT 2P
=11

o 835065

KlyP

o)

® 528391

SERVICE KIT

826476 @
KT2P @&
=1

834047
KIT3P
)
835050
KiT4p
)
826675
SERVICE KIT

e 845050
KIT4pP
i)

240
240/23

240
240/23

804529

1.97Di, 1.9TDi 4Motion
@S=> » TM-1-025 000

1896

85
115

04/00 »

826730

KT2P @
=1

¢ 835059
KIyP

5]
® 828574
SERVICE KIT

240
240/23

804529

1.91Di
B> » 7#016520

1896

96...110
130...150

ASZ,BTB

FPE, FUX

06/03 »

826747 ©
KT2P @
=1

826675
SERVICE KIT

* 845050
KI 4)P

240
240/23

804529




1.9TDi
G=5> T#016521 »

1896

96...110
130...150

ASZ,BTB

FPE, FUX

06/03 »

826747

KIT 2P
=il

°
KIT3P
)
835050
KiT4p
)
826675
SERVICE KIT

845050
KI 4)P

240
240/23

804529

2.0TDi
7M60, 7M61, 7M62, 7M63, 7MBS, 7MET

2.0TDi 4Motion 16V
5N10, 5N11, 5N12
Sachs Version

2.0FSi 16V
1T1G, 1T1H, 1T1T
Luk Version

1968

1968

1984

100...103
136...140

100...125
136...170

110
150

BRT, BVH

CBAA, CFFA

AXW,BLX,
BLY

HLC, JBN

KUG, KVE

GaL

11/05 » 03/10

11/07 » 09/08

10/03 »

826476
KIT 2P
=il

834047
KIT3P
)

835050
KiT4p
55)

826675
SERVICE KIT

* 845050

K%P

» 828368
KIT 2P
1511, SAT

826729
KIT 3P
£=11, HEG

* 835047
KIT 4P

® 528107
SERVICE KIT

@
@
®

240
240/23

240
240/28

b
CTowran (2003>)

230
230/28

804529

1.9TDi
1T1B, 1T1C, 1T1F, 1T1G, 1T1H, 1T1T
Sachs Version

1896

66...77
90...105

AVQ, BKC,

BLS, BRU,

BXE, BXF,
BXJ

FYG, GON,
JWP, JYK

02/03 »

826712
KIT 3P
=11, HEC

835035
KIT 4P

828002
SERVICE KIT

@
@
®

228
228 /28

1.9TDi
1T1B, 1T1C, 1T1F, 1T1G, 1T1H, 1T1T
Luk Version

1896

66...77
90...105

AVQ, BKC,

BRU, BLS,

BXE, BXF,
BXJ

FYG, GON,
JYK

02/03 »

826729
KIT 3P
1511, HEC

835035
KIT 4P

628002
SERVICE KIT

@
@
®

230
230/28




2.0TDi 16V
1TIF ATIH, 1TIT
Sachs Version

1968

100...125
136...170

AZ\, BKD,
BMM, BMN

GNE, HDU,
HVS, JLT,
JMA

02/03 »

826715
KIT 2P
=11, HEC
o 834

085
KIT3P
¢

240
240/23

804529

2,0TDi 16V

755N » 74029578
Luk Version

1968

100...125
136...170

AZ\, BKD,
BMM, BVMN

GNE, HDU,

HVS, JLT,
JMA

02/03 »

826731

KIT 2P
1511, HEC

o 834086
KIT3P
()
o 835066
KIT4P
(h)
® 828375
SERVICE KIT

240
240/23

804529

2.0TDi 16V

S5 T#029579 »
Luk Version

2.0FSi
172G, 1T2H, 1T2T
Luk Version

1968

1984

100...125
136...170

110
150

ALV, BKD,
BMM, BMN

GNE, HDU,

HVS, JLT,
JMA

JHY

02/03 »

11/06 » 01/07

826731
KIT 2P
w11, HEC

* 835066
KIEP
fh)
® 878375
SERVICE KIT

826729
KIT 3P
=11, HEG

835047
KIT 4P

® 528107
SERVICE KIT

@@

240
240/23

230
230/28

2.0FSi
172G, 1T2H, 1T2T
Sachs Version

1984

110
150

JHY

11/06 » 01/07

826712
KIT 3P
1511, HEC

835047
KIT 4P

® 528107
SERVICE KIT

228
228 /28

1.9TDi
1T2A, 1T2C, 1T2H, 1T2T
Sachs Version

1896

66...77
90...105

BLS, BXE,
BXF, BXJ

JYK

11/06 » 05/10

826712
KIT 3P
w11, HEC

835035
KIT 4P

828002
SERVICE KIT

o @

228
228 /28

1.9TDi
1T2A, 1T2C, 1T2H, 1T2T
Luk Version

1896

66...77
90...105

BLS, BXE,
BXF BXJ

JYK

11/06 » 05/10

826729
KIT 3P
=11, HEG

835035
KIT 4P

828002
SERVICE KIT

o ®@

230
230/28




370181 »

2370

ARF,
AYFEAYD,
CRN

09/95 » 05/96

826291
KIT 3P
1

835003
KIT 4P

826855
SERVICE KIT

@
@

© 804005

2.0TDi 1968 | 100...125  AZV,BKD, JUT, JMA - [11/06 » 05/10 826715 @ 240
1T2A, 1T2H, 1T2T 136...170 | BMM/F,BMN KIT 2P @ 240/23
Sachs Version 111, HEG
2.0TDi 1968 | 100...125  AZV,BKD, JUT, JMA - [11/06 » 05/10 826731 @ 240 804529
1T2A, 1T2H, 1T2T 136...170 | BMM/F, BMN KIT 2P @ 240/23
Luk Version w511, HEC
* 834086
KIT3P
()
* 835066
KIyP
h)
® 878375
SERVICE KIT

2.4D, 2.4D Syncro

70A1, 70B1, 70BC, 70BK, 70BM, 70BT, 70C2, 70C3, 70E1,
70H1, 70J1, 70JC, 70JK, 70JW, 70K2, 70K3, 70KK, 70L1,
70M1

220
220/28

2,5TDI
70A1, 70B1, 70BK, 70BM, 70BT, 70C2, 70C3, 70E1, 70H1,
70H3, 7041, 7041, 70JK, 70JW, 70K2, 70L1, 70M1

2460

102

Acv

AFK

09/95 » 12/95

826455
KIT 2P
(&8 ||

835028
KiT4p
)
826913
SERVICE KIT

845028
Kl 4)P

@
@

220
220/28

804531

KiT4p
)

2.4D, 2.4 Syncro 2370 | 55.57 | AABAJA | DDA DJZ 01/9 » 826291 @) 220
7DA1, 7DB1, 7DBK, 7DC2, 7DC3, 7DCA, 7DCG, 7DCM, 7DCT, 75..77 DKA, DAL, KIT3P @ 220/28
7DCU, 7DE1, 7DH1, 7DJ1, 7DJK, 7DK2, 7DK3, 7DKT, 7DKW, DOQ 51 5 804005
7DL1, 7DM1, 70ABB2 835003
KIT 4P
826855
SERVICE KIT
2.5TDi, 2.5TDI Syncro 2461 65.75 = ACUAYC, = AFK.DXZ (01/96»06/03 826455 (@) 220 804531
7DA1, 7DB1, 7DBK, 7DC1, 7DC2, 7DC3, 7DCA, 7DCG, 7DCM, 88..102 AYY EFA, FTV KIT2P | @ 220/28
7DCT, 7DCU, 7DET, 7DH1, 7DJ1, 7DJK, 7DK2, 7DK3, 7DKT, =1
7DKW, 7DL1, 7DM1 835028
KIT4P
)
826913
SERVICE KIT
e 845028




2.5TDi
7DA1, 7DB1, 7DBK, 7DC2, 7DCM, 7DCT, 7DCU, 7DE1, 7DH1,
7DJ1, 7DJK, 7DK2, 7DKT, 7DL1, 7DM1

1.9TDI
Sachs Version

1.9TDi
1H22, 1H23, 1H24, 1H25
Luk Version

2461

1896

1896

62...77
84...105

81
110

AXB, AXC,
BRR, BRS

DUH, EWA

FJH, FJJ,

FJK, FJL,

HCW, JCD,
JCF

CYP

05/98 » 06/03

04/03 »

04/96 » 12/97

826291
KIT 3P
=11

@
@

© 804005

835003
KIT 4P

826855
SERVICE KIT

828032
KIT 2P
w11, SAT

821253
KIT 3P
=1

®
@

@
@

© 804005

826317
KIT 4P

826363
SERVICE KIT

220
220/28

228
228 /28

220
220/28

1.9TDi
1H22, 1H23, 1H24, 1H25
Luk Version

1896

110

CYP

04/96 » 12/97

826488
KIT 3P
=1

®
@
®

826317
KIT 4P

826363
SERVICE KIT

225
225/28

834083
KIT3P
)

1.8i 16V, 1.8i Flexifuel 16V 1798 92 B4184S11, MTX75B4 |10/06 » 826745 @ 228
125 B418458 KIT 2P @ 228/23
=11 804571
1.8i 16V, 1.8i Flexifuel 16V 1798 92 B4184S8, MTX75  |10/06 » * 828317 240
S5 66944 » 125 B4184S11 KIT 2P 240/23
=11
2.0i 16V 1999 107 B4204S3 MTX75Q1  [10/06 » 826745 @ 228
145 KIT2P | & 228/23
=1 804571
2.0i 16V 1999 107 B4204S3 MTX75  [10/06 » ° 828317 @ 240
S5 66944 > 145 KIT2P | @& 240/23
=11
1.6D Turbo 16V 1560 | 81 D4164T MTX75P3  10/06 » 826713 @ 240
110 KT2P & 240/23
=1 804571




1.8, 1.8 FlexFuel 1798 92 BAIB4SB, | MTX75  04/04 » * 828317 @ 240
ST 394724 125 | BA18ASI KT2P @ 240/23
=11
1.8i 16V 1798 92 | BAISSI,  MTX75  (03/04 » 826745 228
125 | BA18ASS KIT 2P 228/23
Ll 804571
2,0i 16V 1999 107 | BA204S3 | MTX75  02/06 » 826745 @ 228
145 KT2P @ 228/23
w1 804571
2.0i 16V 1999 107 | B4204S3 | MTX75  10/06 » * 828317 @ 240
ST 304724 146 KT2P @ 240/23
=11
1.6D 16V 1560 81 D4164T MTX75  01/05 » 826713 @) 240
110 KT2P @ 240/23
=1 804571
o 834083
KLT3P
2.0D 16V 1997 | 98...100  D420412 MMT6  03/04 »12/06) 826714 @) 240
F » 180407 131...136 KT2P @ 240/23
111,21, SAT 804573
* 834084
KIT3p
)

1.8i 16V, 1.8i Flexifuel 16V 1798 92 B4184S8, MTX75  (05/04 » 826745 228
MW0842, MW2142 125 | BA184SI KT 2P 228/23
=11 804571
1.8i 16V, 1.8i Flexifuel 16V 1798 92 B4184S8, MTX75  (04/04 » o 828317 240
A 404943 » 125 | BA184SI1 KIT 2P 240/23
=11
2.0i 16V 1999 | 107 B4204S3 MTX75  (02/06 » 826745 ) 228
MW4342 145 KIT2P | @& 228/23
Bl 804571
2.0i 16V 1999 | 107 B4204S3 MTX75  [10/06 » * 828317 @ 240
A 414097 » 146 KIT2P | @ 240/23
=11
1.6D 16V 1560 | 81 D4164T MTX75  (01/05 » 826713 240
110 KIT 2P 240/23
=11
o 834083
KLT3P
2.0D 16V 1997 | 98...100 |  D4204T2 MMT6  (03/04 » 826714 @ 240
&= » 182891 131...136 KIT2P | @& 240/23
w11, 21, SAT

* 834084
KIEP
(1)




» 836081

240
240/23

@

KIT 2P
1511

° 828317 @

10/07 »

MTX75

B420453,
B420454

107
145

1999

2.0







Technical Dala




Technical Dala

©
-

)—

OA— L—H—»

v

F L—lT—J

Valeo COVER COVER BOLTS pISC |

Part Number PartNumber ouideDamerer Pe | "CNampe A1 M F L ur Tpe  mewic | pame e e e et
826317 826363 228 DBR 6 13 10 | 53 0,25 | 26 15 HEX M7x1 228,6 28 22,1 20,4
826551 821124 190 DBRF 6 13 10 | 53 | 0,25 | 26 15 HEX M7x1 190 24 20,1 18,27
835000 826700 254 P 6 - - - - 254 23 26,474 23,284
835001 826701 236 DT 6 13 6 8 NO | 15,5 | 14,5 | ALLEN |M8x1,25 228,6 21 24,147 21,379
835002 826702 229 DBR 6 13 6 8 NO | 15,5 | 14,5 | ALLEN |M8x1,25 228,6 21 24,598 21,164
835003 826855 228 DBR 6 13 10 53 10,25 | 26 15 HEX M7x1 228,6 28 22,1 20,4
835004 826703 229 DBR 6 13 6 8 NO | 15,5 | 14,5 | ALLEN |M8x1,25 228,6 10 29,13 23,13
835005 | 826856 229 DBR 6 13| 6 | 8 | NO | 155 | 14,5 | ALLEN [M8x1,25| 2286 23 24,3 21,8
835006 | 826704 228 DBR 6 13 ] 10 | 53 |025| 26 | 15 | HEX | M7x 228,6 23 26,245 23,284
835007 826857 229 DBR 6 13 6 8 NO | 155 | 14,5 | ALLEN |M8x1,25 228,6 18 20,85 18,27
835008 826874 243 DT 6 13 6 8 NO | 15,5 | 14,5 | ALLEN |M8x1,25 240 21 24 21,4
835009 826904 240,9 DBC 6 13 6 8 NO | 15,5 | 14,5 | ALLEN |M8x1,25 240 26 28,92 26,46
835010 826875 240,9 DBR 6 13 10 | 53 0,25 | 26 15 HEX M7x1 240 23 24,35 21,85
835011 826876 229 DBR 6 13| 6 | 8 | NO | 155 145 | ALLEN (M8x1,25| 2286 21 24,59 21,16
835012 826877 229,5 DBR 6 13 6 8 NO | 15,5 | 14,5 | ALLEN |M8x1,25 228,6 23 24,2 21,8
835013 826878 240 DBC 6 13 6 8 NO | 155 | 14,5 | ALLEN |M8x1,25 240 26 28,68 26,46
835014 | 826879 229 DBR 6 13 | 6 | 8 | NO | 155|145 | ALLEN |M8x1,25| 2286 21 24,59 21,16
835015 826880 236 DTR 6 13 6 8 NO | 155 | 14,5 | ALLEN |M8x1,25 235 10 29 23
835017 826858 229 DBR 6 13 6 8 NO | 15,5 | 14,5 | ALLEN |M8x1,25 228,6 10 29,13 23,13
835019 826883 240 DBR 6 13 6 8 NO | 15,5 | 14,5 | ALLEN |M8x1,25 228 23 26,22 23,22
835020 826883 240 DBR 6 13 6 8 NO | 15,5 | 14,5 | ALLEN |M8x1,25 228 23 26,22 23,22
835022 826907 222 DBR 12 10 5 6 0,3 12 12 | ALLEN | Méx12 220 24 20,2 18,4
835023 826908

835024 826909 220 CPOS 6 13 10 53 10,25 | 26 15 HEX M7x1 220 14 25 22
835026 826911 240 DBR 6 13 6 8 NO | 15,5 | 14,5 | ALLEN |M8x1,25 240 23 24,3 21,8
835027 826912 240 DBR 6 13 10 | 53 | 025 26 15 HEX M7x1 240 23 24,3 21,8
835028 826913 228 DBR 6 13 10 | 53 10,25 | 26 15 HEX M7x1 228 28 22,1 20,4
835031 826916 240 DBC 6 13 6 8 NO | 15,5 | 14,5 | ALLEN |M8x1,25 228,6 10 29 23
835033 826905 229 DBR 6 13 6 8 NO | 15,5 | 14,5 | ALLEN |M8x1,25 228,6 21 24,598 21,164
835035 828002 228 DBR 6 13 10 53 10,25 | 26 15 HEX M7x1 228 28 22,2 20,4
835036 828385

835038 828093 240 DBC 6 13 6 8 NO | 15,5 | 14,5 | ALLEN |M8x1,25 240 10 29 23
835039 826875 240 DBR 6 13 10 53 10,25 | 26 15 HEX M7x1 240 23 24,3 21,8
835040 | 826856 228 DBR 6 13| 6 | 8 | NO | 155 | 14,5 | ALLEN [M8x1,25| 2286 23 24,3 21,8
835041 826856 228 DBR 6 13 6 8 NO | 15,5 | 14,5 | ALLEN |M8x1,25 228,6 23 24,3 21,8
835044 828099 240 DBR 6 13 6 8 NO | 15,5 | 14,5 | ALLEN |M8x1,25 240 10 29 23
835045 828100 240 DBR 6 13 6 8 NO | 15,5 | 14,5 | ALLEN |M8x1,25 240 23 24,3 21,8
835046 828101 240 DBR 6 13 6 8 NO | 15,5 | 14,5 | ALLEN |M8x1,25 240 23 24,3 21,8
835047 828107 228 DBR 6 13 10 53 10,25 | 26 15 HEX M7x1 228,6 28 22,2 20,4
835048 828109 240 DBR 6 13 6 8 NO | 15,5 | 14,5 | ALLEN |M8x1,25 240 21 24,598 21,164
835049 828409 228 DBR 6 13 6 8 NO | 15,5 | 14,5 | ALLEN |M8x1,25 228,6 14 25 22
835050 826875 240 DBR 6 13 10 | 53 | 025 26 15 HEX M7x1 240 23 24,35 21,85
835051 828137 228 DBR 6 13 6 8 NO | 15,5 | 14,5 | ALLEN |M8x1,25 228,6 14 25 22
835052 828376

835053 828377

835054 828381 250 DBC 6 13 6 8 NO | 15,5 | 14,5 | ALLEN |M8x1,25 250 21 24,81 21,164
835055 828378 240 DBR 6 13 6 8 NO | 15,5 | 14,5 | ALLEN |M8x1,25 240 23 26,22 23,22
835056 828389

835057 828372 254 CP 6 - 254 23 26,223 22,995
835058 828373 240 DBR 6 13 10 53 1025 26 15 HEX M7x1 240 23 24,35 21,85
835059 828374 240 DBR 6 13 10 | 53 |025| 26 15 HEX M7x1 240 23 24,35 21,85
835060 828386 254 P 6 = = 254 23 26,223 22,995
835061 828390 240 DBR 8 21 17 | 718 | 04 | 25 22 239 23 26,223 22,995
835062 828383 240 DBR 8 21 17 | 718 | 04 | 25 22 239 23 26,223 22,995
835063 828387 240 DBR 8 21 17 | 718 | 0,4 25 22 239 23 26,223 22,995
835064 828393 220 CPoS 6 1 5 7 NO 16 16 | ALLEN | M7x1 220 14 18,65 15,7
835065 828391 240 DBR 6 13 10 53 10,25 | 26 15 HEX M7x1 240 23 24,35 21,85
835066 828375 240 DBR 6 13 10 53 10,25 | 26 15 HEX M7x1 240 23 24,35 21,85
835068 828382 240 DBR 6 13 6 8 NO | 15,5 | 14,5 | ALLEN |M8x1,25 240 21 24,15 21,38
835069 828384 240 DBR 6 13 6 8 NO | 155 | 14,5 | ALLEN |M8x1,25 240 21 24,15 21,38
835070 828407 240 DBR 6 13 6 8 NO | 15,5 | 14,5 | ALLEN |M8x1,25 239 23 26,223 22,995
835071 828392 228 DBR 6 13 6 8 NO | 15,5 | 14,5 | ALLEN |M8x1,25 228,6 18 20,85 18,27
835072 828403 220 CPoS 6 1 5 7 NO 16 16 | ALLEN | M7x1 220 14 18,65 15,7
835073 828411 220 CPoS 6 1 5 7 NO 16 16 | ALLEN | M7x1 220 22 18,8 16,6
835074 828437 228 DBR 6 13 6 8 NO | 15,5 | 14,5 | ALLEN |M8x1,25 228,6 14 25 22
835075 828438 228 DBR [ 13 6 8 NO | 15,5 | 14,5 | ALLEN |M8x1,25 228,6 20 23,17 20,11
835076 828439 220 CPoS 6 11 5 7 NO 16 16 | ALLEN | M7x1 220 22 18,8 16,6

{34




© |
) — OA— —H—> F L— Lt —J
Yo NHEEL BO

PartNamber Pt Number  Bearmg | Diameter | bemeter | Hoswumber®  Towe® A )M F L1 Tpe  Metik
826317 826363 DM46 281 240 5 60 Nm + 90° 21 17 | 7,18 0,4 19,51 16,5 | HEX M10x1
826551 821124 DM34 245 194 5 60 Nm + 90° 21 17 | 7,18 0,4 19,5 | 16,5 | HEX M10x1
835000 826700 DM55 292 257 8 18 11251105 0,4 25,75120,75
835001 826701 DM55 281 235 8 60 Nm + 90° no 17 7 0,6 24 | 18 HEX M9x1
835002 826702 DM53,5 310 2315 7 60 Nm + 90° 21 17 | 7,18 0,4 19,5 | 16,5 | HEX M10x1
835003 826855 DM46 281 230,07 8 60 Nm + 90° 21 17 | 7,18 0,4 19,5 | 16,5 | HEX M10x1
835004 826703 DM34 277 231 8 115 Nm + 90° no 19 7,5 NO 27 23 HEX M12x1,5
835005 826856 DM56 274 233 6 60 Nm + 90° 21 17 | 7,18 0,4 19,5 1 16,5 | HEX M10x1
835006 826704 N/A 281 240 5 60 Nm + 90° 21 17 | 7,18 0,4 19,51 16,5 | HEX M10x1
835007 826857 DM34 288 233 8 60 Nm + 90° no | 17 7 0,6 24 | 18 HEX M9x1
835008 826874 DM55 308,5 240 8 60 Nm + 90° no | 17 7 0,6 24 | 18 HEX M9x1
835009 826904 DM42 292 242 8 60 Nm + 90° 21 17 | 7,18 0,4 19,5 | 16,5 | HEX M10x1
835010 826875 N/A 281,5 2438 6 60 Nm + 90° 21 17 | 7,18 0,4 19,5 ] 16,5 | HEX M10x1
835011 826876 N/A 281 230 8 65 Nm + 35° no 17 7 0,6 24 18 HEX M9x1
835012 826877 DM56 276 231 6 60 Nm + 90° 21 17 | 7,18 0,4 19,5 | 16,5 | HEX M10x1
835013 826878 N/A 286,3 242 8 55-60 Nm + 50° 21 17 | 7,18 0,4 30 | 16,5 | HEX M10x1
835014 826879 N/A 305,6 230,2 7 25 Nm + 50° 21 17 | 7,18 0,4 19,51 16,5 | HEX M10x1
835015 826880 DM70 310 236 7 30 Nm + 90° no | 19 | 75 NO 40 | 32 HEX M12x1
835017 826858 DM34 273 231 8 115 Nm + 90° no | 19 | 75 NO 27 | 23 HEX M12x1,5
835019 826883 N/A 280 242 8 110 Nm 21 17 | 7,18 0,4 19,5 | 16,5 | HEX M10x1
835020 826883 N/A 280 242 8 40 Nm + 48° 21 17 17,18 0,4 25 22 HEX M11x1,5
835022 826907 N/A 268,15 222 8 45 Nm + 90° 21 17 | 7,18 0,4 19,5 | 16,5 | HEX M10x1
835023 826908
835024 826909 DM38-59 284 222 8 90 Nm 21 17 | 7,18 0,4 19,5 | 16,5 | HEX M10x1
835026 826911 DM42-56 283 240 6 no indica 21 17 | 7,18 0,4 19,5 | 16,5 | HEX M10x1
835027 826912 DM42-56 294,2 241 8 no indica 21 17 | 7,18 0,4 30 | 16,5 | HEX M10x1
835028 826913 N/A 281 230 8 75 Nm 21 17 | 718 0,4 19,5 | 16,5 | HEX M10x1
835031 826916 DM34 288,6 244 8 105-120 Nm no | 19 | 75 NO 27 | 23 HEX M12x1,5
835033 826905 N/A 310 2315 7 21Nm + 140° 21 17 17,18 0,4 19,5 | 16,5 | HEX M10x1
835035 828002 DM46 281 230 6 55-60Nm + 50° 21 17 | 7,18 0,4 19,5 | 16,5 | HEX M10x1
835036 828385
835038 828093 | DM41-65.6 279,5 242 8 no indica no 19 7,5 NO 27 23 HEX M12x1,5
835039 826875 N/A 281,5 243,8 10 55-60 Nm + 50° 16 8 10 no 20 20 | ALLEN M10x1
835040 826856 DM42-56 276 231 6 60 Nm + 90° 21 17 | 7,18 0,4 19,5 1 16,5 | HEX M10x1
835041 826856 DM42-56 276 231 6 60 Nm + 90° 21 17 | 7,18 0,4 19,51 16,5 | HEX M10x1
835044 828099 DM42-65 279,5 242 8 110 Nm no | 19 | 75 NO 27 | 23 HEX M12x1,5
835045 828100 DM42-56 281 244 8 60 Nm + 90° 21 17 | 7,18 0,4 30 | 16,5 | HEX M10x1
835046 828101 DM42-56 279 244 8 60 Nm + 90° 16 8 10 no 20 20 | ALLEN M10x1
835047 828107 DM46 281 230 6 60 Nm + 90° 21 17 | 7,18 0,4 19,5 ] 16,5 | HEX M10x1
835048 828109 N/A 280 244 7 90 Nm no 17 7 0,6 24 18 HEX M9x1
835049 828409 N/A 280 232 10 60 Nm no 17 7 0,6 24 18 HEX M9x1
835050 826875 N/A 281,5 243,8 6 60 Nm + 90° 21 17 | 7,18 0,4 19,5 1 16,5 | HEX M10x1
835051 828137 N/A 288,6 244 8 110 Nm no 19 7,5 NO 27 23 HEX M12x1,5
835052 828376
835053 828377
835054 828381 N/A 307,5 251 8
835055 828378 N/A 290 244 8 110 Nm 21 17 17,18 0,4 19,5 | 16,5 | HEX M10x1
835056 828389
835057 828372 046-062 296 257 8 18 1 12,5 | 10,5 0,4 25,7520,75
835058 828373 N/A 281,5 243,8 6 110 Nm 21 17 | 7,18 0,4 19,5 1 16,5 | HEX M10x1
835059 828374 N/A 281,5 243,8 6 110 Nm 21 17 | 7,18 0,4 19,51 16,5 | HEX M10x1
835060 828386 NA 296 257 8 18 | 12,5 ] 10,5 0,4 25,75|20,75
835061 828390 NA 280 244 6 13 6 8 15,5 | 14,5
835062 828383 NA 280 244 6 13 6 8 15,5 | 14,5
835063 828387 NA 280 244 6 13 6 8 15,5 | 14,5
835064 828393 N/A 252 224 8 44 Nm 13 6 8 NO 20 20 | ALLEN M8x1.25
835065 828391 N/A 281,5 243,8 6 110 Nm 21 17 | 7,18 0,4 19,5 ] 16,5 | HEX M10x1
835066 828375 N/A 281,5 243,8 6 110 Nm 21 17 | 7,18 0,4 19,5 | 16,5 | HEX M10x1
835068 828382 N/A 286 244 8 60 Nm no 17 7 0,6 24 18 HEX M9x1
835069 828384 N/A 286 244 8 60 Nm no 17 7 0,6 24 18 HEX M9x1
835070 828407 N/A 290 242 8 35Nm 21 17 | 718 0,4 19,5 | 16,5 | HEX M10x1
835071 828392 N/A 291 233 6 60 Nm no | 14 | 75 [5757,25| 24 | 18 HEX M9x1.25
835072 828403 N/A 252 224 8 44 Nm 13 6 8 NO 20 20 | ALLEN M8x1.25
835073 828411 N/A 252 224 8 13 6 8 NO 20 20 | ALLEN M8x1.25
835074 828437 N/A 277,4 232 8 17 No 10 6 22,51 16,5 | TORX | M11x1,25
835075 828438 N/A 277,4 232 8 17 No 10 6 22,51 16,5 TORX | M11x1,25
835076 828439 N/A 252 224 8 13 6 8 NO 20 20 | ALLEN M8x1.25

135

Technical Dala



Every effort has been made to ensure that the information contained in this catalogue is correct at the time of print-
ing, but no warranty or representation is given or made as to the accuracy of such information and Valeo Service
UK Ltd does not accept any liability whatsoever for any inaccuracies.

Valeo Service UK Ltd reserves the right to alter specifications and/or the final construction of products without
notice.

Product references referred to in this catalogue may not be available in all countries.
All orders for products are only accepted subject to the terms and conditions of Valeo Service UK Ltd.

Photographs and drawings are not binding on Valeo Service UK Ltd. The copyright in this publication belongs to
Valeo Service UK Ltd exclusively. No part of this publication may be reproduced by any means without the prior
authorisation of Valeo Service UK Ltd.

L'affectation et la préconisation des produits figurant dans nos catalogues prennent en compte I'état du parc
automobile au jour de leur parution.

La responsabilité de Valeo Service ne saurait étre engagée en cas de modification, substitution ou suppression des
affectations ou préconisations qui pourraient intervenir notamment a l'initiative des constructeurs de véhicules.

Les caractéristiques techniques de nos produits sont susceptibles d’évoluer a tout moment pour tenir compte des
améliorations techniques et technologiques.

Certaines références peuvent ne pas étre disponibles dans tous les pays.
Les commandes sont régies par les conditions générales de vente de Valeo Service.

Photos et dessins non contractuels. La reproduction de tout ou partie de cette publication est interdite sans
l'autorisation expresse et écrite de Valeo Service.

La aplicacién de los productos sobre y las esp de los p que figuran en nuestros
catdlogos se refieren a la situacion del parque de automaviles en la fecha de puesta en circulacion de los productos.

Valeo Service Espafia SA no asume ninguna responsabilidad en caso de modificacion, sustitucién o supre-
sion de dichas aplicaciones y/o especificaciones que pudieran producirse por iniciativa de los
fabricantes de automoviles.

Las caracteristicas técnicas de nuestros productos son ptibles de luci en

incorporar las mejoras técnicas y tecnolgicas que se desarrollen.

para

Las referencias de productos mencionadas en este catalogo puede que no estén disponibles en todos los paises.
Los pedidos se regiran por las conditiones generales de venta de Valeo Service Espafia SA.

Las fotografias y dibujos que aparecen en nuestros catalogos son meramente indicativas, por lo que no siempre
coinciden exactamente con la apariencia externa de nuestros productos. Se prohibe la reproduccion de todo o parte
de esta publicacion sin la autorizacion expresa y escrita de Valeo Service Espaiia SA.

As prescricdes e recomendacdes relativas ao uso ou utilidade dos produtos constantes de nossos catalogos levam
em consideragdo o estado do parque automotivo a época do langcamento desses produtos.

AValeo Sistemas Automotivos Ltda (Valeo Cibié Service) no seré responsavel por quaisquer modificacdes, substi-
tuicoes ou supressdes incidentes sobre as prescricoes e recomendacdes relativas ao uso ou utilidade de nossos
produtos, que sejam decorrentes de a¢des dos construtores de veiculos.

As caracteristicas técnicas de nossos produtos s@o suscetiveis de alteracado a qualquer momento para que sejam
incorporadas melhorias técnicas e/ou tecnoldgicas.

Certas referéncias podem nao estar disponiveis em todos os paises.

Os pedidos feitos pelos clientes sao regidos pelas condigdes gerais de venda da Valeo Sistemas Automotivos Ltda
(Valeo Cibié Service).

Fotos e desenhos ndo contratuais. A reproducdo do todo ou de parte desta publicagdo é proibida sem a
autorizagdo expressa e por escrito da Valeo Sistemas Automotivos Ltda (Valeo Cibié Service).

Le applicazioni e le specifiche dei prodotti che figurano nei nostri cataloghi si riferiscono alla situazione del parco
circolante al momento della pubblicazione.

Valeo Service Italia S.p.A. declina qualsiasi responsabilita in caso di modifica, sostituzione o soppressione di

Alcuni riferimenti presenti in questo catalogo non sono disponibili in tutti i paesi.

Gli ordini sono regolamentati dalle condizioni generali di vendita di Valeo Service Italia S.p.A..

della totalita

0 o P apportate, senza preawviso, da parte dei Costruttori Le Foto ed i disegni che appaiono nel catalogo sono puramente indicativi. E" vietata la riprod
o . ’ Y o di una parte della presente bblicazit senza un‘esplicita autorizzazit scritta da parte di Valeo Service
Le caratteristiche tecniche dei nostri prodotti sono suscettibili di modifiche in qualsiasi momento, per apportare  ltalia S.p.A..
migliorie tecniche e tecnologiche.
De ter zake van de prod in onze I gegeven b, gen en gedane aanbeveling Bepaalde artikelen kunnen in bepaalde landen niet beschikbaar zijn.

Zijn geb. d op het wagenpark ten tijde van publicatie.

Valeo Service Benelux B.V. sluit elke aansprakelijkheid uit met betrekking tot wijziging, vervanging of
annulering van de bestemmingen of aanbevelingen, die met name op initiatief van de autofabrikanten
kunnen worden doorgevoerd.

De technische eig
te houden met

van onze pr

brnlnnicnh

d kunnen te allen tijde evolueren teneinde rekening
verbeteringen.

en t

hnicph

Orders zijn onderworpen aan de algemene verkoopvoorwaarden van Valeo Service Benelux B.V.
Foto’s en tekeningen zijn niet bindend.

De gehele of gedeeltelijke verveelvoudiging van deze uitgave zonder uitdrukkelijke voorafgaande
schriftelijke toestemming van Valeo Service Benelux B.V. is verboden.

Die Verwendungsempfehlungen zu den in diesem Katalog aufgefiihrten Produkten beziehen sich auf
den zum Zeitpunkt des Erscheinens dieses Katalogs existierenden Fahrzeugbestand.

Valeo Service Deutschland GmbH iibernimmt keine Haftung fiir Anderungen, Ersetzungen oder
Streichungen der Fahrzeuganwendung oder -Empfehlungen, die  besonders auf Initiative der
Fahrzeughersteller auftreten kénnen.

Die technischen Eigenschaften unserer Produkte unterliegen sténdiger Entwicklung, um technischen
und technologischen Verbesserungen Rechnung zu tragen.

Die Fotos oder Zeichnungen in diesem Katalog dienen ausschliesslich der Veranschaulichung unserer
Produkte. Rechtliche Anspriiche kdnnen daraus nicht abgeleitet werden.

Einige Produktreferenzen sind nicht in allen Landern verfiigbar.
Lieferungen unterliegen den Allgemeinen Verkaufshedingungen von Valeo Service Deutschland GmbH.

Die Vervielféltigung dieses Katalogs oder Teilen davon cohne die schriftliche Erlaubnis von Valeo
Service Deutschland GmbH ist nicht zulssig.

Przeznaczenie i zalecenia dotyczace produktow figurujacych w naszych katalogach biora pod uwage stan
parku samochodowego w dniu ich wprowadzenia na rynek.

Firma «Valeo Service Eastern Europe Sp. z 0.0.» nie moze ponosi¢ odpowiedzialnosci w przypadku
zmiany, zastapienia lub usunigcia wskazéwek dotyczacych przeznaczenia produktu i zalecen, ktére moga
wystapic z inicjatywy producentéw samochodow.

Dane techniczne naszych produktéw moga by¢ w kazdej chwili zmienione w celu uwzglednienia

ulepszen technicznych i technologicznych.
Niektére modele moga by¢ niedostepne w niektérych krajach.
Zamoéwienia podlegaja ogélnym warunkom uméw «Valeo Service Eastern Europe Sp. z 0.0.».

Wykorzystywanie w cafosci lub w czesci zdje¢ i rysunkéw zamieszczonych w naszych katalogach
wymaga pisemnej zgody «Valeo Service Eastern Europe Sp. z 0.0.».

Ucinili jsme vSechny kroky nezbytné k tomu, aby informace v tomto dokumentu byly pfesné ke dni jeho tisku. Valeo
Service Export nezodpovida za pfipadné nelpiné ¢i chybné informace zde uvedené.

Valeo Service Export si vyhrazuje pravo Upravy specifikace a / nebo koneéné formy vyrobku bez predchoziho
upozornéni.

Katalogova ¢isla obsazena v tomto katalogu nemusi byt dostupna k prodeji na vSech trzich. Koneéné objednani
vyrobku se fidi obchodnimi podminkami Valeo Service Export.

Fotografie a technické nakresy nezavisi na Valeo Service Export. Copyright je exkluzivné Valeo Service Export.
Z&dna ¢ast tohoto katalogu nesmi byt kopirovéna bez autorizace Valeo Service Export.

A VALEQO teljes tudasaval arra tdrekszik, hogy a kataldgusban szereplé adatok miiszaki tartalma teljesen korrekt
legyen, ezért a VALEO SERVICE EXPORT nem vallal garanciat azok helyességéért, pontatlansagaért és nem
terheli felelGsség az esetleges hibakbol eredd karokeért.

A VALEO SERVICE EXPORT fenntartja a jogot a termékvaltoztatésokra mellékelt termékinformécié nélkill.

A Katalégusban szereplé cikkszamok kozott el6fordulhatnak olyanok is, melyek nem minden orszagban keriilnek
forgalomba.

Minden termék rendelés a VALEO SERVICE EXPORT szerzédés kondicidi alapjan érvényes.

A katalégusban szerepld fényképek és rajzok nem a VALEO SERVICE EXPORT készitményei. A szerz6i jogok a
VALEO SERVICE EXPORT kizérélagos tulajdonat képezik.

A kiadvany részét nem képez6 reprodukciokhoz nem sziikséges a VALEO SERVICE EXPORT engedélye.

HasHaueHue 1 peKoMeHAaLMW No 3KCnnyaTaLuu NPOAYKLMM, COAEPIKaLLMecs B HALIUX
Kartasiorax, yKka3blBaloTCs ¢ y4eTOM COCTOAHUA aBTOMOGU/IbLHOTO napKa Ha AeHb ee NosiBNeHns.

KomnaHus «Valeo Service Eastern Europe Sp.zo.o» He HECET OTBETCTBEHHOCTHU B Clly4ae
BHECEHWS U3MEHEHUI B PEKOMEHAALIMM N0 3KCTIIyaTaLmuu NPOAYKLMU WMAK UX YCTPAHEHUS,
NPOU30LIEALINX, B YACTHOCTH, NO MHULMATUBE NPOU3BOAUTENEN aBTOMOGUNE.

TexHUYECKIME XapaKTEPUCTUKI HaLen NPOAYKLMKA MOTYT NpeTepneBaT U3MEHEHUs B 1060
MOMEHT, C Y4ETOM YCOBEPLIEHCTBOBAHMS TEXHUYECKMUX U TEXHONIOTMYECKUX NPOLLECCOB.

HeKoTopble BUAbI NPOAYKLMU MOTYT HE UMETLCS B HaNlMYUKU B OTAE/NbHbIX CTPaHaXx.

3aKasbl OCYLLECTBASIOTCS COrNAacHO O6LMM NpaBKaaM TOProBAW, MPUMEHSEMbIM B KOMMaHUK
«Valeo Service Eastern Europe Sp.zo.o».

Potorpadun 1 N306paxKeHUst MPOAYKLIMK MOTYT He B MOJIHOW Mepe COOTBETCTBOBATbL
opuruHanam. BocnponaseaeHue Bcei UK 4actv HacTosLen nybavKkaumm 3anpelueHo 6e3
crneuuanbHOro MMCbMEHHOro cornacua komnaHuu «Valeo Service Eastern Europe Sp.zo.o».

Kataloglarimizda yer alan irinlerin kullanim ve tanimlari, otomobil parkinin yayin tarihindeki duru-
muna goredir.

Valeo Otomotiv Dagitim AS, 6zellikle arag, ireticilerinin inisiyatifi sonucu yapilan degisiklik, ikame
veya kaldirmalardan sorumlu tutulamaz.

Uriinlerimizin teknik 6zellikleri, teknik ve teknolojik gelismelere paralel olarak gelistirilebilir.

Bazi referanslar bazi iilkelerde bulunmayabilir.
Siparisler, Valeo Otomotiv Dagitim AS’un genel satis kosullarina uygun olarak édenir.

Fotograf ve resimler akdi degildir. Isbu yayinin Valeo Otomotiv Dagitim AS’un 6nceden verilmis yazili
izni olmaksizin kismen veya tamamen ¢ogaltiimasi yasaktir.

O katdAoyog éxel ouotabel AauBdvovtag uviyn Tn cUoTACN TOU OTHAOU QUTOKLVATWY TNV NUéEPQ, TG
KukAopoplag Tou.

H Valeo de ¢pépeL euBlvn oe vepivTwon Tpovovoinong, aAAayng i aviikatdotaong kdvolou avt/kou vou
VEPLEXETAL OTO KATAAOYO, EALTIAG VPWTOROUALQG TOU KATAOKEUAOTH) TOU OXNHATOG.

Ta TeEXVIKA XOPaKMPELOTIKA Twv vpolviwy evdéxetal va dlagopovonBolv avd vaca GTLyurn Anyo
TEXVOAOYLKQOV eEENEEWV.

Mepikol KwdLlkol avT/kwv Uvopel va unv eivat SLaBEGLUOL O€ KAVOLEG XWPEG.

136

OL vapayyeAieg UvAKeLVTAL 0TOUG YeVLKoUG poug VwAnoewv tng Valeo.

‘OL pwToypapieg Kat Ta oxEdLa dev elval deopeuTika. H avavapaywyn oAfKAnpou 1 TURHATog autol Tou
KaTaAnyou avayopelUeTal va Yivel Xwpig T pnT Kat ypavTh adeta mg Valeo Service.



FRANCE

VALEO SERVICE FRANCE
70, RUE PLEYEL

93285 SAINT-DENIS CEDEX - FRANCE
TEL. : (+33) 1 49 45 32 32

FAX : (+33) 1 49 45 37 36
S.A.S. au capital de 12 900 000 €
RCS Bobigny B 306 486 408

SPAIN, PORTUGAL

VALEO SERVICE ESPANA, S.A.

CALLE RIO ALMANZORA, N°5

AREA EMPRESARIAL ANDALUCIA C.L.A.
28906 GETAFE (MADRID) - ESPANA
TEL. : (+34) 91 495 85 00

FAX : (+34) 91 495 86 99
TEL. ATENCION TECNICA :
902 011 799

TEL. ATENCION AL CLIENTE :
900 122 657

Valeo Service Espaiia Sociedad Anénima

inscrita en el Registro Mercantil de Madrid,

Tomo 972 - Libro 941 de la seccion 82,

Folio 25 - Hoja 65435 -Inscripcion 1° NIF. A28772978

ITALY

VALEO SERVICE ITALIA SPA
VIA ASTI 89

10026 SANTENA (TO) - ITALIA
TEL. : (+39) 011 94 95 1
FAX : (+39) 011 94 95 280

TEL. LINEA TECNICA : 800 805 046
N. iscrizione al Tribunale di Torino 2009/88 reg. soc.
C.C.IA.A. 715107 - Capitale sociale € 2.600.000

UNITED KINGDOM

VALEO SERVICE UK LTD

HEMING ROAD - WASHFORD

REDDITCH - WORCS B98 0DZ - ENGLAND
TEL. : (+44) 1527 838 300

FAX : (+44) 1527 523 732
Registration Number : 956685

GERMANY

VALEO SERVICE DEUTSCHLAND GMBH
BRANDENBURGER STRASSE 46
40880 RATINGEN - DEUTSCHLAND
TEL. : (+49) 21 02 865 0

FAX : (+49) 21 02 865 142
Handelsregister Ratingen - HRB 3340

BENELUX

VALEO SERVICE BENELUX B.V.
HEIBLOEMWEG 1

5704 BS HELMOND - THE NETHERLANDS
TEL. BELGIUM (NL) : (+32) 2 366 99 17
TEL. BELGIUM (FR) : (+32) 2 355 14 46
TEL. NETHERLANDS : (+31) 492 580 894
FAX BELGIUM : (+32) 2 366 04 47

FAX NETHERLANDS : (+31) 492 580 828
K.v.K. Eindhoven 33113859

POLAND, LITHUANIA,
LATVIA, ESTONIA, MOLDAVIA,
BELARUS, UKRAINE
VALEO SERVICE EASTERN EUROPE sp. zo0.0.
UL. WOLOSKA 9A
02-583 WARSZAWA - POLSKA
TEL. : (+48) 22 543 43 00
FAX : (+48) 22 543 43 05

RUSSIA
VALEO SERVICE CO LTD
RUSSIA, 105055, MOSCOW
RADIO STR, 24 - BUILD.2
TEL. : (+7) 495 981-06-96
FAX. : (+7) 495 787-59-92

SWITZERLAND, AUSTRIA,
SWEDEN, FINLAND, NORWAY,
DENMARK, ICELAND, GREECE,

EASTERN EUROPE
VALEO SERVICE EXPORT
70, RUE PLEYEL
93285 SAINT-DENIS CEDEX - FRANCE
TEL. : (+33) 01 49 45 32 32
FAX : (+33) 01 49 45 36 59

LIAISON OFFICE IN AUSTRIA
MUHLGASSE 7

2380 PERCHTOLDSDORF - AUSTRIA
TEL. : (+43) 1 480 42 46

FAX. : (+43) 1 480 42 34

LIAISON OFFICE IN CZECH REPUBLIC
DEDINSKA 29

16101 PRAGUE 6 - CZECH REPUBLIC
TEL. : (+420) 220 102 277

FAX. : (+420) 220 102 278

LIAISON OFFICE IN HUNGARY
ROZSAKVARC UTCA 33

1188 BUDAPEST- HUNGARY
TEL. : (+36) 30 50 51 888

LIAISON OFFICE IN SERBIA

BULEVAR ARSENIJA CARNOJEVICA 99, LOKAL 4
11070 BELGRADE - SERBIA

TEL/FAX. : +381 (0)11 260 7754

LIAISON OFFICE IN GREECE
18, KALAMAKIOU AVENUE
174 55 ALIMOS - GREECE
TEL. : (+30) 210 45 27 447
FAX.: (+30) 210 45 27 449

LATIN AMERICA (except Mexico)

VALEO CIBIE SERVICE LTDA
RUA SADAE TAKAGI, 2000
BAIRRO COOPERATIVA
09852-070 - SAO BERNARDO DO
CAMPO

SAO PAOLO - BRASIL

TEL. : (+55) 11 43 93 33 54

FAX: (+55) 11 43 93 33 55
C.N.P.).:57.010.662/0008-36
Inscricao Estadual : 635.331.124.114

MEXICO

LIAISON OFFICE IN MEXICO

MONTECITO 38, PISO 14 OFICINA 38.
TORRE WORLD TRADE CENTER

COLONIA NAPOLES | 03810] MEXICO, D.F.
TEL. : +52 (55) 90001588

VALEO SERVICE EXPORT

70, RUE PLEYEL

93285 SAINT-DENIS CEDEX - FRANCE
TEL. : (+33) 01 49 45 32 32

FAX : (+33) 01 49 45 36 59

CHINA

VALEO AUTO PART TRADING
(SHANGHAI) C0., LTD

7 FLOOR, INNOV TOWER, 1801 HONG ME ROAD,
CAOHEJING HI-TECH PARK, XUHUI
DISTRICT, SHANGHAI 200233, CHINA
TEL. : (+86) 21 5171 3576

MP : (+86) 139 1750 0406

TURKEY, IRAN, IRAQ, SYRIA,
LEBANON, JORDAN,
SAUDI ARABIA,
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES,
KUWAIT, BAHRAIN, QATAR,

OMAN, YEMEN, EGYPT

VALEO OTOMOTIV DAGITIM A.S.
AYDINEVLER SANAYI CADDESI

CENTRUM IS MERKEZI N°3

KAT: 3, DAIRE N°302-303 KUCUKYALI -
MALTEPE

34854 ISTANBUL - TURKEY

TEL. : (+90) 216 518 75 75

FAX : (+90) 216 519 93 14

VALEO SERVICE EXPORT

70, RUE PLEYEL

93285 SAINT-DENIS CEDEX - FRANCE
TEL. : (+33) 01 49 45 32 32

FAX : (+33) 01 49 45 36 59
S.A.S. au capital de 12 900 000 €

RCS Bobigny B 306 486 408

LIAISON OFFICE IN TUNISIA
CENTRE D’AFFAIRES REGUS
IMMEUBLE CARTHAGE

RUE DU LAC DE CONSTANCE
1053 TUNIS - TUNISIA

TEL. : (216) 71 965 002
FAX : (216) 71 965 137
MOB: (216) 98 34 91 38



for all your needs in Clutch technologies

Hydraulics Dual Mass Flywheel
& Flexible Flywheel

- 0.E. quality range
- Valeo’s Hydraulics
dedicated R&D center

.

- 0.E. quality range
- DMF curved technology manufactured by Valeo
- Valeo patented Flexible Flywheels

Clutch kits KIT4P
- The insurance of an innovative - Product reliability ensured
0.E. premium quality manufacturer by valeorigin quality
- Incomparable friction material quality - Tested & certified by Valeo’s R&D center

- Range offer optimized for market needs

©2012 Valeo Service - Société par Actions Simplifiée - Capital 12.900.000 euros - 306 486 408 R.C.S. Bobigny - 70, rue Pleyel - 93200 Saint-Denis - France « Photos : Christian Schryve - Compiégne - Ref.952087 + Price : 5 euros

valeo added 111111

Automotive technology, naturally N





